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Section 1
Introduction

The Chicago Transit Authority (CTA), a project sponsor to the Federal Transit Administration
(FTA), proposes to construct the Red-Purple Bypass Project. The project would include
construction of a fifth track bypass just north of Belmont station where the CTA rail system Red,
Purple, and Brown line tracks converge at an existing flat junction. Improvements as part of this
project would also reconstruct approximately 0.3 mile of the mainline Red and Purple line tracks
from Belmont station on the north to the segment of track between Newport and Cornelia
Avenues on the south.

This technical memorandum discusses the potential for encountering hazardous materials during
project construction and implementation. Hazardous materials may include petroleum products,
pesticides, organic compounds, heavy metals, asbestos-containing materials, lead paint, or other
compounds that could harm human health or the environment. The nature and extent of
contamination can vary widely; early detection, evaluation, and determination of appropriate
remediation of hazardous materials, such as those discussed in this EA, are essential to avoid or
minimize the potential for hazardous material impacts from the project.

Two alternatives are under consideration: the No Build Alternative and the Build Alternative.

1.1 No Build Alternative

The No Build Alternative is a required alternative as part of the NEPA environmental analysis and
is used for comparison purposes to assess the relative benefits and impacts of implementing the
Red-Purple Bypass Project. The No Build Alternative would maintain the status quo, and would
not expand system capacity.

The No Build Alternative represents future conditions if the Red-Purple Bypass Project were not
implemented. The alternative would include typical repairs to the existing flat junction and the
associated mainline tracks based on historic funding levels needed to keep the lines functional.
Capital expenditures would be minor compared to the Build Alternative. Functional
improvements under the No Build Alternative would be insufficient to respond to ridership
demand, and would not modernize the system. Some expenditure would be made to keep the
system operating; however, service quality and effective capacity would decline over time, and
maintenance costs would rise due to continued aging of the infrastructure. The No Build
Alternative would not involve substantial changes to the existing infrastructure or major
construction activities. Travel times would likely continue to increase and service reliability would
continue to degrade in order to safely operate on deteriorating infrastructure.

1.2 Build Alternative

The Build Alternative consists of constructing a fifth track bypass for the northbound Brown Line
and reconstructing approximately 0.3 mile of the mainline Red and Purple line tracks from

.
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Belmont station on the south to the segment of track between Newport and Cornelia Avenues on
the north. The improvements would address current and increased ridership demands, decrease
travel times, raise overall system reliability and safety, reduce noise levels, and provide a modern
track structure with a renewed useful life of 60 to 8o years while supporting future growth and
development in the project area and beyond. Figure 1-1 provides a map of the project limits.

1.2.1 Fifth Track Bypass

Currently, northbound Brown Line trains must cross the north- and southbound Red Line tracks
and the southbound Purple Line track at Clark Junction. This flat junction configuration causes
signal delays because Red, Purple, and Brown line trains must wait for each other to pass through
the junction before proceeding. The Build Alternative would provide a grade-separated junction
allowing northbound Brown Line trains to cross unimpeded over and above the other tracks on a
new aerial structure, resulting in increased capacity to all three lines while also improving travel
time and overall system reliability and safety. A new track would be built to the east of the
existing tracks, ramp up, and curve westward over the mainline tracks to merge onto the existing
Brown Line track elevated structure just west of Sheffield Avenue. Based on conceptual
engineering, the bypass track is expected to rise approximately 40 to 45 feet above the existing
ground level (up to 22 feet above the existing tracks) at its highest point. Figure 1-2 shows a
picture of the existing four-track system at Belmont station facing north and an artistic
conceptual rendering of the proposed bypass.
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Figure 1-2: Photo and Artistic Conceptual Rendering of Proposed
Red-Purple Bypass, Facing North from Belmont Station

1.2.2 Mainline Track

The existing mainline tracks are directly underneath the location of the proposed bypass. These
tracks date back to the turn of the 20th century and have not been fully replaced since this time.

The existing track geometry north of Clark Junction requires Red and Purple line trains on all four
tracks to maneuver through two short-radius curves between School Street and Newport Avenue,
partly beneath the location of the proposed new bypass tracks. These short-radius curves restrict
train speeds; increase travel time, noise levels, and rail wear; and reduce passenger comfort with
undesirable side-to-side movements. As part of the Red-Purple Bypass Project, these existing
short-radius curves would be realigned to eliminate unnecessary speed restrictions, improving
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train speeds, travel time, and ride quality. If not improved, these speed-restricted curves would
limit speeds for the Red and Purple lines even after the flat junction capacity constraint is
removed. The existing open-deck, steel structure with jointed rail, which is over u5 years old,
would be modernized from Belmont station on the south to the segment of track between
Newport and Cornelia Avenues on the north. The modernized track structure would be wider
than the existing track structure to meet modern design standards, including provisions for
worker safety. To minimize noise and vibration impacts from faster and more frequent trains, the
proposed structure would use a closed-deck aerial structure with direct-fixation track and welded
rail. Noise barriers (approximately 3 to 5 feet in height) are proposed on both sides of the track
deck for the full length of the project limits to reduce noise transmission at and below track level.
At specific locations special trackwork, signals, signal equipment, and relay houses would be
included.

The project would be constructed with minimal service disruptions. Improvements in the area
would lead to several building displacements in the vicinity to accommodate permanent right-of-
way and construction needs. Portions of the land acquired for permanent right-of-way would be
needed for the final track realignment; the remainder of property would become available for
potential redevelopment after construction.

r
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Section 2
Regulatory Framework and Methodology

2.1 Regulatory Framework

Federal and state laws have been established for the protection of human health and the
environment. At the federal level, the regulations include the following: the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA); the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act; the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act; the Clean
Air Act; the Toxic Substances Control Act; and the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act.
At the state level, regulations and programs include: the Illinois Environmental Protection Act
and the Illinois Occupational Safety and Health Program, with oversight by the Office of the State
Fire Marshal. Locally, the City of Chicago Police Department, City of Chicago Fire Department
and Department of Public Health regulate and oversee issues related to hazardous material.

2.1.1 Methodology

A review of federal, state, and local regulatory databases was conducted by Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. (EDR) to identify sites that currently or have historically handled, stored,
transported, released, or disposed of hazardous or regulated materials, as these types of sites are
potential sources of hazardous material contamination. In addition, historical Sanborn® fire
insurance maps, topographic and aerial maps, and other sources were reviewed for the analysis
(EDR 20124, HIG 20124, HIG 2012b, HIG 2012¢).

Specific sites within % mile of the project alignment, where hazardous materials are known or
suspected to exist were evaluated for the potential for hazardous materials to be present. Each site
was assigned a level of concern based on the following criteria:

m  High Concern - Sites with known/probable soil, groundwater, or soil gas contamination that
have not been remediated, or where remediation was incomplete or undocumented. Other
considerations include the type and mobility of any contamination, distance to the project,
and groundwater impacts.

m  Moderate Concern - Sites with known/potential soil, groundwater, or soil gas contamination
and where remediation is in progress or was completed with restrictions in place, or
contaminants do not appear to pose a concern for the project. Sites may also be considered a
Moderate Concern based on the type and intensity of former land use (e.g., chemical
manufacturers, machine shops, gas stations), even if they did not otherwise have an
environmental database listing.

m  Low Concern - Sites where hazardous materials or petroleum products may have been or are
stored, but where there is no known contamination associated with the property based on all
available information. They may include hazardous material generator sites, sites with
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permitted air toxic emissions or sites with spills or leaks that were subsequently remediated
and are no longer a concern.

Polychlorinated biphenyls, lead-based paint, and asbestos-containing material are likely to occur
in transformers and buildings constructed before 1978-1979. The evaluation of potential impacts
associated with these hazardous materials determined whether transformers and buildings
potentially constructed before 1978-1979 were present.

22
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Section 3
Existing Conditions

3.1 Historic Document Review

Topographic Maps - Historic United States Geologic Survey topographic maps obtained from
Historical Information Gatherers, Inc. (HIG) were reviewed (HIG 2012a, HIG 2012b). The maps are
not generally at a scale that permits identification of individual sites of concern but they do show
general land use over time. The density of streets increased considerably between 1889 and 1929,
after which development was primarily limited to isolated areas throughout the project area. The
rail line currently used by the North Red and Purple lines is first depicted on the topographic
maps starting in 1929.

Aerial Photographs - Historic aerial photographs obtained from HIG (HIG 2012c) were reviewed
for the years 1938, 1947, 1952, 1962, 1972-74, 1983, 1994, 2005 and 2009. Like the topographic maps,
the aerials are not generally at a scale that permits identification of potential impacts associated
with specific sites, but they do provide information on changes in land use and development over
time. The 1938 aerial photograph showed that the majority of project area was already developed
by then. Historical land use with the area of potential impact appears to be a mix of residential
and commercial, with areas of industrial use between.

Certified Sanborn” Maps - Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) provided historic Certified
Sanborn® fire insurance maps for the year 1894, 1905, 1950, and 1975 (EDR 2012a). The review
identified coal yards, gas stations, auto repair shops, and manufacturing facilities throughout the
project area. These are all activities and sources typical of an urban setting.

3.2 Regulated Site Review

EDR conducted a search of federal, state, and local environmental regulatory databases on
February 13, 2012 to identify potential sites of concern within % mile of the project limits (EDR
2012b). An updated search within the Red-Purple Bypass Project limits was done on July 7, 2014
(EDR 2014). Using the impact analysis criteria described above, CTA reviewed the sites identified
by EDR and classified them as High, Moderate, or Low Concern based on their potential to act as
a source of contamination to the project. In addition, the list of orphan sites (sites reported as
potentially being within % mile of the project limits, but which could not be mapped due to
inadequate or incomplete address information) was reviewed and when possible, classified. The
review identified no High Concern and four Moderate Concern sites. All sites not identified as
High or Moderate concern were classified as Low Concern. See Table 3-1 and Figure 3-1.

.
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Table 3-1: Summary of Moderate Concern Sites

ﬁ]))l R Map Listed Name Site Address Databases?>3

CTA Belmont Station and UST (exempt from registration),
C9 Construction Site 945949 W. Belmont Avenue | pp s cpsiyg
Cig Belmont Station Expansion 3206 N. Wilton Avenue UST (removed)
G30, G31 Sheffield and School 3301 N. Sheffield Avenue LUST (NFR), UST (exempt from

Development registration)

SBC Qu320 and Illinois Bell zl}lpuiilomcl:tssfufgl:e:gti};tion)
Jaz ;I;El;pihone Company D/B/A SBC | 3532 N. Sheffield Avenue INST CONTROL, ENG

o CONTROL

1Unless otherwise noted, EDR Map ID is the site ID number provided in the 2012 or 2014 EDR database report
included in Appendix C-6. More than one site has the same ID and each site may have more than one ID. Orphan
sites were given a Map ID by EDR.

2 The Databases listed are those that contributed to the site’s designation as a Moderate Concern site.

3 Database definitions: CESQG = Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator; ENG CONTROL = Engineering
Control; INST CONTROL = Institutional Control; LUST = Leaking Underground Storage Tank; NFR = No Further
Remediation; RCRA = Resource Conservation and Recovery Act; SRP = Site Remediation Program; UST =
underground storage tank

3
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Two Underground Storage Tank (UST) sites were classified as Moderate Concern due to their
location within the current right-of-way. The two sites are CTA-owned property, with a 2,000
gallon heating oil UST that was removed in 2006 (EDR Map ID Ci14), and a 1,500 gallon heating oil
UST identified as currently in use. Belmont station (EDR Map ID Co) is also listed as a RCRA
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator meaning they generate or store a very small
amount of hazardous materials onsite. The other two Moderate Concern sites were classified due
their proximity to the project (adjacent) and listing as a UST and Leaking Underground Storage
Tank site or Site Remediation Program site with restrictions. EDR Map ID G30/G31 is listed as
previously containing a 110-gallon gasoline UST, exempt from registration; this property is also
listed as a Leaking Underground Storage Tank and has received a No Further Remediation letter
from IEPA, indicating that remediation is considered complete. EDR Map ID J47 is a former
industrial or commercial site; it has received a No Further Remediation letter from IEPA with
legal or administrative restrictions on land use and/or other activities to limit exposure to
contamination.

3.3 Other Sources

Given the urban setting of the Red-Purple Bypass Project, the potential exists for the presence of
typical urban fill throughout the entire project area. Typical urban fill normally contains elevated
concentrations of polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons and metals, which are present due to the
urban setting that includes nearby roadways, railways, and industrial and commercial land uses.
This type of contamination is not necessarily associated with a release from a specific site or
source. Urban fill may also include building demolition debris, which was commonly used as fill
material in excavations.
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Section 4
Environmental Impacts

The following summarizes the potential impacts from hazardous materials for the No Build and
Build Alternatives.

4.1 No Build Alternative

No adverse construction or permanent impacts related to hazardous materials would occur as
part of the No Build Alternative. Construction activities associated with the No Build Alternative,
such as routine maintenance, could encounter and/or generate hazardous materials such as
paints, solvents, fuels, and hydraulic fluids that may be accidentally released during construction.
Adherence to federal, state, and local regulations would avoid and minimize any construction-
related impacts associated with the No Build Alternative.

Potential benefits of remediation associated with the Build Alternative would not occur with the
No Build Alternative. The Red, Purple, and Brown lines would continue operating under the No
Build Alternative, and transit operation has the potential to result in the release of hazardous
materials and/or petroleum products into the environment from accidental spills. Spills would
most likely occur during activities such as equipment and grounds maintenance. Materials
typically used for these activities include fuel, oil, paints, solvents, cleaning agents, herbicides,
and pesticides. There would be no changes in the existing types, usage, storage, or transport of
hazardous materials during operation of the No Build Alternative and existing procedures are
already in place to address the proper storage and handling of hazardous materials during
operations.

4.2 Build Alternative
4.2.1 Construction

Construction impacts relate primarily to the potential to encounter soil and/or groundwater
containing hazardous materials during construction. The new closed-deck structure and track
construction would require subsurface excavation throughout the majority of the project area.
There is the potential to encounter hazardous materials, whether from the sites identified in the
database review, from the presence of urban fill, or from the existing rail corridor, which may
have been previously contaminated. In addition, if groundwater is encountered during
construction, there is the potential that it may contain hazardous materials as well. Moderate
Concern sites are the greatest potential sources of hazardous material impacts.

One Moderate Concern site has been identified within the construction area (C-14), to be located
between Belmont Avenue and Aldine Avenue. Although subsurface work is not expected in the
construction area, there is the potential to disturb the soil and encounter hazardous materials.

.
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The Build Alternative would include demolition of existing structures, including properties
acquired for acquisition, which were constructed before 1978 and 1979. The structures potentially
include asbestos-containing material and lead-based paint that could result in a release of
asbestos fibers and lead dust during construction. There is also the potential for hazardous
materials involved with construction activities, such as paints, solvents, fuels and hydraulic fluids,
to be accidentally released during construction.

4.2.2 Permanent

The project could result in benefits through the cleanup and/or removal of contaminated material
(soil, groundwater and/or asbestos and lead-based paint particles) during construction. Existing
procedures are already in place to address the proper storage and handling of hazardous materials
during operations.

w2
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Section 5
Measures to Avoid or Minimize Harm

Federal, state, and local laws and regulations regarding hazardous materials would be followed
before and during construction. The following BMPs, at a minimum, would be implemented
before and during construction to avoid and minimize the potential for impacts before and during
construction:

Phase I Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs) would be conducted for any property to be
purchased as part of the Build Alternative in order to identify recognized environmental
conditions and assess and limit environmental liability. Phase I ESAs would be completed to
evaluate the presence of contamination and to develop appropriate measures to deal with
hazardous materials during construction. Based on the Phase I ESA findings, a Phase II ESA
could also be required before purchasing a property.

Focused site assessments would be required for areas where earthmoving activities would
occur and on properties purchased for the project. The assessments would include
characterization and evaluation of the potential for encountering hazardous materials and
contaminated soils.

Asbestos, lead-based paint, and hazardous material surveys of buildings or structures would
be required before reconstruction or demolition of any property, including CTA-owned
properties or structures, to identify any asbestos, lead-based paint particles, and hazardous
materials, such as polychlorinated biphenyl or mercury-containing equipment. Any hazardous
materials identified would be abated and disposed of in accordance with federal, state, and
local regulations.

The following specific and required plans would be developed before construction to further
minimize or avoid the potential for hazardous material impacts:

A Contaminated Material Management Plan that provides the procedures for identifying,
characterizing, managing, storing, and disposing of contaminated soil and groundwater
encountered during construction activities would be required. The plan would cover the
entire project area, as it is assumed that all material has at least some level of contamination
associated with it.

Spill Control and Prevention Plans to address the use, storage, and disposal of materials such
as asphalt, fuel, paint, solvents, and cleaning agents would be required. The Spill Control and
Prevention Plans would provide BMPs to limit the potential for accidental releases of
potentially hazardous materials.

5
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m  Construction Stormwater Pollution Control Plans, which describe methods to prevent or
minimize stormwater runoff from encountering contaminated soil or other hazardous
materials, would be required.

m  Health and Safety Plans for construction activities would be developed by the construction
contractors and approved by CTA before starting any work. The Health and Safety Plans
would identify potential contaminants of concern, required personal protective equipment
and procedures, and emergency response procedures.

Finally, during operation, CTA would adhere to all applicable federal, state, and local regulations,
as well as existing system-wide hazardous material usage, storage, and disposal plans and
procedures, further minimizing the potential for hazardous material impacts.
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Attachment A
Environmental Data Resources Report



Note: Record Search Report covers an area
larger than the current project; only pages
relevant to the Red-Purple Bypass Project have
been included.
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environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
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property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
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FOCUS MAP SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted
IL SWF/LF 0
IL UIC 3
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IL LF SPECIAL WASTE 0
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IL LUST TRUST 3
IL UST 285
IL HWAR 351
NY MANIFEST 1
WI MANIFEST 8
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IL CDL 0
IL AIRS 63
ILTIER 2 13
IL PIMW 0
IL FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 0
IL CCDD 0

TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 0
INDIAN ODI 0
INDIAN LUST 0
INDIAN UST 0
INDIAN VCP 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants 2

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

COOK, IL
CHICAGO, IL 60626

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPLLIENS. . ____. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS._______ ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
LIENS2. ______ ... CERCLA Lien Information

CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

US BROWNFIELDS. ... _____. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODIl . Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
MINES._____ ... Mines Master Index File

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

RADINFO.______ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
USHISTCDL._.____________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register
COALASHDOE.____________. Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data

ILSSU.__ .. State Sites Unit Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ILSWF/LF .. Available Disposal for Solid Waste in Illinois - Solid Waste Landfills Subject to
State Surcharge

IL LF SPECIAL WASTE._____. Special Waste Site List

ILIMPDMENT._______________ Surface Impoundment Inventory

IL BROWNFIELDS. __________ Municipal Brownfields Redevelopment Grant Program Project Descriptions

ILCDL. ... Meth Drug Lab Site Listing

ILPIMW____ .. Potentially Infectious Medical Waste

IL FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. . Financial Assurance Information Listing

ILCCDD._ ... Clean Construction or Demolition Debris

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANVCP.____ ... Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

The Map ID column refers to the Map ID-Focus Map(s) of the listed site.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
FEDERAL RECORDS

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/25/2011 has revealed that there is
1 CERC-NFRAP site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

HEIMRICH MARTIN (SIA) 1554 JUNEWAY TERRACE 106-6

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there is 1
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RCRA-LQG site within the searched area.

Site

CRAFTSMAN PLATING & TINNING CO

Address

1239 WEST SCHOOL STREET

Map ID

350-13

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are
112 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

Site

DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
EVANSTON HOSPITAL
EVANSTON HOSPITAL
COLLEGE CLEANERS

SHELL SERVICE STATION

ENH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
TECHNIKROM INC

WILMETE REAL ESTATE
CITIBANK

BUCK JOHN CO THE

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE

WR PROPERTY MGT CO LLC
GROVE ELMWOOD SVC
EVANSTON CLEANERS

MWRD EVANSTON PUMP STATION
CHICAGO AVENUE PLACE
KENS CLEANER

TOYOTA GARAGE

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
JOE LEVYS TOYOTA

O BRIEN PATRICK

LES SIMS OLDS

DUXLER TIRE CAR CARE

DOC ABLES AUTO CLINIC
BUSY BEE CLEANERS

SIMMS STEVEN

SOUTHPOINT PLAZA
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS
WR PROPERTY MGT LLC
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
GALE ACADEMY

COMBINED DRY CLEANERS

DA DOR INC

STANDARD, NORMS

AMOCO 18726

LEVY VENTURE MANAGEMENT
RED E-CLEANERS
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP
WALGREENS # 1308

Address

516 4TH ST

349 LINDEN AVE

2650 RIDGE AVE

1301 CENTRAL ST

813 NOYES

824 EMERSON

1001 UNIVERSITY DR
1801 MAPLE AVE

636 CHURCH ST

801 DAVIS

1603 ORRINGTON AVE
1630 CHICAGO AVE
1560 OAK AVE

900 GROVE ST

1463 ELMWOOD

1455 ELMWOOD AVE
1224 CHICAGO AVE

827 DEMPSTER

1212 THRU 1230 CHICAGO
1201 CHICAGO AVENUE
1111 CHICAGO AVE
1119 JUDSON

1012 CHICAGO AVE
1015 CHICAGO AVE

936 CHICAGO AVE

518 KEDZIE ST

715 CHICAGO AVE

635 CHICAGO AVE SITE A
600 OAKTON ST

1548 W JUNEWAY TERRACE
7750 N HASKINS

1631 W JONQUIL

2033 W HOWARD

1529 W HOWARD

1419 W HOWARD

7550 N SHERIDAN RD
7524 N WOLCOTT

7500 N ASHLAND

7474 N ROGERS AVE
7410 N CLARK

Map ID

4-1
4-1
6-2,4
7-3,4
18-4
28-4
32-4
35-4
43-4
46-4
46-4
48-4
49-4
56-4
59-4
59-4
66-4,6
67-4,6
71-6
72-6
74-6
75-6
77-6
77-6
78-6
85-6
86-6
89-6
98-6
106-6
107-6
110-6
116-6
121-6
122-6
124-6
125-6
126-6,7
130-6,7
136-7
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Site

FIELD

COM ED

SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS
AMOCO 5258

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

AMOCO 5298

EU PROPERTIES

1 HOUR CLEANERS

LAKE SHORE CLEANERS
WALGREENS #0807

SWIFT GEORGE B ELEMENTARY
HUNTER PROPERTIES

PRINCE AUTO RPR

COM ED

DOVE EAST CLEANERS

BEACH PT TOWER CONDO ASSN
UPTOWN AUTO SVC

CITY AUTO RPR

EQUILON DBA SHELL
BODYSHOP, THE

Address

7019 N ASHLAND BLVD
1404 W PRATT

6748 N SHERIDAN

6601 N SHERIDAN AND ALB
6525 N SHERIDAN RD

6358 N SHERIDAN AND DEV
1141 THRU 47 GRANDVILLE
1110 W GRANVILLE

1035 W. GRANVILLE AVENU
6125 N BROADWAY

5900 W WINTHROP AVE
5943 N BROADWAY

5921 N BROADWAY
SHERIDAN & THORNDALE
1132 W THORNDALE AVE
5801 N SHERIDAN

5745 N BROADWAY

5668 BROADWAY

5701 N BROADWAY

5656 N BROADWAY

BROADWAY HOLLYWOOD AMOCO 15590 5657 N BROADWAY

AMOCO 5907

WALGREENS #4542

WR PROPERTY MGT

WR PROPERTY MGT CO LLC
GOLD CLEANERS

METRO TOYOTA

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

NORTH SHORE ELITE AUTO SVC INC

ZENGELER AW UNIFORM RENTAL
PARAMOUNT CLEANERS
PARAMOUNT CLEANERS
FANNING CADILLAC

AMOCO 5914

KENMORE PLAZA

GRAN ADELL MFG CO

KIMS CLEANERS

CLEANERS DEPOT

SUN CHEVROLET

GOODYEAR AUTO SVC CENTER
INTL CLEANERS

BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRUMAN TECH

STOCKTON CPC

AZUSA BUILDING

COM ED

ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME
PRINCESS CLEANERS
EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC
MODERN WAY CLEANERS
SHELL SVC STATION
WAREHOUSE BLDG

CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT)

AMOCO, IRVING & BROADWAY

5556 N SHERIDAN AND BRY
5625 RIDGE

5633 N KENMORE AVE
5625 N WINTHROP AVE
1108 W BRYN MAWR

5625 N BROADWAY

5530 N WINTHROP

1123 CATALPA AVE

5427 N BROADWAY AVE
1123 BERWYN

5243 N BROADWAY

5201 N BROADWAY

5156 N BROADWAY AND FOS
5225 N KENMORE

1111 W WINONA

5010 N BROADWAY

4855 N BROADWAY

4849 N BROADWAY

4809 N BROADWAY

1023 W LAWRENCE

1151 W LELAND

1145 W WILSON AVE

4525 N KENMORE AVE
1200 W SUNNYSIDE

4425 N MAGNOLIA
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AV
BROADWAY & MONTROSE
4152 N SHERIDAN RD
4136 N. BROADWAY ST.
4080 N BROADWAY

4014 W BROADWAY

953 W IRVING PARK

933 937 W IRVING PARK
841 W IRVING PARK RD
841 W IRVING PARK

Map 1D

152-7
162-7
164-7
167-7
173-7
181-7,8
189-7
192-7
193-7,8
194-7,9
203-9
204-9
204-9
205-9,10
206-9
211-9,10
213-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
219-9,10
220-9
221-9,10
222-9
222-9
223-9
229-9
232-9
233-9
239-9
241-9
241-9
241-9
242-9,10
249-9
253-9
262-9
262-9
265-9
267-9,10,11,12
274-11
282-11
285-11,12
287-11
289-11
290-11,12
290-11,12
297-12
298-12
298-12
299-12
301-12
302-12
303-12
303-12
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Site Address Map ID
AMOCO 15982 3901 N BROADWAY AND SHE 313-12
SUN CLEANERS 3839 N BROADWAY 316-12
3836 N CLARK LLC 3836-3846 N CLARK ST 317-11

A AND J AUTO SVC 1207 W GRACE 321-11
INTERSTATE TRANSMISSION 3657 N HALSTED 324-12
LEMOYNE JOHN V SCHOOL 851 W WAVELAND AVE 326-12
SHELL SVC STATION 801 W ADDISON 329-12
DUBIN RESIDENTIAL CORP 3516 N SHEFFIELD 333-11,12
G&S AUTOMOTIVE 3478 N CLARK ST 337-11,12
YELLOW CAB CO 3228 N HALSTED 354-14
SUN LIGHT CLEANERS 3113 N HALSTED 359-14
WALGREENS NO 3949 3046 N HALSED ST 359-14
ILLINOIS MASONIC DOCTORS BLDG 3000 N HALSTED ST 363-14
ADVOCATE IL MASONIC MED CTR 836 W WELLINGTON 365-14
AGASSIZ SCHOOL 2851 N SEMINARY 373-13,14
CHICAGO HONDA AUTHORITY 2825 NO SHEFFIELD AVE 374-14

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are
53 RCRA-CESQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
DANIELS AUTO SVC 517 4TH ST 4-1
MODERNE CLEANERS INC 403 LINDEN AVENUE 4-1
SOLID WASTE AGENCY N COOK COUN 2100 RIDGE AVE 21-4
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 2020 RIDGE AVE 22-4
MAPPIX 1800 SHERMAN AVE STE 20 33-4
NUTRASWEET CO 1801 MAPLE AVE-B 35-4
OMNI ORRINGTON HOTEL 1710 ORRINGTON AVE 41-4
DAVIS STREE T LAND CO LLC 630 DAVIS ST 46-4
EVANSTON POLICE DEPT 1454 ELMWOOD AVE 59-4
ALLTECH AUTO INC 1324 SHERMAN AVE 67-4,6
ERDCO ENGINEERING CORP 721 CUSTER AVE 87-6
ROGERS PK WAREHOUSE 7615 N PAULINA 115-6
DALES AND JACKS MARATHON 555 HOWARD ST 118-6
AMBER AUTOMOTIVE 7525 N WOLCOTT 125-6
RUNGES TIRE LTD 7451 N CLARK 132-6,7
JORDAN COMMUNITY 7414 N WOLCOTT 135-6,7
FLITE INC 1524 W JARVIS 137-7
BUSTER JOHNS 7364 N CLARK 139-7
MAYFAIR APTS 7347 N SHERIDAN RD 140-7
DEMCO 1225 W MORSE 155-7
SULLIVAN HIGH SCHOOL ROGER S 6631 N BOSWORTH AVE 169-7
KILMER JOYCE SCHOOL 6700 N GREENVIEW 174-7
SACRED HEART SCHS 6250 N SHERIDAN RD 188-7,8
BERGER PARK CULTURAL CTR 6205 N SHERIDAN RD 191-7,8
VENCOR HOSPITAL LAKE SHORE 6130 N SHERIDAN RD 197-7,8,9,10
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Site

OSTERMAN BEACH LIGHTHOUSE
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
GOUDY WILLIAM C SCHOOL

MARTI JOSE BILINGUAL EDUC CNTR

KENMORE APARTMENTS
UPTOWN SERVICE STATION
JOHN T MCCUTCHEON SCHOOL
GB PROPERTY MGT

TARGET 2373

JEWEL OSCO 3455

THOREK HOSPITAL

JN CLEANERS

GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL

CHICAGO PARK DIST N HALSTED ST

EUROPEAN AND U S CAR SVC
CHICAGO CUBS

LUIS AUTO REPAIR

GERBER AUTO REBUILDERS INC
BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP

HAWTHORNE SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY

CTA

WALGREENS #6270

OSCO DRUG #638

INTER AMERICAN MAGNET

SOUTHPORT AND DIVERSY SVC INC

ILLINOIS MASONICS MEDICAL CTR
CTA
ZENEX CORP CHEMICAL PROD DIV

Address

5800 N SHERIDAN RD
1121 W BERWYN

5120 N WINTHROP
5126 N KENMORE AVE
5040 N KENMORE AVE
4900 N BROADWAY
4865 N SHERIDAN RD
4760 N RACINE

4466 N BROADWAY ST
4355 N SHERIDAN

850 W IRVING PARK RD
3930 N BROADWAY
832 W SHERIDAN RD
3640 N HALSTED

3500 N HALSTED

1060 W ADDISON

1031 W ADDISON

3425 N HALSTED

1117 W ROSCOE

3319 N CLIFTON AVE
945-949 W BELMONT
1001 W BELMONT
3101 N CLARK

919 W BARRY AVE
3030 N CLARK

811 W WELLINGTON
945 W WELLINGTON AVE
2940 N HALSTED ST

Map 1D

211-9,10
239-9
246-9
247-9,10
252-9,10
260-9
261-9,10
270-9,11
288-11,12
290-12
303-12
309-12
314-12
329-12
329-12
330-11,12
330-11,12
339-12,14
343-11,13
351-13
357-14
358-14
359-14
360-14
362-14
364-14
366-14
368-14

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there
are 34 RCRA-NonGen sites within the searched area.

Site

Ccos il

CARD-O-LINK

EVANSTON ENTERPRISE BLDG
USPS EVANSTON

RENTAL FACILITY

LASSEN, MATTHEW & ADELA
ONE ROTARY CENTER CUSHMAN 8
DART CUSTOM CLEANERS
EVANSTON ONE HOUR CLEANERS
APPETIZERS & INC

APARTMENT BUILDING

LERNER NEWSPAPERS INC
COMED

CHICAGO DISCOUNT CLEANERS

Address

2500 RIDGE AVE

1948 RIDGE AVE.

1839 THRU 49 RAILROAD A
1101 DAVIS ST

1633 CHICAGO AVE

1575 OAK

1560 SHERMAN AVE SUITE
1565 SHERMAN

635 CHICAGO AVE

537 CUSTER

7635 THRU 7645 ROGERS A
7519 N ASHLAND AVE
7220 N GREENVIEW

6116 N BROADWAY

Map ID

13-4
24-3,4
29-3,4
45-4
48-4
49-4
52-4
52-4
89-6
95-6
112-6
126-6
144-7
194-7,9
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Site Address Map ID
VALUE SERVICES INC 6040 N BROADWAY 198-9
5816 N SHERIDAN RD BLDG 5816 N SHERIDAN RD 211-9,10
COM ED ARDMORE STA 1128 ARDMORE AVE 212-9
MERIT MARK 5710 BROADWAY 215-9
WILMETTE REAL ESTATE MGT CO 5630 N SHERIDAN STE 129 219-9,10
BEAR ELECTRONICS INTL INC 5449 TO 53 N BROADWAY 233-9
PULSAR INC 5451 N BROADWAY 233-9
SHERIDAN PLAZA SHERIDAN 5026 N SHERIDAN 251-9,10
MAACO 5041 N BROADWAY 253-9
ASIAN TRADING CORP DBA MAACO 5041 N BROADWAY 253-9
SUN OLDSMOBILE 4925 BROADWAY 253-9
BANK OF CHICAGO 1050 W WILSON AVE 280-11,12
WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC 1036 W MONTROSE 290-11,12
SOS CLEANERS INC 3959 BROADWAY 306-12
FABRICARE CHICAGO 920 W SHERIDAN RD 315-12
SBC Q11320 3532 N SHEFFIELD 333-12
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC 3405-3409 N RACINE AVE 340-11,13
RIDDELL INC 1151 W ROSCOE 342-11,13
NO SURRENDER 1056 W BELMONT AVE 356-13,14
NIEDERMAIER DISPLAY INC 2835 N SHEFFIELD AVE 374-14

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/03/2011 has revealed that there are 12
ERNS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

824 EMERSON 824 EMERSON 27-4

1630 CHICAGO AVE 1630 CHICAGO AVE 48-4

1832 WEST JUNEWAY TERRACE 1832 WEST JUNEWAY TERRA 105-6

1537 W HOWARD ST 1537 W HOWARD ST 121-6
ARGYLE STATION ON RED LINE ARGYLE STATION ON RED L 256-9

1124 W LAWRANCE AVE 1124 W LAWRANCE AVE 266-9,11

4740 N. KENMORE AVE. 4740 N. KENMORE AVE. 272-9,10,11,12

1021 WEST WILSON 1021 WEST WILSON 281-11,12
922 W BUENA AVENUE BEHIND GARA 922 W BUENA AVENUE BEHI 294-12
3858 N. BROADWAY 3858 N. BROADWAY 313-12
NORTH HALSTEAD NORTH HALSTEAD 341-12,14
3310 N. RACINE, VICTORIA PLACE 3310 N. RACINE, VICTORI 348-13

HMIRS: The Hazardous Materials Incident Report System contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to the Department of Transportation. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the HMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/04/2011 has revealed that there are 2
HMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
Not reported 2525 SHERMAN 12-4
Not reported 1301 W ARDMORE AVE 209-9
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Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

A review of the DOT OPS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/29/2011 has revealed that there is 1
DOT OPS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

Not reported 6214 N MAGNOLIA AVENUE 190-7

TRIS: The Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System identifies facilities that release toxic
chemicals to the air, water, and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 1ll, Section 313. The source
of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2009 has revealed that there is 1 TRIS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

CRAFTSMAN PLATING & TINNING CO 1239 WEST SCHOOL STREET 350-13

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/09/2009 has revealed that there are 18
FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
NORTHWESTERN UNIV 2020 RIDGE AVE 22-4
PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA 1603 ORRINGTON ST. 46-4
SPAULDING COMPOSITES/MHM CORP 1560 SHERMAN AVE 52-4
COMM ED CONSENT DECREE SITE 22 1220 HINMAN ST 73-6
PERMA PROOF CORP 1927 W. HOWARD 119-6
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY, LAKE SHORE 6525 N. SHERIDAN RD. 173-7
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 5847 N BROADWAY 208-9
THAI GROCERY INC 5014 N BROADWAY 253-9
HUE THANH GROCERY STORE 1054 W ARGYLE 255-9,10
MIEN HOA 1108-10 W ARGYLE 256-9
MIEN-HOA 1108-10 W. ARGYLE 256-9
VINH THO 1112 ARGYLE ST 256-9
VINH THO 1112 W. ARGYLE ST 256-9
SEAM HOUT TANG 1107 W ARYGLE ST 256-9
TAN THANH GIFT CO 1135 W. ARGYLE ST 256-9
TN THANH GIFT COMPANY 1135 W ARGYLE ST 256-9
MCCUTCHEON ELEM SCH 4865 N SHERIDAN RD 261-9,10
CLEAR FLOW PRODUCTS 3535 N CLARK ST 332-11,12
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HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. Itincluded records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/19/2006 has revealed that there are
18 HIST FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
NORTHWESTERN UNIV 2020 RIDGE AVE 22-4
PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA 1603 ORRINGTON ST. 46-4
SPAULDING COMPOSITES/MHM CORP 1560 SHERMAN AVE 52-4
COMM ED CONSENT DECREE SITE 22 1220 HINMAN ST 73-6
PERMA PROOF CORP 1927 W. HOWARD 119-6
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY, LAKE SHORE 6525 N. SHERIDAN RD. 173-7
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 5847 N BROADWAY 208-9
THAI GROCERY INC 5014 N BROADWAY 253-9
HUE THANH GROCERY STORE 1054 W ARGYLE 255-9,10
MIEN HOA 1108-10 W ARGYLE 256-9
MIEN-HOA 1108-10 W. ARGYLE 256-9
VINH THO 1112 ARGYLE ST 256-9
VINH THO 1112 W. ARGYLE ST 256-9
SEAM HOUT TANG 1107 W ARYGLE ST 256-9
TAN THANH GIFT CO 1135 W. ARGYLE ST 256-9
TN THANH GIFT COMPANY 1135 W ARGYLE ST 256-9
MCCUTCHEON ELEM SCH 4865 N SHERIDAN RD 261-9,10
CLEAR FLOW PRODUCTS 3535 N CLARK ST 332-11,12

SSTS: Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat.

829) requires all registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental
Protection Agency by March 1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides,
active ingredients and devices being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the
past year.

A review of the SSTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2009 has revealed that there are 3
SSTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
ABC CHEMCIAL COMPANY 4939 N. BROADWAY 253-9
KAFKO INTL LTD. 3555 N. CLARK ST 332-11,12
KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD. 3535 N. CLARK STREET 332-11,12

ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/20/2011 has revealed that there are 9
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ICIS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3428 1128 CHICAGO AVENUE 74-6
WESLEY REALTY GROUP, INC 832 CUSTER AVENUE EV 82-6
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS 525 CHICAGO AVE EVAN 97-6
GENGHISKHAN XIONG 5680 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE 218-9
JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3443 5343 NORTH BROADWAY 236-9
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS 5235 N SHERIDANRD C 240-9,10
MIEN HOA MARKET 1108 WEST ARGYLE CHI 256-9
JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455 4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA 290-12
KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD 3535 N CLARK ST CHIC 332-11,12

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of

such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/01/2010 has revealed that there are 2

PADS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
HOWARD SIGNAL TOWER 1649 W HOWARD ST 115-6
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTH BROADWAY 5847 N BROADWAY 208-9

MLTS: The Material Licensing Tracking System is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission
and contains a list fo approximately 8,100 sites which possess or use radioactive materials and are subject to

NRC licensing requirements.

A review of the MLTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2011 has revealed that there are 9

MLTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
EVANSTON HOSP CORP 2650 RIDGE AVE 6-2,4
EVANSTON HOSPITAL 2650 RIDGE AVE 6-2,4
FORRO SCIENTIFIC CO. 833 LINCOLN ST. 15-4
MCCLERNAN, DPM, GARY M. 1405 WEST MORSE AVE 157-7
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 6526 SHERIDAN 173-7
THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR. 850 WEST IRVING PARK RO 303-12
THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR. 850 WEST IRVING PARK RO 303-12
ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CENTE 836 WEST WELLINGTON AVE 365-14
ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CTR. 836 WELLINGTON AVENUE 365-14

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
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Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/02/2011 has revealed that there are 509
FINDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
DEGIULIO KITCHEN & BATH INC 119 CENTRAL AVE 1-1,2
DANIELS AUTO SVC 517 4TH ST 4-1
DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE 516 4TH ST 4-1
BAHAIL PUBLISHING TRUST 415 LINDEN AVE 4-1
MODERNE CLEANERS INC 403 LINDEN AVENUE 4-1
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 349 LINDEN AVE 4-1
CYRUS INC 350 LINDEN AVE 5-1
SHAWNEE SVC GARAGE INC 332 LINDEN AVE 5-1
EVANSTON HOSPITAL 2650 RIDGE AVE 6-2,4
EVANSTON HOSPITAL 1301 CENTRAL ST 7-3,4
EVANSTON NORTHWESTERN HTHCARE 1301 CENTRAL ST 7-3,4
EVANSTON, CITY OF 1105 CENTRAL ST 9-4
PETER JANS COMM GOLF COURSE 1040 CENTRAL ST 10-4
CHANDLER/NEWBERGER CNTR 1028 CENTRAL 10-4
NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTERLTD 1000 CENTRAL ST 10-4
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 2532 ASBURY 11-3,4
cosli 2500 RIDGE AVE 13-4
KENDALL COLLEGE 2408 ORRINGTON 14-4
KENDALL COLLEGE 730 LINCOLN 14-4
ORRINGTON ELEM 2360 ORRINGTON AVE 16-4
KENDALL COLLEGE 725 COLFAX 17-4
MANDARIN HOUSE 819 NOYES AVE 18-4
COLLEGE CLEANERS 813 NOYES 18-4
IDA NOYES ARTS CNTR 929 NOYES ST 19-4
NOYES CULTURAL ARTS CENTER 927 NOYES ST 19-4
SOLID WASTE AGENCY COOK CO 2100 RIDGE AVE 21-4
EVANSTON, CITY OF 2100 RIDGE AVE 21-4
CRADLE, THE 2049 RIDGE AVE 22-4
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 2020 RIDGE AVE 22-4
829 FOSTER 829 FOSTER 23-4
MATHER PAVILION @ WAGNER 820 FOSTER ST 23-4
CARD-O-LINK 1948 RIDGE AVE. 24-3,4
WARD MFG 1110 EMERSON ST 26-4
EVANSTON, CITY OF 1102 EMERSON AVE 26-4
LAKE CITY CLEANERS LLC 821 EMERSON ST 27-4
EQUIVA SERVICES LLC 824 EMERSON 27-4
SHELL SERVICE STATION 824 EMERSON 28-4
EVANSTON ENTERPRISE BLDG 1839 THRU 49 RAILROAD A 29-3,4
CHS 1839 RR ASSOC 1839-49 E RAILROAD AVE 29-4
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 906 UNIVERSITY PL 30-4
CAYOTE JOE RESTAURANT 817 UNIVERSITY PLACE 314
YESTERDAY RESTAURANT 1850 SHERMAN ROAD 31-4
EVANSTON, CITY OF 1033-1035 UNIVERSITY PL 324
ENH HEALTHCARE 1001 UNIVERSITY PL 32-4
ENH RESEARCH INSTITUTE 1001 UNIVERSITY DR 324
OPTIMA HORIZIONS LP 800 ELGIN RD 33-4
MAPPIX 1800 SHERMAN AVE STE 20 334
NATIONAL SCHOOL TOWEL SERVICE 1815 RIDGE AVE 34-3,4
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 1801 MAPLE AVENUE 35-4
EICHROM INDUSTRIES, INC. 1801 MAPLE AVENUE 35-4
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Site

NUTRASWEET CO

TECHNIKROM INC

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
NORTHWESTERN GAS LIGHT & COKE
CHURCH ST PLAZA LLC

1724 SHERMAN AVE

1705 W SHERMAN AVE

CENTRUM PROPERTIES

BARNES & NOBLE

PARK CITY MHP

HERTZ CORP

OMNI ORRINGTON HOTEL

Not reported

CHURCH ST CHI AVE PROJECT
WOMENS CLUB OF EVANSTON
WILMETE REAL ESTATE
EVANSTON, CITY OF

USPS EVANSTON

CITIBANK

SHERMAN PLAZA VENTURE LLC
BUCK JOHN CO THE

DAVIS STREE T LAND CO LLC
RADAIOS TRUST 105032-0-1
RENTAL FACILITY

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE
WR PROPERTY MGT CO LLC

WR PROPERTY MGMT CO LLC
LASSEN, MATTHEW & ADELA
WINTHROP PROPERTIES
EVANSTON HEALTH CENTER
QUINLAN & TYSON INC
SPAULDING COMPOSITES/MHM CORP
ONE ROTARY CTR CUSHMAN & WAKEF
ONE ROTARY CENTER CUSHMAN 8
DART CUSTOM CLEANERS
MCGAW YMCA

GROVE ELMWOOD SVC

ILLINOIS BELL D/B/A AT&T ILLIN
PEGGIE ROBINSON DESIGNS

BEST WESTERN

EVANSTON CLEANERS

MWRD EVANSTON PUMP STATION
EVANSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
HINMAN APARTMENTS

ST PAULS LUTHERAN CHURCH
1400 CHICAGO AVE

GENERAL PRINTING

SAVINGS OF AMERICA BANK 474
CHICAGO AVENUE PLACE
ALLTECH AUTO INC

KENS CLEANER

KENS CLEANER

ROSE, IRA

CHIARAVALLE MONTESSORI SCHOOL
EVANSTON, CITY OF

TOYOTA GARAGE

Address

1801 MAPLE AVE-B
1801 MAPLE AVE
BENSON & CLARK ST
912 CLARK ST

1701 MAPLE AVE

1724 SHERMAN AVE
1705 W SHERMAN AVE
1700 SHERMAN AVE
1701 SHERMAN AVE
820 CHURCH ST - SUITE 2
910 CHURCH ST

1710 ORRINGTON AVE
ORRINGTON & CHURCH
1719 CHICAGO AVE
1702 CHICAGO AVE
636 CHURCH ST

1616 SHERMAN AVE
1101 DAVIS ST

801 DAVIS

820 DAVIS ST

1603 ORRINGTON AVE
630 DAVIS ST

1033 DAVIS ST

1633 CHICAGO AVE
1630 CHICAGO AVE
1560 OAK AVE

1560 OAK AVE

1575 OAK

1567 MAPLE ST

500 DAVIS

1571 SHERMAN AVE
1560 SHERMAN AVE
1560 SHERMAN AVE STE 31
1560 SHERMAN AVE SUITE
1565 SHERMAN

1000 GROVE STREET
900 GROVE ST

1520 CHICAGO AVE
1514 SHERMAN AVE
1501 SHERMAN AVE
1463 ELMWOOD

1455 ELMWOOD AVE
1454 ELMWOOD

1500 HINMAN AVE.
1004 GREENWOOD ST
1400 CHICAGO AVE
807 GREENWOOD AVE
1336 CHICAGO AVE
1224 CHICAGO AVE
1324 SHERMAN AVE
827 DEMPSTER

827 DEMPSTER

516 DEMPSTER ST
425 DEMPSTER ST
425 DEMPSTER ST
1212 THRU 1230 CHICAGO

Map 1D

35-4
35-4
36-4
36-4
38-4
39-4
39-4
39-4
39-4
39-4
40-4
41-4
41-4
42-4
42-4
43-4
44-4
45-4
46-4
46-4
46-4
46-4
47-4
48-4
48-4
49-4
49-4
49-4
50-4
51-4
52-4
52-4
52-4
52-4
52-4
55-4
56-4
57-4
58-4
58-4
59-4
59-4
59-4
60-4
63-4
64-4
65-4
66-4,6
66-4,6
67-4,6
67-4,6
67-4,6
69-4,6
70-4,6
70-4,6
71-6
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Site

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC

COMM ED CONSENT DECREE SITE 22

JEWEL OSCO 3428

JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3428
JOE LEVYS TOYOTA

O BRIEN PATRICK

NICHOLS MIDDLE SCHOOL

LES SIMS OLDS

STANLEY BUICK

DUXLER TIRE CAR CARE

DOC ABLES AUTO CLINIC
LINCOLN ELEM SCHOOL

GREAT BANK NA

PARK SCHOOL

PARK ELEM

WESLEY REALTY GROUP, INC
GREEN ASSOCIATES, INC.
GREEN, RAYMOND J. & ASSOCIATES
BROWN, SANDRA

AMERICAN NATL BANK TRST 46141
BEVCO MFG CO

STUDIO STITCHERS

CONNOLLY, ROBERT B

BUSY BEE CLEANERS

SIMMS STEVEN

STEVEN SIMMS SUBARU

ERDCO ENGINEERING CORP
WAGNER, FRED TRUST 33-3204
SOUTHPOINT PLAZA

EVANSTON ONE HOUR CLEANERS
AMERICAN SCIENCE CENTER INC
KENARD CONSTRUCTION
APARTMENT BUILDING
EVANSTON, CITY OF

APPETIZERS & INC

REVA PLACE CHURCH
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS
CUSTER CORP

KASECO MANAGEMENT

318 SHERMAN

CALVARY CEMETERY

300 SHERMAN

WR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
WR PROPERTY MGT LLC
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
GALE ELEM COMMUNITY ACADEMY
STEPHEN F GALE COMM ACADEMY
GALE ACADEMY

APARTMENT BUILDING
APARTMENT BUILDING

ROGERS PK WAREHOUSE
ROGERS WAREHOUSE

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
PEOPLES HOUSING

COMBINED DRY CLEANERS

Address

1201 CHICAGO AVENUE
1220 HINMAN ST

1128 CHICAGO AVE
1128 CHICAGO AVENUE
1111 CHICAGO AVE
1119 JUDSON

800 GREENLEAF ST
1012 CHICAGO AVE
1033 CHICAGO AVE
1015 CHICAGO AVE

936 CHICAGO AVE

910 FOREST AVE

603 MAIN ST

828 MAIN ST

826 MAIN ST

832 CUSTER AVENUE
832 CUSTER AVE

828 CUSTER AVE

725 WASHINGTON

855 HINMAN AVE TRST 461
831 CHICAGO AVE

825 CHICAGO AVE

816 HINMAN AVE

518 KEDZIE ST

715 CHICAGO AVE

715 CHICAGO AVE

721 CUSTER AVE

729 JUDSON

635 CHICAGO AVE

635 CHICAGO AVE # 2
601 LINDEN PLACE

601 LINDEN PL

605 HINMAN AVE
607-621 CUSTER AVE
537 CUSTER

535 CUSTER AVE

525 CHICAGO AVE

600 OAKTON ST
417-425 CUSTER

335 CUSTER

318 SHERMAN

301 CHICAGO AVE

300 SHERMAN

1548 W JUNEWAY TERRACE
1548 W JUNEWAY TERRACE
7750 N HASKINS

1631 WEST JONQUIL TER
1631 W JONQUIL

1631 W JONQUIL

7635 THRU 7645 ROGERS A
7635-7645 ROGERS AVE
7615 N PAULINA

7615 PAULINA

1649 W HOWARD ST
1619 W HOWARD AVE
2033 W HOWARD

Map 1D

72-6
73-6
74-6
74-6
74-6
75-6
76-6
77-6
77-6
77-6
78-6
79-6
80-6
81-6
81-6
82-6
82-6
82-6
82-6
83-6
84-6
84-6
85-6
85-6
86-6
86-6
87-6
88-6
89-6
89-6
91-6
91-6
92-6
94-6
95-6
95-6
97-6
98-6
99-6
101-6
102-6
103-6
104-6
106-6
106-6
107-6
110-6
110-6
110-6
112-6
114-6
115-6
115-6
115-6
115-6
116-6
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Site

DALES AND JACKS MARATHON
HOWARD BOWL INC

AMERICAN CRUSHING CO
HOWARD TIRE SHOP

DA DOR INC

STANDARD, NORMS

PROTOPAK ENGINEERING CORP
AMOCO 18726

AMOCO OIL CO

LEVY VENTURE MANAGEMENT
AMBER AUTOMOTIVE

LERNER NEWSPAPERS INC

RED E-CLEANERS

BIRCHWOOD LLC

WHOLESALE OIL CO
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP
ST FRANCIS HOSPITAL

RUNGES TIRE LTD

JORDAN COMMUNITY

JORDAN ELEM COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WALGREENS # 1308

FLITE INC

ELITE INC

BUSTER JOHNS

MAYFAIR APARTMENTS

MAYFAIR APTS

CJE LEVY HOUSE REMODELING
MEAD REALTY INC - APARTMENT BU
HOME

COMED-MANHOLE 43011

LAKHANI & SONS INC

CHICAGO (STREET WK),CITY OF
CHICAGO PARK DIST

15W615 LEXINGTON

FIELD

DEMCO

JAMES YOUNG CORP

CHARLES VARIETY & TRUE VALUE
COLE TAYLOR BANK

KRYSTOF, BRIDGET

WAYNE APARTMENTS

COM ED

SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
AMOCO 5258

SHERIDAN & ALBION AUTO CLINIC
COMED

CHICAGO, CITY OF

SULLIVAN HIGH SCHOOL ROGER S
LOYOLA UN GUIDANCE CTR DAY SCH
WALDORF SCHOOL OF CHICAGO
ST IGNATIUS SCHOOL

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA UNIV - ALUMNI HALL
SACRED HEART SCHOOL

KILMER JOYCE SCHOOL

Address

555 HOWARD ST

1777 W. HOWARD
1755-71 W. HOWARD ST.
1533-37 W HOWARD
1529 W HOWARD

1419 W HOWARD

131 HOWARD ST

7550 N SHERIDAN RD
7500 SHERIDAN RD
7524 N WOLCOTT

7525 N WOLCOTT

7519 N ASHLAND AVE
7500 N ASHLAND

7521 N DAMEN

7500 N CLARK

7474 N ROGERS AVE
7464 N CLARK ST

7451 N CLARK

7414 N WOLCOTT

7414 NORTH WOLCOTT AVE
7410 N CLARK

1524 W JARVIS

1524 W JARVIS

7364 N CLARK

7347 N SHERIDAN RD
7347 N SHERIDAN RD
1221 W SHERWIN AVE
1205 W SHERWIN AVE
7314-7330 N SHERIDAN
7220 N GREENVIEW
7138 N SHERIDAN RD
7138 N SHERIDAN RD-B
1320 W GREENLEAF
7019 N ASHLAND AVE
7019 N ASHLAND BLVD
1225 W MORSE

1317 W MORSE AVE
1512-1518 W MORSE AVE
6928 N WAYNE ST

6832 N WAYNE

6812 N WAYNE

1404 W PRATT

6748 N SHERIDAN

6708 N LAKEWOOD
6601 N SHERIDAN AND ALB
6601 N SHERIDAN

1210 ALBION AVE

6632 N GLENWOOD
6631 N BOSWORTH AVE
1043 W LOYOLA AVE
1300 WEST LOYOLA AVENUE
1300 W LOYOLA

6525 N SHERIDAN RD
6511 N SHERIDAN RD
6520 N SHERIDAN

6700 N GREENVIEW

Map 1D

118-6
120-6
120-6
121-6
121-6
122-6
123-6
124-6
124-6
125-6
125-6
126-6
126-6,7
127-6
129-6,7
130-6,7
132-6,7
132-6,7
135-6,7
135-6,7
136-7
137-7
137-7
139-7
140-7
140-7
141-7
141-7
143-7
144-7
148-7
148-7
151-7
152-7
152-7
155-7
156-7
158-7
159-7
161-7
161-7
162-7
164-7
165-7
167-7
167-7
167-7
168-7
169-7
171-7
172-7
172-7
173-7
173-7
173-7
174-7
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Site

LOYOLA UNIV

DAMEN HALL

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

SHERIDAN DEVON APARTMENTS (LAT
SISTERS OF CHARITY BLESSED VIR
AMOCO 5298

ST JAMES PLACE APARTMENTS
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

SACRED HEART SCHS

EU PROPERTIES

6241 N BROADWAY

NORTH SHORE AUTO REBUILDERS IN
DERB TOOL

BERGER PARK CULTURAL CTR

6200 N SHERIDAN

CHICAGO DEPT OF ENV
SCHORVITZ, MAX

ONE HOUR CLEANERS

E-U PROPERTIES

LAKE SHORE CLEANERS
WALGREENS #0807

CHICAGO DISCOUNT CLEANERS
VENCOR HOSPITAL LAKE SHORE
CHICAGO TIRE

AMERICAN & EUROPEAN AUTO REPAI
VALUE SERVICES INC

EMANUEL CONGREGATION
SHERIDAN TOWERS PARTNERSHIP
PARAGON PRINTING

DOMINICKS FINER FOODS 12
BECOVIC, MUHAMED

1328 -30 W ELMDALE
THORNDALE/WINTHROP BLD PTNRSHP
SWIFT GEORGE B ELEMENTARY
HUNTER PROPERTIES

PRINCE AUTO RPR

PRINCE AUTO REPAIR

MILITARY & NAVAL DEPT CHIC BRO
COMED

DOVE EAST CLEANERS

VERONA APARTMENTS

CARL SANDIN TRUST BLDG
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
5827 -29 N MAGNOLIA

5816 SHERIDAN RD PARTNERSHIP,
5816 N SHERIDAN RD BLDG
OSTERMAN BEACH LIGHTHOUSE
BEACH POINT TOWER CONDOMINIUM
BEACH PT TOWER CONDO ASSN
5757 NORTH CONDO ASSN

COM ED ARDMORE STA

UPTOWN AUTO SVC

MERIT MARK

EDGEWATER UPTOWN BLDG CORP

Address

6458 N WINTHROP AVE
6430 N KENMORE

1018 -22 W SHERIDAN RD
1034 SHERIDAN RD

1152 SHERIDAN RD

6400 N SHERIDAN RD
6364 N SHERIDAN RD
6358 N SHERIDAN AND DEV
6321 N WINTHROP

6317 N BROADWAY

6250 N SHERIDAN RD
1141 THRU 47 GRANDVILLE
6241 N BROADWAY

6240 N BROADWAY AVE
6212-6215 N BROADWAY
6205 N SHERIDAN RD
6200 N SHERIDAN

6151 N SHERIDAN RD
6145 N SHERIDAN RD
1110-1112 W GRANVILLE A
1141-1147 GRANVILLE
1035 W. GRANVILLE AVENU
6125 N BROADWAY

6116 N BROADWAY

6130 N SHERIDAN RD
6044 N BROADWAY

6040 N BROADWAY

6040 N BROADWAY

5959 N SHERIDAN

6030 N SHERIDAN RD
6014 N BROADWAY

6009 N BROADWAY

6012 N KENMORE AVE
1328 -30 W ELMDALE
5934 N WINTHROP

5900 W WINTHROP AVE
5943 N BROADWAY

5921 N BROADWAY

5921 N BROADWAY

5917 N BROADWAY AVE
SHERIDAN & THORNDALE
1132 W THORNDALE AVE
5860 N KENMORE AVE
5857 N KENMORE AVE
5847 N BROADWAY

5827 -29 N MAGNOLIA
5816 N SHERIDAN RD
5816 N SHERIDAN RD
5800 N SHERIDAN RD
5801 N SHERIDAN

5801 N SHERIDAN

5757 N SHERIDAN RD
1128 ARDMORE AVE
5745 N BROADWAY

5710 BROADWAY

5710 BROADWAY

Map 1D

175-7
176-7
178-7,8
178-7
179-7
180-7
181-7,8
181-7,8
183-7
184-7
188-7,8
189-7
189-7
189-7
189-7
191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
192-7
192-7
193-7,8
194-7,9
194-7,9
197-7,8,9,10
198-7,9
198-9
198-9
199-9,10
199-9,10
200-9
200-9
201-9,10
202-9
203-9
203-9
204-9
204-9
204-9
204-9
205-9,10
206-9
207-9,10
207-9,10
208-9
210-9
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
212-9
213-9
215-9
215-9
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Site

CITY AUTO RPR
CITY AUTO REPAIR
SHELL OIL CO
BODYSHOP, THE
AMOCO OIL CO

HOLLYWOOD TOWERS CONDOMINIUM A

HOLLYWOOD HOUSE

POMEROQY SENIOR HOUSING
GENGHISKHAN XIONG

WILMETTE REAL ESTATE MGT CO
WILMETTE REAL ESTATE & MGMT CO
LAKE SHORE TOWERS

AMOCO 5907

WALGREENS #4542

CENTRUM EQUITIES INC

WR PROPERTY MGT

WR PROPERTY MGMT CO LLC

WR PROPERTY MGT

GOLD CLEANERS

METRO TOYOTA

SIVANANDA YOGA CENTER
EDGEWATER BEACH APARTMENTS
BRYN MAWR CARE FACILITY
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

ST ITA SCHOOL

BRUNDAGE OPERATING ACCOUNT
NORTH SHORE ELITE AUTO SVC INC
BEAR ELECTRONICS INTL INC
PULSAR INC

BEAR ELECTRONICS INTL INC
WARREN SPECIALTY MOLDING CO
AW ZENGELER UNIFORM RENTAL
FALCON AUTOBODY

BROMANN PARK EXPANSION
EDGEWATER PLAZA CONDO ASSOC
JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3443
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
PARAMOUNT CLEANERS
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS
PARAMOUNT CLEANERS
TREASURE ISLAND FOODS INC
FANNING CADILLAC

SUN CAD BUICK STERLING INC
AMOCO 5914

KENMORE PLAZA

GOUDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-CHGO B

GOUDY ELEM SCHOOL

GOUDY WILLIAM C SCHOOL

JOSE J MARTI BIL ED CTR GOUDY
MARTI JOSE BILINGUAL EDUC CNTR
PARK TERRACE APARTMENT BLDG
GRAN ADELL MFG CO

IEPA PATSON PEST CONTROL
SHERIDAN PLAZA SHERIDAN
KENMORE APARTMENTS

KENMORE HOMES

Address

5668 BROADWAY

5668 BROADWAY

5701 N BROADWAY

5656 N BROADWAY

5657 N BROADWAY AVE
5701 N SHERIDAN

5700 NO. SHERIDAN ROAD
1039 W HOLLYWOOD

5680 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
5630 N SHERIDAN STE 129
5630 N SHERIDAN STE 129
5600 NO. SHERIDAN

5556 N SHERIDAN AND BRY
5625 RIDGE

5631 N RIDGE AVE

5633 N KENMORE AVE
5633 N KENMORE AVE
5625 N WINTHROP AVE
1108 W BRYN MAWR

5625 N BROADWAY

1246 WEST BRYN MAWR AVE
5555 N SHERIDAN

5547 N KENMORE AVE
5530 N WINTHROP

5525 N MAGNOLIA AVE
1122 W CATALPA

1123 CATALPA AVE

5449 TO 53 N BROADWAY
5451 N BROADWAY
5449-5453 N BROADWAY
5416 N BROADWAY

5427 BROADWAY

5420 N BROADWAY

5406 N BROADWAY

5445 N SHERIDAN RD
5343 NORTH BROADWAY
1121 W BERWYN

1123 BERWYN

5235 N SHERIDAN RD
5243 N BROADWAY

5221 N BROADWAY

5201 N BROADWAY

5201 N BROADWAY

5156 N BROADWAY AND FOS
5225 N KENMORE

5126 N WINTHROP

5120 NORTH WINTHROP
5120 N WINTHROP

5126 N KENMORE

5126 N KENMORE AVE
940 W WINONA

1111 W WINONA

1310 W CARMEN

5026 N SHERIDAN

5040 N KENMORE AVE
5040 N KENMORE

Map 1D

215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
216-9,10
216-9,10
217-9,10
218-9
219-9,10
219-9,10
219-9,10
219-9,10
220-9
220-9
221-9,10
221-9,10
222-9
222-9
223-9
225-9
226-9,10
227-9,10
229-9
230-9
232-9
232-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
234-9,10
236-9
239-9
239-9
240-9,10
241-9
241-9
241-9
241-9
241-9
242-9,10
246-9
246-9
246-9
247-9,10
247-9,10
248-10
249-9
250-9
251-9,10
252-9,10
252-9,10
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

MAACO

AON CORP

THAI GROCERY INC

KIMS CLEANERS

SUN OLDSMOBILE

STARLIGHT BEAUTY SUPPLY

THE NAIL SUPERSTORE
TRUNG-VIET CO.

HUE THANH GROCERY STORE

MIEN HOA

MIEN HOA MARKET

VINH THO

HOA NAM GROCERY, INC.

SEAM HOUT TANG

TAN THANH GIFT CO

SPANISH EPISCOPAL/ST AUGUSTINE
CASTLEMAN APTS

SUN 1Zzuzu

UPTOWN SERVICE STATION

JOHN T MCCUTCHEON SCHOOL
CLEANERS DEPOT

SUN CHEVROLET

UPTOWN STATION

WINTHROP TOWERS OWNED & OP BY
SAINT THOMAS OF CANTERBURY SCH
GOODYEAR AUTO SVC CENTER
UPTOWN THEATER

PROLOGUE

INTL CLEANERS

ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
ECUMENICAL INSTITUTE

GB PROPERTY MGMT

GB PROPERTY MGT

SEGUNGO IZA

BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER
WOOLWORTH 30928

FRIENDLY TOWERS

WILSON BUILDING

BOCH, TIMOTHY

BANK OF CHICAGO

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTH

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
STAMPEDE MEAT INC

STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROBE LOCATED 39 M FROM S EDGE
TRUMAN TECH

TARGET STORE 2373

IEPA

STOCKTON CPC

AZUSA BUILDING

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
COMED-MANHOLE

WILSON YARDS

JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455

Address

5041 N BROADWAY

5035 N BROADWAY

5014 N BROADWAY

5010 N BROADWAY

4925 BROADWAY

4925 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
4925 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
1004-1006 W. ARGYLE

1054 W ARGYLE

1108-10 W ARGYLE

1108 WEST ARGYLE

1112 ARGYLE ST

1101-3 WEST ARGYLE STRE
1107 W ARYGLE ST

1135 W ARGYLE ST

1333 W ARGYLE

4945 N SHERIDAN RD

4916 N BROADWAY

4900 N BROADWAY

4865 N SHERIDAN RD

4855 N BROADWAY

4849 N BROADWAY

4850 N BROADWAY

4848 WINTHROP AVENUE
4827 N. KENMORE AVE
4809 N BROADWAY
BROADWAY & LAWRENCE
1105 W LAWRENCE AVE
1023 W LAWRENCE

1063 LAWRENCE AVE

4750 N SHERIDAN

4760 N RACINE

4760 N RACINE

4740 N RACINE

1151 W LELAND

1151 W LELAND

4645 N SHERIDAN

4613 BROADWAY

920 W WILSON AVE

920 WILSON AVE

931-939 W WILSON AVE
1050 W WILSON AVE

1117 WILSON AVE

1145 W WILSON AVE

4551 RACINE

4525 N KENMORE AVE
TRUMAN COLLEGE,1145 W.
1200 W SUNNYSIDE

4466 N BROADWAY ST
4425 N MAGNOLIA

4425 N MAGNOLIA
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AV
1036 W MONTROSE
BROADWAY & MONTROSE
1036 W MONTROSE AVE
4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA

Map 1D

253-9
253-9
253-9
253-9
253-9
253-9
253-9
254-9,10
255-9,10
256-9
256-9
256-9
256-9
256-9
256-9
258-9
259-9,10
260-9
260-9
261-9,10
262-9
262-9
262-9
263-9
264-9,10
265-9
265-9,11
266-9,11
267-9,10,11,12
268-9,10,11,12
269-9,10,11,12
270-9,11
270-9,11
270-9,11
274-11
274-11
276-11,12
278-11
279-12
279-12
279-12
280-11,12
282-11
282-11
283-11
285-11,12
286-11
287-11
288-11,12
289-11
289-11
290-11,12
290-11,12
290-11,12
290-11,12
290-12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

JEWEL OSCO 3455

COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA
1140 WEST MONTROSE

ACADEMY OF ACUPUNCTURE
MARANATHA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
SAINT MARY OF THE LAKE SCHOOL
ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME
PRINCESS CLEANERS

PERILLO BMW

EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC
PUBLIC STORAGE INC

U-HAUL CENTER OF UPTOWN
MODERN WAY CLEANERS

SHELL SVC STATION

WAREHOUSE BLDG

WAREHOUSE BUILDING

953 W IRVING PARK RD

EQUIVA SERVICES LLC

THOREK HOSPITAL

CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT)
CHICAGO, CITY OF ABANDONMENT
AMOCO, IRVING & BROADWAY
CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT

SOS CLEANERS INC

AMOCO OIL CO

JN CLEANERS

SEAMCRAFT INC
CHA-CLARK/IRVING ANNEX Il APTS
CHA-CLARK-IRVING APARTMENTS
APTS

OGDEN PARTNERS FREMONT PLACE
AMOCO 15982

GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL
GREELEY ELEM SCHOOL
FABRICARE CHICAGO

FABRICARE CLEANERS
MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE
SUN CLEANERS

3836 N CLARK LLC

APARTMENTS

849 W GRACE ST

A AND J AUTO SVC

STAMATIS PROPERTY
LECTRO-STIK

INTERSTATE TRANSMISSION

JOHN V LEMOYNE SCHOOL
UNI-ROYAL TIRE SVC

IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF
LEMOYNE JOHN V SCHOOL
INTER-AMERICAN ELEM MAGNET SCH
CUBS PARK SVC

CUBS ANNEX OFFICE

SHELL SVC STATION

EQUIVA SERVICES LLC

CHICAGO PARK DIST N HALSTED ST
CHICAGO PARK DIST

Address

4355 N SHERIDAN

4348 N BROADWAY ST
1140 W MONTROSE
4334 N HAZEL, SUITE 206
4303 N KENMORE

1026 W BUENA AVE

4152 N SHERIDAN RD
4136 N. BROADWAY ST.
4117-4125 N BROADWAY
4080 N BROADWAY
4068 N BROADWAY ST
4055 N BROADWAY

4014 W BROADWAY

953 W IRVING PARK

933 937 W IRVING PARK
933-937 W IRVING PARK R
953 W IRVING PARK RD
953 W IRVING PARK RD
850 W IRVING PARK RD
841 W IRVING PARK RD
841 W IRVING PARK RD-B
841 W IRVING PARK
1100 W IRVING PARK RD
3959 BROADWAY

3901 BROADWAY

3930 N BROADWAY

932 W DAKIN ST

3940 N CLARK

3930 N CLARK ST

3920 N CLARK

3910 N FREMONT

3901 N BROADWAY AND SHE
832 W SHERIDAN RD

832 WEST SHERIDAN RD
920 W SHERIDAN RD

920 W SHERIDAN RD
941-957 W SHERIDAN RD
3839 N BROADWAY
3836-3846 N CLARK ST
3831 FREMONT

849 W GRACE ST

1207 W GRACE

1207 W GRACE

3721 N BROADWAY

3657 N HALSTED

815 W WAVELAND AVE
3601 N HALSTED

3721 N CLARK

851 W WAVELAND AVE
851 WEST WAVELAND AVE
3650 N CLARK

3611 N CLARK

801 W ADDISON

801 W ADDISON

3640 N HALSTED

3640 N HALSTED

Map 1D

290-12
290-12
291-11
292-12
293-11,12
295-11,12
297-12
298-12
298-12
298-12
299-12
299-12
299-12
301-12
302-12
302-12
302-12
302-12
303-12
303-12
303-12
303-12
305-11,12
306-12
309-12
309-12
310-12
311-11
311-11
311-11
312-12
313-12
314-12
314-12
315-12
315-12
315-12
316-12
317-11
318-12
320-12
321-11
321-11
322-12
324-12
324-12
324-12
325-11
326-12
326-12
327-11
328-11,12
329-12
329-12
329-12
329-12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

NORTH HALSTED

EUROPEAN AND U S CAR SVC
CHICAGO CUBS

LUIS AUTO REPAIR

LUIS AUTO REPAIR

AUTO EXPERT INC

WRIGLEY FIELD

CLEAR FLOW PRODUCTS

KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD

DUBIN RESIDENTIAL CORP

SBC Q11320

3546-48 N RETA

CREATIVE CONST LTD

1254 W EDDY ST

WRIGLEYVILLE HOTEL LLC

G&S AUTOMOTIVE

SVENS SWEDISH SATISFACTION LT
GERBER AUTO REBUILDERS INC
ROSCOE RACINE SERVICE STATION
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
HAWTHORN CT LP

RIDDELL INC

BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
FIREFLY KITCHEN & BAR

EVREO CORP

BRAUER CONSTRUCTION CO
KENARD CONSTRUCTION CORP
KENARD CONSTRUCTION CORP
CHA-HATTIE CALLNER APARTMENTS
SWARTZ PRODUCTS INC

KERLOW RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
CRAFTSMAN PLATING & TINNING CO
HAWTHORNE ELEM SCHOLASTIC ACAD
HAWTHORNE SCHOLASTIC ACADEMY
3252 N WILTON

TORSTENSEN GLASS

YELLOW CAB CO

MARATHON CENTER

NO SURRENDER

MIDCITY AUTO CARE

VICTORIA RESTUARANT

929 W BELMONT

CTA BELMONT STATION

CTA 945 W BELMONT

WALGREENS #6270

SUN LIGHT CLEANERS
WALGREENS 3949

WALGREENS NO 3949

0OSCO DRUG #638

INTER AMERICAN MAGNET
SOUTHPORT AND DIVERSY SVC INC
ILLINOIS MASONIC DOCTORS BLDG
ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CTR
ST SEBASTIAN CHURCH

Address

3628-56 N HALSTED ST
3500 N HALSTED

1060 W ADDISON
1031-35 W ADDISON
1031 W ADDISON

1150 W ADDISON
3535-37 N CLARK ST
3535 N CLARK ST
3535 N CLARK ST

3516 N SHEFFIELD
3532 N SHEFFIELD
3546-48 N RETA

1151 W EDDY ST

1254 W EDDY ST

3469 -71 N CLARK ST
3478 N CLARK ST
3454 N SHEFFIELD
3425 N HALSTED

3425 N RACINE ST
3405-3409 N RACINE AVE
3405-09 N RACINE
1144-52 W ROSCOE
1151 W ROSCOE

1117 W ROSCOE

3360 N CLARK ST

3335 N. HALSTED ST.
3328 N CLARK

3310 N RACINE

3301 N RACINE
3301-59 N RACINE

855 W ALDINE

1230 W SCHOOL ST
1230 W SCHOOL ST
1239 WEST SCHOOL STREET
3319 NORTH CLIFTON AVE
3319 N CLIFTON AVE
3252 N WILTON

3233 N SHEFFIELD
3228 N HALSTED
3224-28 N HALSTED ST
1056 W BELMONT AVE
1101 W BELMONT AVE
950 W BELMONT

929 W BELMONT
945-949 W BELMONT
945 W BELMONT

1001 W BELMONT
3113 N HALSTED

3046 N HALSTED ST
3046 N HALSED ST
3101 N CLARK

919 W BARRY AVE
3030 N CLARK

3000 N HALSTED ST
3000 N HALSTED

810 W WELLINGTON

Map 1D

329-12
329-12
330-11,12
330-11,12
330-11,12
331-11
332-11,12
332-11,12
332-11,12
333-11,12
333-12
334-12
335-11
336-11
337-11,12
337-11,12
337-12
339-12,14
340-11,13
340-11,13
340-11,13
342-11,13
342-11,13
343-11,13
344-12,14
345-14
347-14
348-13
348-13
348-13
349-14
350-13
350-13
350-13
351-13
351-13
352-14
353-14
354-14
354-14
356-13,14
356-13,14
357-14
357-14
357-14
357-14
358-14
359-14
359-14
359-14
359-14
360-14
362-14
363-14
363-14
364-14

TC3254775.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 19




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CENTE 836 W WELLINGTON AVE 365-14
CTA 945 W WELLINGTON AVE 366-14
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 945 W WELLINGTON AVE 366-14
BROADWATER 43-065 1049 W WELLINGTON AVE 367-13,14
ZENEX CORP CHEMICAL PROD DIV 2940 N HALSTED ST 368-14
CHICAGO, CITY OF 2917 N SHEFFIELD 369-14
ELM DIE CUTTING CORP 1010 W GEORGE 371-14
IEPA 945 W GEORGE ST 372-14
AGASSIZ SCHOOL 2851 N SEMINARY 373-13,14
NIEDERMAIER DISPLAY INC 2835 N SHEFFIELD AVE 374-14
CHICAGO HONDA AUTHORITY 2825 NO SHEFFIELD AVE 374-14

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

IL UIC: Injection wells are used for disposal of fluids by "injection” into the subsurface. The

construction of injection wells range from very technical designs with twenty-four hour monitoring to simply a
hole dug in the ground to control runoff. As a result of this diversity, the UIC Program divides injection
wells into five different classes.

A review of the IL UIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2011 has revealed that there are 3
IL UIC sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC 1201 CHICAGO AVE 72-6
AMOCO STATION #15590 5657 NORTH BROADWAY AVE 215-9
MAECORP INC 3310 N RACINE 348-13

IL NPDES: A listing of facilities currently active in the state. The types of permits are public,
private, federal and state.

A review of the IL NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/12/2011 has revealed that there is 1
IL NPDES site within the searched area.
Map ID

Site Address

SOLID WASTE AGENCY COOK CO 2100 RIDGE AVE 21-4

IL NIPC: NIPC is an inventory of active and inactive solid waste disposal sites, based on state,
local government and historical archive data. Included are numerous sites that previously had never been
identified largely because, prior to 1971, there was no obligation to register such sites. The data come from
the Northeastern lllinois Planning Commission’s Solid Waste Landfill Inventory.

A review of the IL NIPC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/1988 has revealed that there are 2
IL NIPC sites within the searched area.
Map ID

Site Address

FARGO PROJECT 133-6,7
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID

SCA CHEMICAL SERVICES 355-14

IL LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency’s
LUST Incident Report.

A review of the IL LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2011 has revealed that there are
109 IL LUST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

DEGIULIO KITCHEN & BATH INC 119 CENTRAL AVE 1-1,2
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/13/1992

BAHAI NATIONAL CENTER 100 LINDEN AVENUE 3-2
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/09/2009

DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE 516 4TH STREET 4-1
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/30/2011
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/21/1992

CYRUS INC 350 LINDEN AVE 5-1

SHAWNEE SVC GARAGE INC 332 LINDEN AVE 5-1
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/21/2008
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/21/2008

EVANSTON HOSPITAL 2650 RIDGE AVE 6-2,4
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/29/1994

EVANSTON, CITY OF 1105 CENTRAL ST 9-4

PETER JANS COMMUNITY GOLF COUR 1040 CENTRAL STREET 10-4

NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER LTD 1000 CENTRAL ST 10-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/11/1992

EVANSTON, CITY OF 1102 EMERSON AVE 26-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/09/2004

LAKE CITY CLEANERS LLC 821 EMERSON ST 27-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/02/2002

EQUIVA SVCS LLC 824 EMERSON 27-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/03/1998
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/03/1998
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

AMOCO OIL CO. #5309 RIDGE & CLARK 34-34

CHURCH ST PLAZA LLC 1701 MAPLE AVE 38-4

NORMANDALE PROPERTIES 1701 SHERMAN AVE. 39-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/01/1993

HERTZ CORP 910 CHURCH ST 40-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 01/10/2000

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 1725 ORRINGTON 41-4

TIMES SQUARE CAPITOL MANAGEMEN 1710 ORRINGTON AVE. 41-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 01/24/2003

CHURCH ST CHI AVE PROJECT 1719 CHICAGO AVE 42-4
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/06/1990

EVANSTON, CITY OF 1616 SHERMAN AVE 44-4

NFA/NFR Letter: 03/28/2005
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Site

SHERMAN PLAZA VENTURE LLC
NFA/NFR Letter: 11/30/2006
NFA/NFR Letter: 11/30/2006

RADAIOS TRUST 105032-0-1

LASSEN, ADELLA

GROVE ELMWOOD SVC
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/28/1997

1500 CHICAGO AVE LLC

WILSON TERRY ASSOC.

PARKING LOT

ST. PAUL’'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/25/1998

EVANSTON, CITY OF
NFA/NFR Letter: 01/15/2009

LEVY VENTURE MANAGEMENT
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/26/1994

EVANSTON, CITY OF

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/25/2009
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/25/2009
*Additional key fields are available in th

BROWN, SANDRA
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/08/1993

AMERICAN NATL BK TR 46141 C/0
AM DEVELOPMENT
WAGNER, FRED TRUST 33-3204
EVANSTON, CITY OF

NFA/NFR Letter: 08/07/1989

MATAN, HELEN
APPETIZERS & INC.
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/01/1994

REBA PLACE CHURCH
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/28/1994

CG JUNG INSTITUTE
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/23/1993

CUSTER CORP.
406 NORTH CALLAN PARTNERSHIP
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/28/1998

KASECO MGT.
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/29/2000

CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO COR

Not reported

NORDIS INC. NORTOWN CLEANERS
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/14/1995

AMOCO OIL CO. #18726
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/23/2000

LERNER NEWSPAPERS INC
NFA/NFR Letter: 10/19/1995

SHERWIN SHERIDAN PARTNERS LLC
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/21/2010

Address

820 DAVIS ST

1033 DAVIS ST
1575 OAK AVE.
900 GROVE ST

1500 CHICAGO AVE
1508 ELMWOOD AVE.
1460 SHERMAN AVE.
1004 GREENWOOD ST.

425 DEMPSTER ST
1212 NORTH CHICAGO AVE.

5109 HAMILTON
1201 CHICAGO AVE

e Map Findings section
725 WASHINGTON

855 HINMAN AVE

817 CHICAGO AVE

729 JUDSON

607-621 LUSTOR AVENUE

828 SEWARD
537 CUSTER AVE.

535 CUSTER
550 CALLON

417-425 CUSTER AVE.
406 NORTH CALLAN ST.

335 CUSTER AVE.

301 CHICAGO AVE.
555 HOWARD ST
1529 WEST HOWARD ST.

7550 NORTH SHERIDAN RD.
7519 N ASHLAND AVE

7347-7365 NORTH SHERIDA

Map 1D

46-4

47-4
49-4
56-4

57-4
59-4
61-4
63-4

70-4,6

72-6

72-6
72-6

82-6

83-6
84-6
88-6
90-6

93-6
95-6

95-6

96-6

99-6
99-6

101-6

103-6
118-6
121-6

124-6

126-6

140-7
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

LAKHANI & SONS
CHICAGO PARK DIST.
NFA/NFR Letter: 01/31/2008

WOO DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENTS

1340 WEST PRATT LLP

SHERIDAN & ALBION AUTO CLINIC
NFA/NFR Letter: 11/17/2004

ABBOTT LABORATORIES
SHORELINE TOWERS CONDO’S
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/02/1999

MCDONALDS CORP
SHERIDAN TOWERS PARTNERSHIP
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/10/2000

THORNDALE/WINTHROP BLDG. PARTN
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/22/1997

HUNTER PROPERTIES

VERONA APARTMENTS

SHERIDAN RD. BLDG.
NFA/NFR Letter: 12/29/1993

TUBRING, SAM
EDGEWATER UPTOWN BLDG. CORP.
AMOCO STATION #15590

NFA/NFR Letter: 03/15/2000

AMOCO STATION #15590
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/14/2006

METRO TOYOTA
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/18/1993

AMOCO SS #5907 FACILITY#10704
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/22/2005
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/22/2005

EDGEWATER BEACH APARTMENT CORP
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/16/2003

ALPERT RESIDENCE, ANDREA & DAN

BRUNDAGE OPERATING ACCOUNT

AW ZENGELER UNIFORM RENTAL
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/02/2007

AMOCO OIL CO. #5914
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/06/2000

CHICAGO SCHOOL DISTRICT

CPS

PARK TERRACE APARTMENT BLDG.
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/11/1999

SUN OLDSMOBILE
NFA/NFR Letter: 06/11/1992

STEVENS, MATTHEW
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/17/2002

SPANISH EPISCOPAL, ST. AUGUSTI
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/15/2009

SUN ISUZU

Address

7138 NORTH SHERIDAN RD.
1230 WEST GREENLEAF

1154 WEST LUNT AVENUE
1340 WEST PRATT
6601 NORTH SHERIDAN

1152 SHERIDAN RD
6301 NORTH SHERIDAN RD.

6231 BROADWAY
6030 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA

5934 NORTH WINTHROP

5943 NORTH BROADWAY STR
5860 NORTH KENMORE AVE.
5816 SHERIDAN RD.

5734 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
5710 NORTH BROADWAY
5657 BROADWAY & HOLLYWO

5657 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
5625 BROADWAY

5556 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA

5555 NORTH SHERIDAN RD.

5517 NORTH WAYNE AVENUE
1122 WEST CATALPA
5427 BROADWAY

5156 NORTH BROADWAY

1053 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
5132 NORTH KENMORE
940 WEST WINONA

4925 BROADWAY
1250 WEST ARGYLE
1333 ARGYLE ST.

4916 NORTH BROADWAY

Map 1D

148-7
150-7

153-7
161-7
167-7

179-7
185-7,8

189-7
199-9,10

203-9

204-9
207-9,10
211-9,10

215-9
215-9
215-9

215-9

223-9

226-9,10

226-9,10

231-9
232-9
233-9

241-9

244-9,10
247-9,10
248-10

253-9

257-9

258-9

260-9
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Site

UPTOWN CAR WASH
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/26/2005

SUN CHEVROLET
NFA/NFR Letter: 10/21/1994

EMERALD DEVELOPMENT CO
ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/01/1993

IZA, SEGUNGO
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/20/1993

BOCH, TIMOTHY
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/19/2004

TRUMAN COLLEGE
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/04/2005

WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT ONE LL
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/27/2011

ST. MARY OF THE LAKE CHURCH
ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/29/1999

PERILLO BMW
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/07/1997

SHELL OIL CO.
NFA/NFR Letter: 10/03/1994

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/28/2002

BP
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/08/2000

THE LOEWEN GROUP INT'L
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/10/1999

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY
3836 N. CLARK ST.
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/29/1998

IDEAL TOOL & MACHINE CO.
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/27/1991

CUBS PARK SERVICE STATION
CIRCLE K #6711
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/13/2002

CHICAGO, CITY OF
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/27/2008

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
NFA/NFR Letter: 09/27/2005

CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
ROSCOE RACINE SERVICE STATION
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/19/1995

BRAVER CONSTRUCTION

MARATHON CENTER, INC.

ADVOCATE HEALTHCARE

ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CENTE
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/23/1994

Address

4900 NORTH BROADWAY
4849 N BROADWAY

4843 BROADWAY CO
1063 LAWRENCE AVE.

4740 NORTH RACINE
931-939 WEST WILSON AVE
1145 WEST WILSON AVENUE
4450 NORTH BROADWAY

4200 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
4152 NORTH SHERIDAN RD.

4117 TO 4125 NORTH BROA
953 IRVING PARK RD.
953 WEST IRVING PARK RD
841 WEST IRVING PARK RO
777 IRVING PARK RD.

3930-40 NORTH CLARK ST.
3836-46 NORTH CLARK ST.

3721 NORTH CLARK ST.

3650 NORTH CLARK ST.
801 WEST ADDISON

3600 NORTH HALSTED
3640 NORTH HALSTED

1151 WEST EDDY ST.
3425 NORTH RACINE

3310 NORTH RACINE
3224-28 NORTH HALSTED
836 WEST NELSON STREET
3000 NORTH HALSTED

Map 1D

260-9

262-9

262-9
268-9,10,11,12

270-9,11

279-12

282-11

288-11,12

296-12
297-12

298-12

302-12

302-12

303-12

304-12

311-11
317-11

325-11

327-11
329-12

329-12

329-12

335-11
340-11,13

348-13
354-14
361-14
363-14

TC3254775.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 24




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

IL LUST TRUST: In case sufficient funds are not available in the Underground Storage Tank Fund, requests
for payment are entered on the Payment Priority List by "queue date" order. As required by the Environmental
Protection Act, the queue date is the date that a complete request for partial or final payment was received
by the Agency. The queue date is "officially" confirmed at the end of the payment review process when a Final

Decision Letter is sent to the site owner.

A review of the IL LUST TRUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/16/2011 has revealed that there
are 3 IL LUST TRUST sites within the searched area.

Site

DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE
Not reported
CUBS PARK SERVICE STATION

Address

516 4TH STREET
555 HOWARD ST
3650 NORTH CLARK ST.

Map ID

41
118-6
327-11

IL UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the lllinois State Fire

Marshal's STC Facility List.

A review of the IL UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2011 has revealed that there are 285

IL UST sites within the searched area.

Site

BAHA'l HOME

BAHA'I NATIONAL CENTER
WILMETTE DOXLER TIRE

CYRUS REALTORS

SHAWNEE SERVICE GARAGE, INC.
THE EVANSTON HOSPITAL
EVANSTON HOSPITAL

NORTH SHORE UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SISSILLA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATI
FIRE STATION #3

PETER JANS COMMUNITY GOLF COUR

EVANSTON HOSPITAL MEDICAL BUIL
UNIVERSITY RESIDENCE

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COOK CO
NOYES CULTURAL ARTS CTR

GARRETT-EVANGELICAL THEOLOGICA

CRADLE THE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE BUILDING
SHELL

WARD MANUFACTURING

BLDG TO BE DEMOLISHED
SHERMAN HOUSE

LAKE CITY CLEANERS

EVANSTON FIREPROOF WAREHOUSE
OPTIMA HORIZONS, L.P.

OFFICE BUILDING

OPTIMA VIEWS

EVANSTON ATHLECTIC CLUB
CONSTRUCTION SITE

GREAT WEST LIFE ASSURANCE CO
LOCK UP

HERTZ RENT A CAR
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

Address

401 GREENLEAF AVE
100 LINDEN AVENUE
516 4TH STREET
340-350 LINDEN AVE
332 LINDEN AVENUE
2650 RIDGE AVENUE
1301 CENTRAL ST

1301 CENTRAL AVENUE
1210-22 CENTRAL STREET
1105 CENTRAL

1040 CENTRAL STREET
1000 CENTRAL STREET
2532 ASBURY AVENUE
2300 NOYES CT

927 NOYES ST

2207 MAPLE AVE

2049 RIDGE AVE

2020 RIDGE AVENUE
824 BENSON/EMERSON
1112 EMERSON ST
1102 EMERSON

1900 SHERMAN RD

831 EMERSON STREET
1839 E RAILROAD AVE
800 ELGIN AVE

1800 SHERMAN AVENUE
1720 MAPLE AVE

1723 BENSEN

1701 MAPLE

1701 SHERMAN AVE
1723 BENSON AVE

910 CHURCH ST

1725 ORRINGTON AVENUE

Map 1D

2-1
3-2
4-1
5-1
5-1
6-2,4
7-3,4
7-3,4
8-3,4
9-4
10-4
10-4
11-3,4
18-4
19-4
20-4
22-4
22-4
25-4
26-4
26-4
27-4
27-4
29-4
33-4
33-4
37-4
38-4
38-4
39-4
40-4
40-4
41-4
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Site

OMNI-ORRINGTON HOTEL PARKING G
EVANSTON PLACE

CONSTRUCTION SITE
CONSTRUCTION SITE

DEMOLITION SITE

BRANCH 39 EVANSTON

BANK ONE CHICAGO N. A.
FRANKSVILLE RESTAURANT
SUPERCROWN BOOK STORE
WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO
RETAIL STORES

1575 OAK BLDG

DONNELLAN FAMILY FUNERAL SERVI
MULTI-UNIT APARTMENTS

HEIL HEIL SMART & GOLEE INC
GROVE/ELMWOOD AMOCO SVC CTR
MDM GROVE LLC

1500 CHICAGO AVENUE EVANSTON,
ELMWOOD CONDO ASSOCIATION (150
PARKING LOT

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN SOCIETY OF
ST PAULS LUTHERAN CHURCH

MR. RICHARD BRUNE

SHERMAN ASSOCIATES
CHIARVALLE MONTESSORI SCHOOL
ROSE IRA

LEVY VENTURE MGMT

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
UPTON PROPERTIES

HORIZON FEDERAL SAVINGS

LES SIMS OLDS INC (LEASEE)
AUTOBARN MOTORS

BARNES PAT

AMERICAN NATL BK TR 46141 C/0
GARAGE BUILDING

HARRIS TR 33644

MEETING HOUSE

EVANSTON NISSAN LTD
SOUTHPOINT PLAZA

VACANT USDA-FDA FOOD/ICE CREAM
REBA PLACE CHURCH

DURO ART INDUSTRIES

CG JUNG INSTITUTE

DOMINICKS STORE 93
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS INC
AUSTIN / CUSTER BUILDING
CUSTER CORP

406 NORTH CALLAN PARTNERSHIP
APARTMENT BUILDING

CALVARY CEMETERY

ABU-KHALIL & SWEISS
APARTMENT BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL APT COMPLEX

1 STORY COMMERCIAL BUILDING
H.C. MINIMART, INC.

EMPTY COMMERCIAL BUILDING

Address

1710 ORRINGTON AVENUE
1735 CHICAGO AVE

1620 SHERMAN

1616 SHERMAN AVENUE
801-823 DAVIS STREET
801 DAVIS ST

800 DAVIS STREET

1033 DAVIS ST

1633 CHICAGO AVE
1612-1630 CHICAGO AVE
618-20 DAVIS STREET
1575 OAK AVE

1571 MAPLE AVENUE
1600 - 1608 HINMAN AVE.
1515 CHICAGO AVE

900 GROVE ST

617 GROVE STREET

1500 CHICAGO AVENUE
1508 ELMWOOD

1460 SHERMAN AVE.
1427 CHICAGO AVE

1004 GREENWOOD ST
1332-1334 SHERMAN AVE
1316-1320 SHERMAN AVE
425 DEMSTER ST

516 DEMPSTER ST
1212-1230 CHICAGO AVE
1201 CHICAGO AVENUE
1131-1137 CHICAGO AVE
1135 CHICAGO AVE

1012 CHICAGO

1034 CHICAGO AVE.

725 WASHINGTON BLDG
855 HINMAN AVE

821 - 825 CHICAGO AVE
800 HINMAN

620 MADISON

733 CHICAGO AVE

635 CHICAGO AVE

537 CUSTER AVE

535 CUSTER

609 SOUTH BLVD

550 CALLON

525 CHICAGO AVE

600 OAKTON ST

701-709 AUSTIN STREET
417-425 CUSTER

406 N CALLAN

335 CUSTER

301 CHICAGO AVE

140 CHICAGO AVENUE
7634 NORTH GREENVIEW
7635-7645 N ROGERS AVE
2019 W. HOWARD STREET
555 HOWARD STREET
1791 W. HOWARD

Map 1D

41-4
42-4
44-4
44-4
46-4
46-4
46-4
47-4
48-4
48-4
48-4
49-4
50-4
51-4
54-4
56-4
57-4
57-4
59-4
61-4
62-4
63-4
67-4,6
67-4,6
68-4,6
69-4,6
72-6
72-6
74-6
74-6
77-6
77-6
82-6
83-6
84-6
85-6
86-6
86-6
89-6
95-6
95-6
96-6
96-6
97-6
98-6
99-6
99-6
100-6
101-6
103-6
111-6
112-6
114-6
116-6
118-6
120-6
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Site

COMBINED HOWARD LLC
NORTOWN CLEANERS

MARATHON

LEVY VENTURE MGMT

LERNER NEWSPAPERS INC

7500 N ASHLAND AVE
BIRCHWOOD LLC

THE BIRCHWOOD APARTMENTS
CLARK & BIRCHWOOD
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP
AUGUSTANA CTR DIV OF LUTHERAN
APARTMENT BUILDING
APARTMENT BUILDING

LEVY HOUSE

LEONE BEACH PARK

MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDIN
1447 WEST TOUHY BUILDING
ROGERS PARK CITGO

LOYOLA PARK FIELDHOUSE
RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL BUILDIN
DANA E MORRISON JR CO
CHARLES VARIETY & TRUE VALUE
APARTMENT COMPLEX

WAYNE APRATMENTS
APARTMENT BUILDING

1263 PRATT

AMER NATL BNK & TRST CO #30016
NORTH SHORE APARTMENTS
AMOCO SS#5258 FAC#10677
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

SEMINARY

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
CONSTRUCTION SITE

AMOCO OIL CO 5298

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

SISTERS OF CHARITY
RESIDENTIAL MULTI-UNIT

ST JAMES PLACE APOARTMENTS
SHORELINE TOWERS

SHORELINE GARAGE COMPANY
APARTMENT BUILDING
ROSEMONT FOREIGN AUTOMOTIVE
MCDONALD’S

SACRED HEART OLD CONVENT

EL LAGO CONDOMINIUMS
VACANT LOT

GRANVILLE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM A

FIRST COLONIAL TR CO T/U/T 1-5
ILL BELL TELEPHONE CO
SUPERIOR CAR WASH

IL SER OIL CO

6133 N KENMORE PARTNERSHIPS
BRINDESCO PETER

VENCOR HOSPITAL LAKE SHORE
SHEIDAN TOWERS PARTNERSHIP

Address

1777 W HOWARD ST

1529 W HOWARD ST

7550 NORTH SHERIDAN LEA
7524 N WOLCOTT AVE
7519 N ASHLAND AVE
7500 N ASHLAND AVE
7501-33 N DAMEN

1456-58 W BIRCHWOOD
7500 N CLARK ST

7474 N ROGERS AVE

7464 N SHERIDAN DR
7423-25 N. SHERIDAN ROA
7347-7365 N. SHERIDAN R
1221 W SHERWIN

1222 W TOUHY AVE

1360 W. TOUHY

1447 W TOUHY AVE

7138 N. SHERIDAN RD.
1230 W GREENLEAF

1154 W. LUNT AVENUE
1225 W MORSE ST
1512-1518 W MORSE AVE
6832 N WAYNE AVE

6812 NORTH WAYNE

1340 W. PRATT

1263 W. PRATT

6708 N LAKEWOOD
1029-1051 W NORTH SHORE
6601 N. SHERIDAN

1000 W LOYOLA AVE
1120-1132 W. LOYOLA
6525 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
6511 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
6358 N SHERIDAN & DEVON
1034-50 W SHERIDAN

1110 W SHERIDAN RD
6364 N SHERIDAN RD
6324 N. KENMORE

6321 N WINTHROP

6301 N SHERIDAN RD
6301 N SHERIDAN RD
1061 W. ROSEMONT AVENUE
1123-25 WEST ROSEMONT A
6231 N BROADWAY

6200 N SHERIDAN RD
6157 N SHERIDAN

6151 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
6166 N SHERIDAN RD
1141-47 W GRANVILLE
6147 N BROADWAY

6147 N BROADWAY AVE
6140 N BROADWAY

6133 N KENMORE

6120 N KENMORE AVE
6130 N. SHERIDAN RD.
6030 N SHERIDAN RD

Map 1D

120-6
121-6
124-6
125-6
126-6
126-6,7
127-6,7
128-6
129-6,7
130-6,7
131-6,7
134-6,7
140-7
141-7
145-7
146-7
147-7
148-7
150-7
153-7
155-7
158-7
161-7
161-7
161-7
163-7
165-7
166-7
167-7
170-7,8
171-7
173-7
173-7
177-7
178-7,8
179-7
181-7,8
182-7,8
183-7
185-7,8
185-7,8
186-7
187-7
189-7
191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
192-7
194-7
194-7,9
194-7,9
196-7,8,9,10
196-7,8,9,10
197-7,8,9,10
199-9,10
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Site

BECOVIC MANAGEMENT
THORNDALE WINTHROP BUILDING
VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING
BROADWAY ARMORY

VERONA APARTMENTS

JUDGE H FISHER APTS IL 2-44D

5816 N SHERIDAN RD BLDG
SURFSIDE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC
BEACH PT TOWER CONDO ASSN
5757 N SHERIDAN CONDO ASSOC
APARTMENT BUILDING/STOREFRONT
T HAUTO SERVICE

BROADWAY COMMONS

BROADWAY COMMONS #48

GERMAN MOTORS AUTO SERVICE
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTERS
CITY AUTO REPAIR

CIRCLE K #6803

AMOCO STATION #15590

VACANT LOT

HOLLYWOOD TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS
HOLLYWOOD HOUSE APARTMENTS
POOMEROQY CITIZENS CTR IL 2-39
SHERIDAN-HOLLYWOOD TOWER APTS
CAMEEL HALIM

BERGER REALTY

METRO TOYOTA

VANCANT BUILDING

AMOCO SS #5907 FACILITY#10704

Address

6012 N KENMORE

1100-1112 W THORNDALE 5
5943-59 N. BROADWAY AVE
5917 N BROADWAY AVE
5860 N KENMORE

5821 NORTH BROADWAY
5816 N SHERIDAN RD

5815 N SHERIDAN RD

5801 N SHERIDAN

5757 N SHERIDAN

5806 N. BROADWAY

5743 N BROADWAY

5725 N BROADWAY

5725 N. BROADWAY

5734 N BROADWAY AVE
5719 N. BROADWAY STREET
5710 N BROADWAY

5666-70 N BROADWAY

5701 NORTH BROADWAY
5657 BROADWAY & HOLLYWO
5642 N. BROADWAY

5701 N SHERIDAN RD

5700 NORTH SHERIDAN
1039 WEST HOLLYWOOD
5650 N SHERIDAN RD

5630 N SHERIDAN

5600 N SHERIDAN

5625 BROADWAY

1055-65 W BRYN MAWR
5556 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA

EDGEWATER BEACH APARTMENTS COR 5555 N SHERIDAN RD

BRYN MAWR CARE INC

BEHAVIOR HEALTH SERVIES
APARTMENT BUILDING

BUILDING

TWO-FLAT BUILDING

NORTH SHORE ELITE AUTO SERVICE
VACANT

A W ZENGELER NO SIDE UNIFORM
BROMANN PARK

PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM ASSOC
SADDLE & CYCLE CLUB

FOSTER BROADWAY, LLC

CHICAGO TITLE & TRUCT CO 3350
FOSTER & BROADWAY MARATHON
DOMINICK'S

FORMER WILLIAM C. GOUDY BRANCH
PORPOSED GOUDY SCHOOL PARKING
GRAN ADELL MFG CO

LAKE TERRACE APTS

APARTMENT BUILDING (KENMORE AP
SUN OLDSMOBILE
CONSTRUCTIONSITE

SPANISH EPISCOPAL/ST. AUGUSTIN
CASTLEMAN APTS IL 2-40

UPTOWN SER STATION INC

5547 N KENMORE

5517 N KENMORE

5511 N KENMORE AVE
5533 N BROADWAY AVE
5517 N. WAYNE AVENUE
1123 W CATALPA AVE
5449-51 N BROADWAY AVE
5427 N BROADWAY

5400 N. BROADWAY

5415 N SHERIDAN

5301 N SHERIDAN RD
5200-5246 N. BROADWAY S
5201 N BROADWAY

5156 N. BROADWAY
5201 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
1053 W. FOSTER

5132 N. KENMORE

1111 W WINONA

5050 N SHERIDAN RD
5040 N. KENMORE AVE.
4925 N BROADWAY

1250 N ARGYLE ST.

1333 W. ARGYLE

4945 NORTH SHERIDAN
4900 N BROADWAY

Map 1D

201-9,10
203-9
204-9
204-9
207-9,10
208-9
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
213-9
213-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
216-9,10
216-9,10
217-9,10
219-9,10
219-9,10
219-9,10
223-9
224-9
226-9,10
226-9,10
227-9,10
227-9,10
227-9,10
228-9
231-9
232-9
233-9
233-9
233-9
234-9,10
238-9,10
241-9
241-9
241-9
243-9,10
244-9,10
247-9,10
249-9
251-9,10
252-9,10
253-9
257-9
258-9
259-9,10
260-9
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Site

SUN CHEVROLET

PARKING LOT

GUNNISON STREET LOFTS
GOODYEAR ASC 6146

ARAGON BALLROOM

THE LAWRENCE HOUSE

SARA ENTERPRISE INC

INSTITUTE OF CULTUNAL AFFAIRS
IZA SEGUNDO

APARTMENT BUILDING

#023685

1014-1036 W LELAND BUILDING
UPTOWN SQUIRE

BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
STYLE HOUSE

4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-
SHERIDAN RD BLDG

WILLIAMS VICTOR

APARTMENT BUILDING

TRUMAN COLLEGE

APT BUILDING

STEWART SCHOOL, REGION 1
FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD
WILSON RAIL TERMINAL
COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA
1140 WEST MONTROSE

SAINT MARY OF THE LAKE CHURCH
ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME
PERRILO JOE

B MW SHOWROOM

CHECKER TAXI CO INC

UPTOWN RENTAL CTR

PALACIO

LAUNDRY

SHELL SERVICE STATION
WAREHOUSE BUILDING

THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENT
BP

1015-17 WEST DAKIN PARTNERS LL
LAKESIDE CLNRS/SHIRT LAUNDRY |
MOBIL FOOD MART

DAKIN | PROPERTIES

3930 NORTH CLARK APTS IL 2-58
MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDIN
FREMONT PLACE ROWHOUSES
LOFTS

3836 NORTH CLARK LLC

3836 N. CLARK ST.

CHICAGO CUBS GREEN PARKING LOT

MARIGOLD BOWL

VACANT LOT

VACANT LOT

CUBS PARK SER STATION
CIRCLE K #6711

CENTER ON HALSTED
NORTH HALSTED GARAGE

Address

4849 N BROADWAY

4843 N BROADWAY

4840 N BROADWAY

4809 N BROADWAY

1106 W LAWRENCE AVE
1020 W. LAWRENCE AVE.
1063 W LAWRENCE

4750 N SHERIDAN RD

4740 N RACINE AVE
4755-57 N. MALDEN

4701 N SHERIDAN
1014-1036 W LELAND
4700-4720 N BROADWAY TH
1151 W LELAND

4661 N. BROADWAY

4645 N SHERIDAN

4640 N SHERIDAN RD
931-939 WILSON AVE
932-34 W WILSON THIRD P
1145 WEST WILSON AVENUE
4536 N MAGNOLIA

4525 N. KENMORE

4450 N. BROADWAY AVE.
1036 W MONTROSE AVE
4348 N BROADWAY ST
1140 WEST MONTROSE
4200 N. SHERIDAN

4152 N SHERIDAN

4117 N BROADWAY

4117 N BROADWAY

4068 N BROADWAY

4055 N BROADWAY
4036-4046 N SHERIDAN RD
4019 N SHERIDAN

953 W IRVING PARK SHERI
933-937 W IRVING PARK R
850 W IRVING PARK ROAD
841 WEST IRVING PARK RO
1015-17 WEST DAKIN AVEN
3945 N SHERIDAN

3901 BROADWAY

925 W DAKIN

3930 N CLARK ST

3919 N. FREMONT

3910 N FREMONT

920 W SHERIDAN AVE
3836-3846 NORTH CLARK S
3836-46 NORTH CLARK ST.
3801 NORTH RACINE AVE.
828 W. GRACE STREET
3763 N CLARK

3631 N HALSTED

3650 N CLARK ST

801 WEST ADDISON
3628-3656 N. HALSTED ST
3640 N HALSTED ST

Map 1D

262-9
262-9
262-9
265-9
266-9,11
267-9,10,11,12
268-9,10,11,12
269-9,10,11,12
270-9,11
271-9,11
273-11,12
273-11,12
274-11
274-11
275-11
276-11,12
276-11,12
279-12
279-12
282-11
284-11
285-11,12
288-11,12
290-11,12
290-12
291-11
296-12
297-12
298-12
298-12
299-12
299-12
300-12
301-12
301-12
302-12
303-12
303-12
307-11,12
307-12
309-12
310-12
311-11
312-12
312-12
315-12
317-11
317-11
319-11
320-12
323-11
324-12
327-11
329-12
329-12
329-12
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Site Address Map ID
UNI-ROYAL TIRE SERVICE CO 3601 N HALSTED ST 329-12
EUROPEAN & US CAR SERVICE 3500 N HALSTED ST 329-12
AUTO EXPERT 1150 W ADDISON 331-11

2 STORY BUILDING 3549-51 N CLARK ST 332-11,12
DUBIN RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES 3516 N SHEFFIELD 333-12
CHICAGO CUBS BROWN PARKING LOT 1152 WEST EDDY 335-11
EQUITY CHICAGO REAL ESTATE CO 1140 W CORNELIA 338-11
ROSCOE RACINE SER 3425 N RACINE 340-11,13
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589 3405-09 N. RACINE AVENU 340-11,13
SHELL SER STATION 2801 N WESTERN DIVERSEY 346-13
COMMERCIAL RESIDENCE 3328 N CLARK 347-14
RACINE FUEL CO 3310 N RACINE AVE 348-13
HATTIE CALINER APTS 855 W ALDINE 349-14
VACANT WAREHOUSE 1230 W. SCHOOL STREET 350-13
HAWTHORNE SCHOOL 3319 N CLIFTON AVE 351-13
JERRYS AUTO REPAIR 3250 N SHEFFIELD ST 353-14
EUROPEAN AMER AUTO REPAIR SHOP 3234 N SHEFFIELD 353-14
CHICAGO URBAN PROPERTIES INC 3228 N HALSTED 354-14
VACANT LOT 3224 N HALSTED 354-14
BELMONT STATION EXPANSION 3206 N. WILTON 357-14
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING 916 W. BELMONT 357-14
RESTAURANT GARAGE 929 W. BELMONT AVENUE 357-14
CONSTRUCTION SITE 945 W. BELMONT AVENUE 357-14
ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDICAL CENTE 856 W. NELSON 361-14
LASALLE BANK NI LAKEVIEW 3051 N CLARK ST 362-14
MILITOS BODY SHOP 3030 N CLARK 362-14
CONSTRUCTION SITE 3000 N HALSTED 363-14
SHEFFIELD PARTNERSHIP 2815 N SHEFFIELD 374-14

IL HWAR: Each year, lllinois hazardous-waste generators tell the lllinois EPA the amounts and kinds

of hazardous waste they produced during the previous year. Generators indicate by code the types of wastes
produced and the steps they took to manage these wastes. If some or all of these wastes were sent to
commercial treatment, storage, and disposal facilities (TSDFs), that information and the identity of each
receiving facility also are submitted. Illinois TSDFs likewise report the types and quantities of wastes
received from in-state and out-of-state generators; they also report the procedures they used to manage these
wastes.

A review of the IL HWAR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2009 has revealed that there are
351 IL HWAR sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
DEGIULIO KITCHEN & BATH INC 119 CENTRAL AVE 1-1,2
BAHAI NATIONAL CENTER 100 LINDEN AVENUE 3-2
DANIELS AUTO SVC 517 4TH ST 4-1
DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE 516 4TH ST 4-1
MODERNE CLEANERS INC 403 LINDEN AVE 4-1
CYRUS INC 350 LINDEN AVE 5-1
SHAWNEE SVC GARAGE INC 332 LINDEN AVE 5-1
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 349 LINDEN AVE 5-1
EVANSTON HOSPITAL 2650 RIDGE AVE 6-2,4
EVANSTON NORTHWESTERN HTHCARE 1301 CENTRAL ST 7-3,4

1105 CENTRAL ST 9-4
1040 CENTRAL STREET 10-4
1000 CENTRAL ST 10-4

EVANSTON, CITY OF
PETER JANS COMMUNITY GOLF COUR
NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER LTD
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Site

Address

EVANSTON NORTHWESTERN HEALTHCA 2500 RIDGE AVE STE 105

Ccos il

COLLEGE CLEANERS

NOYES CULTURAL ARTS CTR
SOLID WASTE AGENCY COOK CO
CRADLE THE

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
MATHER PAVILION @ WAGNER
CARD-O-LINK CO

WARD MFG

EVANSTON, CITY OF

LAKE CITY CLEANERS LLC
EQUIVA SVCS LLC

CHS 1839 RR ASSOC
EVANSTON, CITY OF

ENH RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OPTIMA HORIZONS, L.P.
PRENTISS PROPERTIES

MAPPIX

NATIONAL SCHOOL TOWEL SVC
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
NUTRASWEET CO

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
NORTHWESTERN GAS, LIGHT & COKE
EVANSTON ATHLECTIC CLUB
CHURCH ST PLAZA LLC
CENTRUM PROPERTIES
NORMANDALE PROPERTIES
HERTZ CORP

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
TIMES SQUARE CAPITOL MANAGEMEN
CHURCH ST CHI AVE PROJECT
WILMETE REAL ESTATE

OSCO 5627

EVANSTON, CITY OF

USPS EVANSTON

NORTH SUBURBAN PRINTING
SHERMAN PLAZA VENTURE LLC
JOHN BUCK CO, THE

RADAIOS TRUST 105032-0-1
IMPORTS DOMESTIC AUTO
WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE
SUPERCROWN BOOK STORE
DAVIS STREET LAND CO LLC
WR PROPERTY MGMT CO LLC
LASSEN, ADELLA

EVANSTON HEALTH CENTER
ONE ROTARY CTR CUSHMAN & WAKEF
DART CUSTOM CLEANERS

KING HOME

GROVE ELMWOOD SVC
ILLINOIS BELL D/B/A AT&T ILLIN
1500 CHICAGO AVE LLC

PEGGIE ROBINSON DESIGNS
WILSON TERRY ASSOC.
EVANSTON CLEANERS

2500 RIDGE AVE

813 NOYES

927 NOYES ST

2100 RIDGE AVE

2049 RIDGE AVE

2020 RIDGE AVE

820 FOSTER ST

1948 RIDGE

1110 EMERSON ST

1102 EMERSON AVE

821 EMERSON ST

824 EMERSON

1839-49 E RAILROAD AVE
1033-1035 UNIVERSITY PL
1001 UNIVERSITY PL
800 ELGIN AVE

1816 SHERMAN AVENUE
1800 SHERMAN AVE STE 20
1815 RIDGE AVE

1801 MAPLE AVE

1801 MAPLE AVE-B
BENSON & CLARK ST
912 CLARK STREET
1723 BENSEN

1701 MAPLE AVE

1700 SHERMAN AVE
1701 SHERMAN AVE.
910 CHURCH ST

1725 ORRINGTON

1710 ORRINGTON AVE.
1719 CHICAGO AVE

636 CHURCH ST

1630 SHERMAN

1616 SHERMAN AVE
1101 DAVIS ST

1100 DAVIS ST

820 DAVIS ST

1603 ORRINGTON AVE
1033 DAVIS ST

1015 DAVIS ST

1630 CHICAGO AVE
1633 CHICAGO AVE

630 DAVIS ST

1560 OAK AVE

1575 OAK AVE.

500 DAVIS

1560 SHERMAN AVE STE 31
1565 SHERMAN

1555 OAK AVE

900 GROVE ST

1520 CHICAGO AVE
1500 CHICAGO AVE
1514 SHERMAN AVE
1508 ELMWOOD AVE.
1463 ELMWOOD AVENUE

Map 1D

13-4
13-4
18-4
19-4
21-4
22-4
22-4
23-4
24-34
26-4
26-4
27-4
27-4
29-4
324
324
334
334
334
34-3.4
35-4
35-4
36-4
36-4
38-4
38-4
39-4
39-4
40-4
41-4
41-4
42-4
43-4
44-4
44-4
45-4
45-4
46-4
46-4
47-4
47-4
48-4
48-4
48-4
49-4
49-4
51-4
52-4
52-4
53-4
56-4
57-4
57-4
58-4
59-4
59-4
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

MWRD EVANSTON PUMP STATION
EVANSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
PARKING LOT

ST. PAUL’'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
SAVINGS OF AMERICA BANK 474
KENS CLEANER

ROSE IRA

EVANSTON, CITY OF

CHICAGO AVENUE PLACE

LEVY VENTURE MGMT

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
JEWEL OSCO 3428

JOE LEVYS TOYOTA

O'BRIEN, PATRICK

LES SIMS OLDS INC (LEASEE)
STANLEY BUICK

DUXLER TIRE CAR CARE

DOC ABLES AUTO CLINIC

GREAT BANK NA

BROWN, SANDRA

AMERICAN NATL BANK TRST 46141

BEVCO MFG CO

STUDIO STITCHERS

AM DEVELOPMENT
CONNOLLY, ROBERT B

HARRIS TR 33644

BUSY BEE CLEANERS

STEVEN SIMMS SUBARU
ERDCO ENGINEERING CORP
WAGNER, FRED TRUST 33-3204
SOUTHPOINT PLAZA
EVANSTON ONE HOUR CLEANERS
KENARD CONSTRUCTION
MATAN, HELEN

EVANSTON, CITY OF
APPETIZERS & INC.

REBA PLACE CHURCH

CG JUNG INSTITUTE
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS
CUSTER CORP.

406 NORTH CALLAN PARTNERSHIP

KASECO MGT.

CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO COR
WR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
ABU-KHALIL & SWEISS

NEW TECH AUTO NUMBER 2
APARTMENT BUILDING
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
PEOPLES HOUSING

NATIONAL LEAD CO

Address

1455 ELMWOOD AVE
1454 ELMWOOD AVE
1460 SHERMAN AVE.
1004 GREENWOOD ST.
1336 CHICAGO AVE
827 DEMPSTER

516 DEMPSTER ST
425 DEMPSTER ST
1224 CHICAGO AVE
1212-1230 CHICAGO AVE
1201 CHICAGO AVE
1128 CHICAGO AVE
1111 CHICAGO AVE
1119 JUDSON

1012 CHICAGO

1033 CHICAGO AVE
1015 CHICAGO AVE
936 CHICAGO AVE
603 MAIN ST

725 WASHINGTON
855 HINMAN AVE

831 CHICAGO AVE
825 CHICAGO AVE
817 CHICAGO AVE
816 HINMAN AVE

800 HINMAN

518 KEDZIE ST

715 CHICAGO AVE
721 CUSTER AVE

729 JUDSON

635 CHICAGO AVE
635 CHICAGO AVE # 2
601 LINDEN PL

828 SEWARD

607-621 CUSTER AVE
537 CUSTER AVE.

535 CUSTER

550 CALLON

525 CHICAGO AVE
600 OAKTON ST
417-425 CUSTER AVE.
406 N CALLAN

335 CUSTER AVE.

301 CHICAGO AVE.
1548 W JUNEWAY TER
7750 N HASKINS

7710 N PAULINA

140 CHICAGO AVENUE
132 CHICAGO AVE
7635-7645 ROGERS AVE
1649 W HOWARD ST
1619 W HOWARD AVE
1607 HOWARD ST

EVANSTON DISCOUNT DRY CLEANERS 729 W HOWARD ST
NORTH SUBURBAN AUTOMOTIVE SUPP 641 HOWARD STREET

Not reported

555 HOWARD ST

Map 1D

59-4
59-4
61-4
63-4
66-4,6
67-4,6
69-4,6
70-4,6
72-6
72-6
72-6
74-6
74-6
75-6
77-6
77-6
77-6
78-6
80-6
82-6
83-6
84-6
84-6
84-6
85-6
85-6
85-6
86-6
87-6
88-6
89-6
89-6
91-6
93-6
94-6
95-6
95-6
96-6
97-6
98-6
99-6
100-6
101-6
103-6
106-6
107-6
109-6
111-6
113-6
114-6
115-6
115-6
115-6
116-6
117-6
118-6
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

HOWARD STREET STATION
HOWARD TIRE SHOP

NORDIS INC/NORTOWN CLEANERS
STANDARD, NORMS

AMOCO 18726

AMOCO OIL CO

LEVY VENTURE MGMT

AMBER AUTOMOTIVE

LERNER NEWSPAPERS INC

7500 N ASHLAND AVE
BIRCHWOOD LLC

SWC CLARK & HOWARD IL LLC
CLARK & BIRCHWOOD

RUNGES TIRE LTD

JORDAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WALGREENS 1308

ELITE INC

UNITED AUTOMOTIVE

BUSTER JOHNS

MAYFAIR APARTMENTS

HOME

COMED

COMED-MANHOLE 43011

LEONE BEACH PARK

MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDIN
ROGERS PARK CITGO

CHICAGO (ST WK), CITY OF

ESTES AVENUE CONDOMUNIUMS
CHICAGO PARK DIST

EUGENE FIELD SCHOOL
RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL BUILDIN
DANA E MORRISON JR CO

JAMES YOUNG CORP

CHARLES VARIETY & TRUE VALUE
MORNINGSIDE COURT APARTMENTS
COLE TAYLOR BANK

CHICAGO DOT

APARTMENT COMPLEX

WAYNE APARTMENTS

Not reported

COMED

SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS
AMER NATL BNK & TRST CO #30016
AMOCO SS#5258 FAC#10677
COMED

ROGER S SULLIVAN HS

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

KILMER

PROTECT INC

MIFFY CO

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

ST JAMES PLACE APOARTMENTS
SHORELINE TOWERS

SACRED HEART SCHOOLS

NORTH SHORE AUTO REBUILDERS IN
MCDONALDS CORP

Address

413-421 HOWARD STREET
1533-37 W HOWARD
1529 W HOWARD ST
1419 W HOWARD

7550 N SHERIDAN

7500 SHERIDAN RD
7524 N WOLCOTT AVE
7525 N WOLCOTT

7519 N ASHLAND AVE
7500 N ASHLAND AVE
7521 N DAMEN

7516 N CLARK ST

7500 N CLARK ST

7451 N CLARK ST

7414 N WOLCOTT

7410 N CLARK ST

1524 W JARVIS

7368 N CLARK ST

7364 N CLARK

7347 N SHERIDAN RD
7314-7330 N SHERIDAN
CHASE AVE & SHERIDAN RD
7220 N GREENVIEW
1222 W TOUHY AVE
1360 W. TOUHY

7138 N. SHERIDAN RD.
7138 N SHERIDAN RD-B
1404 W ESTES AVE
1320 W GREENLEAF
7019 N ASHLAND BLVD
1154 W. LUNT AVENUE
1225 W MORSE ST

1317 W MORSE AVE
1512-1518 W MORSE AVE
1520 W MORSE AVE
6928 N WAYNE ST

6900 N GLENWOOD AVE
6832 N WAYNE AVE
6812 N WAYNE

1340 W PRATT

1404 W PRATT

6748 N SHERIDAN RD
6708 N LAKEWOOD
6601 N. SHERIDAN

1210 ALBION AVE

6631 N BOSWORTH AVE
6525 N SHERIDAN RD
6700 N GREENVIEW
6428 N MAGNOLIA

6424 N MAGNOLIA

1152 SHERIDAN RD
6321 N WINTHROP

6301 N SHERIDAN RD
6250 N SHERIDAN RD
6240 N BROADWAY AVE
6231 BROADWAY

Map 1D

120-6
121-6
121-6
122-6
124-6
124-6
125-6
125-6
126-6
126-6,7
127-6
129-6,7
129-6,7
132-6,7
135-6,7
136-7
137-7
139-7
139-7
140-7
143-7
143-7
144-7
145-7
146-7
148-7
148-7
149-7
151-7
152-7
153-7
155-7
156-7
158-7
158-7
159-7
160-7
161-7
161-7
161-7
162-7
164-7
165-7
167-7
167-7
169-7
173-7
174-7
177-7
177-7
179-7
183-7
185-7,8
188-7,8
189-7
189-7
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Site

EL LAGO CONDOMINIUMS

VACANT LOT

SCHORVITZ, MAX

GRANVILLE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM A
ONE HOUR CLEANERS

ILL BELL TELEPHONE CO
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

VENCOR HOSPITAL LAKE SHORE
SHEIDAN TOWERS PARTNERSHIP
BECOVIC MANAGEMENT
THORNDALE/WINTHROP BLD PTNRSHP
GEORGE SWIFT SCHOOL

HUNTER PROPERTIES

MILITARY & NAVAL DEPT CHIC BRO
DOVE EAST CLEANERS

VERONA APARTMENTS

CHICAGO, CITY OF, POLICE DEPT
5816 N SHERIDAN RD BLDG
OSTERMAN BEACH LIGHTHOUSE
BEACH PT TOWER CONDO ASSN
COM ED ARDMORE STA

T HAUTO SERVICE

BROADWAY COMMONS

GERMAN MOTORS AUTO SERVICE
COMAR INDUSTRIES

EDGEWATER UPTOWN BLDG. CORP.

HOLLYWOOD TOWERS CONDOMINIUM A

WILMETTE REAL ESTATE & MGMT CO
LAKE SHORE TOWERS

CENTRUM EQUITIES INC

WR PROPERTY MGMT CO LLC

WR PROPERTY MGT

GOLD CLEANERS

Address

6157 N SHERIDAN

6151 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
6145 N SHERIDAN RD
6166 N SHERIDAN RD
1110-1112 W GRANVILLE A
6147 N BROADWAY

1232 W HOOD

6130 N. SHERIDAN RD.
6030 N SHERIDAN RD
6012 N KENMORE

5934 N WINTHROP

5900 N WINTHROP AVE
5943 N BROADWAY

5917 N BROADWAY AVE
1132 W THORNDALE AVE
5860 N KENMORE

5827 N MAGNOLIA

5816 N SHERIDAN RD
5800 N SHERIDAN RD
5801 N SHERIDAN

1128 ARDMORE AVE
5743 N BROADWAY

5725 N BROADWAY

5734 N BROADWAY AVE
5715-5719 N BROADWAY ST
5710 NORTH BROADWAY
5701 N SHERIDAN

5630 N SHERIDAN STE 129
5600 N SHERIDAN

5631 N RIDGE AVE

5633 N KENMORE AVE
5625 N WINTHROP AVE
1108 W BRYN MAWR

EDGEWATER BEACH APARTMENTS COR 5555 N SHERIDAN RD

BRYN MAWR CARE INC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
TWO-FLAT BUILDING

BRUNDAGE OPERATING ACCOUNT
NORTH SHORE ELITE AUTO SVC INC
A W ZENGELER NO SIDE UNIFORM
EDGEWATER PLAZA CONDO ASSOC
BALMORAL AUTO WERKS
MURRAYS 405

CHICAGO TITLE & TRUCT CO 3350
FOSTER & BROADWAY MARATHON
KENMORE PLAZA

DOMINICK’S

FORMER WILLIAM C. GOUDY BRANCH
EDGEWATER BEACH

EP AUTO REPAIR

WILLIAM C GOUDY SCHOOL

CPS

JOSE J MARTI BIL ED CTR GOUDY
PARK TERRACE APARTMENT BLDG
GRAN ADELL MFG CO

IEPA PATSON PEST CONTROL

5547 N KENMORE

5530 N WINTHROP
5517 N. WAYNE AVENUE
1122 W CATALPA

1123 CATALPA AVE
5427 N BROADWAY
5445 N SHERIDAN RD
1122 W BALMORAL AVE
5227 N BROADWAY ST
5201 N BROADWAY
5156 N. BROADWAY
5225 N KENMORE

5201 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
1053 W. FOSTER

1122 W FOSTER

1127 W FOSTER

5120 N WINTHROP
5132 N KENMORE

5126 N KENMORE

940 W WINONA

1111 W WINONA

1310 W CARMEN

Map 1D

191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
191-7,8
192-7
194-7
195-7,9
197-7,8,9,10
199-9,10
201-9,10
203-9
203-9
204-9
204-9
206-9
207-9,10
210-9
211-9,10
211-9,10
211-9,10
212-9
213-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
215-9
216-9,10
219-9,10
219-9,10
220-9
221-9,10
222-9
222-9
226-9,10
227-9,10
229-9
231-9
232-9
232-9
233-9
234-9,10
235-9
241-9
241-9
241-9
242-9,10
243-9,10
244-9,10
245-9
245-9
246-9
247-9,10
247-9,10
248-10
249-9
250-9
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

SHERIDAN PLAZA CLEANERS

APARTMENT BUILDING (KENMORE AP

SUN OLDSMOBILE

SPANISH EPISCOPAL/ST. AUGUSTIN

UPTOWN SER STATION INC
JOHN T MCCUTCHEON SCHOOL
DAWAZAM Il LLC

SUN CHEVROLET

EMERALD DEVELOPMENT CO
GOODYEAR ASC 6146
INTERNATIONAL CLEANER
ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
GB PROPERTY MGMT

IZA SEGUNDO

#023685

BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-
UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN
WILSON BUILDING

BOCH, TIMOTHY

BANK OF CHICAGO

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRUMAN TECH CTR

TARGET STORE 2373

Not reported

IEPA

AZUSA BUILDING

WILSON RAIL TERMINAL

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC

JEWEL OSCO 3455

COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA
1140 WEST MONTROSE
SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS
ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME
PRINCESS CLEANERS
CHECKER TAXI CO INC
CHECKER CAB

UPTOWN RENTAL CTR
WAREHOUSE BUILDING
EQUIVA SVCS LLC

THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENT

CHICAGO, CITY OF ABANDONMENT
THE LOEWEN GROUP INT'L
CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
VACANT LOT

SOS CLEANERS INC

DAKIN PARTNERS/APTS

CHICAGO POLICE DEPT-METH LAB
MOBIL FOOD MART

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY
FREMONT PLACE ROWHOUSES
HORACE GREELEY SCHOOL
LOFTS

MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE
SUN CLEANERS

Address

5026 N SHERIDAN

5040 N. KENMORE AVE.
4925 N BROADWAY

1333 W. ARGYLE

4900 N BROADWAY

4865 N SHERIDAN RD
4855 N BROADWAY

4849 N BROADWAY

4843 BROADWAY CO
4809 N BROADWAY

1023 W LAWRENCE AVE
1063 LAWRENCE AVE.
4760 N RACINE

4740 N RACINE AVE

4701 N SHERIDAN

1151 W LELAND

4645 N SHERIDAN
4628-4636 N WINTHROP AV
920 WILSON AVE

931-939 W WILSON AVE
1050 W WILSON AVE

1145 W WILSON AVE

4525 N KENMORE AVE
1200 W SUNNYSIDE

4466 N BROADWAY ST
4450 N BROADWAY

4425 N MAGNOLIA
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AV
1036 W MONTROSE AVE
4400-4428 N BROADWAY AV
4355 N SHERIDAN

4348 N BROADWAY ST
1140 W MONTROSE
4215-4233 N BROADWAY ST
4152 N SHERIDAN

4136 N BROADWAY ST
4068 N BROADWAY

4068 N BROADWAY ST-B
4055 N BROADWAY
933-937 W IRVING PARK R
953 W IRVING PARK RD
850 W IRVING PARK ROAD
841 W IRVING PARK RD-B
777 IRVING PARK RD.
1100 W IRVING PARK RD
1047-1049 W IRVING PK R
3959 BROADWAY

1015-17 W DAKIN AVE

818 W DAKIN

3901 BROADWAY
3930-3940 N CLARK

3910 N FREMONT

832 W SHERIDAN RD

920 W SHERIDAN AVE
941-957 W SHERIDAN RD
3839 N BROADWAY

Map 1D

251-9,10
252-9,10
253-9
258-9
260-9
261-9,10
262-9
262-9
262-9
265-9
267-9,10,11,12
268-9,10,11,12
270-9,11
270-9,11
273-11,12
274-11
276-11,12
277-11,12
279-12
279-12
280-11,12
282-11
285-11,12
287-11
288-11,12
288-11,12
289-11
290-11,12
290-11,12
290-11,12
290-12
290-12
291-11
294-12
297-12
298-12
299-12
299-12
299-12
302-12
302-12
303-12
303-12
304-12
305-11,12
305-11,12
306-12
307-11,12
308-12
309-12
311-11
312-12
314-12
315-12
315-12
316-12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

PONG IMPORT & US SVC INC

3836 N CLARK LLC

STAMATIS PROPERTY

BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SC
JAI YEN RESTAURANT

VACANT LOT

JOHN V LEMOYNE SCHOOL

IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF
JOHN V LEMOYNE SCHOOL

CUBS PARK SER STATION

EQUIVA SVCS LLC

NORTH HALSTED GARAGE

NORTH HALSTED

UNI-ROYAL TIRE SERVICE CO
SALVATION ARMY

EUROPEAN & US CAR SERVICE
ILLINOIS BELL C/O SBC ENVIRONM
LUIS AUTO REPAIR

AUTO EXPERT

SBC Q11320

DUBIN RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES
SBC

CREATIVE CONST LTD

G&S AUTOMOTIVE

SVENS SWEDISH SATISFACTION LT
GERBER AUTO REBUILDERS INC
ROSCOE RACINE SER

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589
HAWTHORN CT LP

RIDDELL INC

BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODYSHOP
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
COMMERCIAL RESIDENCE
MAECORP INC

CHA-HATTIE CALLNER APARTMENTS
SWARTZ PRODUCTS INC
HAWTHORNE SCHOOL

MARATHON CENTER

NO SURRENDER INC

MIDCITY AUTO CARE

CTA BELMONT STATION
WALGREENS 6270

SUN LIGHT CLEANERS
WALGREENS 3949

OSCO DRUG 638

INTER AMERICAN MAGNET SCHOOL
Not reported

MILITOS BODY SHOP
CONSTRUCTION SITE

ADVOCATE IL MASONIC MEDICAL CT
ADVOCATE ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDI
CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
CHICAGO, CITY OF

CASTLEBAR ENTERPRISES LLC
IEPA

AGASSIZ

Address

3848 N CLARK
3836-3846 N CLARK
1207 W GRACE
3741-3749 N BROADWAY ST
3736 N BROADWAY ST
3753 N CLARK

815 W WAVELAND AVE
3721 N CLARK

851 W WAVELAND
3650 N CLARK ST

801 W ADDISON

3640 N HALSTED ST
3628-56 N HALSTED ST
3601 N HALSTED ST
3539 N HALSTED

3500 N HALSTED ST
1060 W ADDISON
1031-35 W ADDISON
1150 W ADDISON

3532 N SHEFFIELD
3516 N SHEFFIELD
3535 N SHEFFIELD AVE
1151 W EDDY ST

3478 N CLARK ST

3454 N SHEFFIELD
3425 N HALSTED

3425 N RACINE
3405-09 N. RACINE AVENU
1144-52 W ROSCOE
1151 W ROSCOE

1117 W ROSCOE

3360 N CLARK ST

3328 N CLARK

3310 N RACINE

855 W ALDINE

1230 W SCHOOL ST
3319 N CLIFTON AVE
3224-28 N HALSTED ST
1056 W BELMONT AVE
1101 W BELMONT AVE
945-949 W BELMONT
1001 BELMONT

3113 N HALSTED

3046 N HALSTED ST
3101 N CLARK

919 W BARRY

836 W NELSON ST
3030 N CLARK

3000 N HALSTED

811 W WELLINGTON
836 W. WELLINGTON AVE
945 W WELLINGTON AVE
2917 N SHEFFIELD
2901 N HALSTED ST
945 W GEORGE ST
2851 N SEMINARY

Map 1D

317-11
317-11
321-11
322-12
322-12
323-11
324-12
325-11
326-12
327-11
329-12
329-12
329-12
329-12
329-12
329-12
330-11,12
330-11,12
331-11
333-12
333-12
333-12
335-11
337-11,12
337-12
339-12,14
340-11,13
340-11,13
342-11,13
342-11,13
343-11,13
344-12,14
347-14
348-13
349-14
350-13
351-13
354-14
356-13,14
356-13,14
357-14
358-14
359-14
359-14
359-14
360-14
361-14
362-14
363-14
364-14
365-14
366-14
369-14
370-14
372-14
373-13,14

TC3254775.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 36




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID
NIEDERMAIER DISPLAY INC 2835 N SHEFFIELD AVE 374-14
CHICAGO HONDA AUTHORITY 2825 N SHEFFIELD 374-14

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 NY MANIFEST site
within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

DEMCO 1225 W MORSE 155-7

WI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the WI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 WI MANIFEST sites
within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
DANIELS AUTO SVC 517 4TH ST 4-1
SOLID WASTE AGENCY N COOK COUN 2100 RIDGE AVE 21-4
TECHNIKROM INC 1801 MAPLE AVE 35-4
ALLTECH AUTO INC 1324 SHERMAN AVE 67-4,6
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY 6525 N SHERIDAN RD 173-7
UPTOWN AUTO SVC 5745 N BROADWAY 213-9
GERBER AUTO REBUILDERS INC 3425 N HALSTED 339-12,14
ADVOCATE IL MASONIC MED CTR 836 W WELLINGTON 365-14

IL SPILLS: A listing of incidents reported to the Office of Emergency Response.

A review of the IL SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2011 has revealed that there are
17 IL SPILLS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
BAHAI NATIONAL CENTER 100 LINDEN AVENUE 3-2
DUXLER COMPLETE AUTO CARE 516 4TH STREET 4-1
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 1725 ORRINGTON 41-4
1500 CHICAGO AVE LLC 1500 CHICAGO AVE 57-4
PARKING LOT 1460 SHERMAN AVE. 61-4

Not reported 555 HOWARD ST 118-6
Not reported 1508 W JARVIS 138-7
Not reported 7347-7365 N SHERIDAN RD 140-7
Not reported 1340 W PRATT 161-7
HUNTER PROPERTIES 5943 N BROADWAY 204-9
Not reported 5348 N BROADWAY 236-9
CPS 5132 N KENMORE 247-9,10
Not reported 4450 N BROADWAY 288-11,12
Not reported 4200 N SHERIDAN RD 296-12
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Site Address Map ID
Not reported 1160 W IRVING PARK RD 305-11,12
Not reported 3221 N SEMINARY AVE 356-13,14
Not reported 836 W NELSON ST 361-14

IN SPILLS: The List of Spills Incidents from The Department of Environmental Management.

A review of the IN SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2011 has revealed that there are
6 IN SPILLS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID

Not reported LAKE ST & ELMWOOD AVE 59-4

Not reported 1128 CHICAGO AVE 74-6

Not reported 1832 WEST JUNEWAY TERRA 105-6

Not reported 4740 N KENMORE AVE 272-9,10,11,12
Not reported 1021 W WILSON 281-11,12

Not reported 953 WEST IRVING PARK RO 302-12

IL ENG CONTROLS: Sites with Engineering Controls.

A review of the IL ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2011 has revealed that
there are 15 IL ENG CONTROLS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
LAKE CITY CLEANERS 831 EMERSON STREET 27-4
CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSUR 1710 ORRINGTON AVENUE 41-4
KASECO MGT. 335 CUSTER AVE. 101-6
EVANSTON DISCOUNT DRY CLEANERS 729 WEST HOWARD STREET 116-6
HOWARD STREET STATION 413-421 HOWARD STREET 120-6
NORDIS, INC. 1529 WEST HOWARD STREET 121-6
SWC CLARK AND HOWARD-IL, LLC 7516 NORTH CLARK STREET 129-6,7
MORNINGSIDE COURT APARTMENTS 1250 WEST MORSE AVENUE 154-7
SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS 6748 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA 164-7
DOMINICK'S STORE #12 6009 NORTH BROADWAY STR 200-9
GOLD CLEANERS 1100-1114 WEST BRYN MAW 222-9
TIMOTHY BOCH 931 WEST WILSON AVENUE 279-12
SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS 4215-4233 NORTH BROADWA 294-12
3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C. 3836 NORTH CLARK STREET 317-11
SBC Q11320 3532 NORTH SHEFFIELD AV 333-12

IL INST CONTROL: Legal or administrative restrictions on land use and/or other activities (e.g.,
groundwater use restrictions) which effectively limit exposure to contamination may be employed as
alternatives to removal or treatment of contamination.

A review of the IL INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2011 has revealed that
there are 32 IL INST CONTROL sites within the searched area.
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Site Address

LAKE CITY CLEANERS 831 EMERSON STREET
CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSUR 1710 ORRINGTON AVENUE
EVANSTON CLEANERS 1463 ELMWOOD AVENUE
KEN WILLIAMS CLEANERS 827 DEMPSTER STREET
KASECO MGT. 335 CUSTER AVE.

EVANSTON DISCOUNT DRY CLEANERS 729 WEST HOWARD STREET
NORTH SUBURBAN AUTOMOTIVE SUPP 641 HOWARD STREET

HOWARD STREET STATION 413-421 HOWARD STREET
NORDIS, INC. 1529 WEST HOWARD STREET
LERNER NEWSPAPERS, INC. 7519 NORTH ASHLAND AVEN
RED E-CLEANERS 7500 N ASHLAND

SWC CLARK AND HOWARD-IL, LLC 7516 NORTH CLARK STREET
MORNINGSIDE COURT APARTMENTS 1250 WEST MORSE AVENUE
JAMES YOUNG CORPORATION 1317 WEST MORSE AVENUE
SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS 6748 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
LAKESHORE CLEANER 1035 WEST GRANVILLE AVE
DOMINICK’S STORE #12 6009 NORTH BROADWAY STR
CENTRUM EQUITIES, INC. 5631 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
GOLD CLEANERS 1100-1114 WEST BRYN MAW
AMOCO 5907 5556 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
BROMANN PARK EXPANSION 5406 NORTH BROADWAY STR
TIMOTHY BOCH 931 WEST WILSON AVENUE
WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT 4450 NORTH BROADWAY STR
WILSON YARD-AZUSA 4400-4428 NORTH BROADWA
WILSON YARDS 1036 WEST MONTROSE AVEN
SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS 4215-4233 NORTH BROADWA
SOS CLEANERS 3959 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
MAYFLOWER MOVING AND STORAGE 941-957 WEST SHERIDAN R
SUN CLEANERS 3839 NORTH BROADWAY STR
3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C. 3836 NORTH CLARK STREET
SBC Q11320 3532 NORTH SHEFFIELD AV
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC 3405-3409 NORTH RACINE

Map 1D

27-4

41-4

59-4
67-4,6
101-6
116-6
117-6
120-6
121-6
126-6
126-6,7
129-6,7
154-7
156-7
164-7
193-7,8
200-9
220-9
222-9
226-9,10
233-9
279-12
288-11,12
290-11,12
290-11,12
294-12
306-12
315-12
316-12
317-11
333-12
340-11,13

IL SRP: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency, Site Remediation Program Database

A review of the IL SRP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2011 has revealed that there are 49

IL SRP sites within the searched area.

Site Address

SISSLA CONDO ASSOCIATION 1210-1222 CENTRAL STREE
LAKE CITY CLEANERS 831 EMERSON STREET
PRENTISS PROPERTIES 1816 SHERMAN AVENUE
NORTHWESTERN GAS, LIGHT & COKE 912 CLARK STREET
CHURCH STREET PLAZA 1701-1749 MAPLE AVENUE

CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSUR 1710 ORRINGTON AVENUE
WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE 1630 CHICAGO AVE

EVANSTON CLEANERS 1463 ELMWOOD AVENUE
SAVINGS OF AMERICA BANK 1336 CHICAGO AVENUE
KEN WILLIAMS CLEANERS 827 DEMPSTER STREET
BUSY BEE CLEANERS 516-532 KEDZIE STREET
KASECO MGT. 335 CUSTER AVE.

EVANSTON DISCOUNT DRY CLEANERS 729 WEST HOWARD STREET
NORTH SUBURBAN AUTOMOTIVE SUPP 641 HOWARD STREET

Map ID

8-3,4
27-4
33-4
36-4
38-4
41-4
48-4
59-4
66-4,6
67-4,6
85-6
101-6
116-6
117-6

TC3254775.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 39




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

HOWARD STREET STATION

NORDIS, INC.

LERNER NEWSPAPERS, INC.

RED E-CLEANERS

SWC CLARK AND HOWARD-IL, LLC
WALGREEN STORE # 01308

H.O.M.E.

WOO DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENTS
MORNINGSIDE COURT APARTMENTS
JAMES YOUNG CORPORATION
SHERIDAN CLEANERS & TAILORS
CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONM
LAKESHORE CLEANER

DOMINICK’S STORE #12

COMAR INDUSTRIES

CENTRUM EQUITIES, INC.

GOLD CLEANERS

AMOCO 5907

BROMANN PARK EXPANSION

WOLF, STEVE

UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN
TIMOTHY BOCH

WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT
WILSON YARD-AZUSA

WILSON YARDS

SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS
ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME
PRINCESS CLEANERS

SOS CLEANERS

MAYFLOWER MOVING AND STORAGE
SUN CLEANERS

3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C.

SBC Q11320

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
KERLOW RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

Address

413-421 HOWARD STREET
1529 WEST HOWARD STREET
7519 NORTH ASHLAND AVEN
7500 N ASHLAND

7516 NORTH CLARK STREET
7410 NORTH CLARK STREET
7314-7330 NORTH SHERIDA
1154 WEST LUNT AVENUE
1250 WEST MORSE AVENUE
1317 WEST MORSE AVENUE
6748 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
6151 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
1035 WEST GRANVILLE AVE
6009 NORTH BROADWAY STR
5715-5719 NORTH BROADWA
5631 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
1100-1114 WEST BRYN MAW
5556 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
5406 NORTH BROADWAY STR
4701 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
4628-4636 NORTH WINTHRO
931 WEST WILSON AVENUE
4450 NORTH BROADWAY STR
4400-4428 NORTH BROADWA
1036 WEST MONTROSE AVEN
4215-4233 NORTH BROADWA
4152 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
4136 NORTH BROADWAY STR
3959 NORTH BROADWAY AVE
941-957 WEST SHERIDAN R
3839 NORTH BROADWAY STR
3836 NORTH CLARK STREET
3532 NORTH SHEFFIELD AV
3405-3409 NORTH RACINE
1230 WEST SCHOOL STREET

Map 1D

120-6
121-6
126-6
126-6,7
129-6,7
136-7
143-7
153-7
154-7
156-7
164-7
191-7,8
193-7,8
200-9
215-9
220-9
222-9
226-9,10
233-9
273-11,12
277-11,12
279-12
288-11,12
290-11,12
290-11,12
294-12
297-12
298-12
306-12
315-12
316-12
317-11
333-12
340-11,13
350-13

IL DRYCLEANERS: Any business interested in operating a drycleaning facility in lllinois needs to apply for
a license through the lllinois Drycleaner Environmental Response trust Fund.

A review of the IL DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/28/2011 has revealed that there
are 13 IL DRYCLEANERS sites within the searched area.

Site

COLLEGE CLEANERS

LAKE CITY CLEANERS

KEN WILLIAMS CLEANERS
EVANSTON 1 HOUR CLEANERS
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS
COMBINED CLEANERS
SHERIDAN CLEANERS
LAKESHORE CLEANER

SMILE CLEANERS

NEW PARAMOUNT CLEANERS

Address

813 NOYES

831 EMERSON STREET

827 DEMPSTER STREET

635 CHICAGO AVENUE UNIT
600 OAKTON STREET

2033 WEST HOWARD STREET
6748 NORTH SHERIDAN ROA
1035 WEST GRANVILLE AVE
1132 WEST THORNDALE AVE
5255 NORTH BROADWAY

Map ID

18-4
27-4
67-4,6
89-6
98-6
116-6
164-7
193-7,8
206-9
241-9
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Site

DAWAZAM II LLC
PRINCESS CLEANERS
NEW SUN CLEANERS

Address

4855 N BROADWAY
4136 NORTH BROADWAY STR
3839 NORTH BROADWAY

IL AIRS: A listing of air permits and emissions information.

Map 1D

262-9
298-12
316-12

A review of the IL AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there are 63
IL AIRS sites within the searched area.

Site

MODERNE CLEANERS INC
EVANSTON HOSPITAL
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
LAKE CITY CLEANERS LLC
CAYOTE JOE RESTAURANT
YESTERDAY RESTAURANT
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
QUINLAN & TYSON INC

ILLINOIS BELL D/B/A AT&T ILLIN
HINMAN APARTMENTS
GENERAL PRINTING

KENS CLEANER

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
BEVCO MFG CO

KENARD CONSTRUCTION
APARTMENT BUILDING
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS
SCHWARTZHOFF CLEANERS
HOWARD BOWL INC

AMERICAN CRUSHING CO
NORDIS INC/NORTOWN CLEANERS
MEAD REALTY INC - APARTMENT BU
ROGER S SULLIVAN HS
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

1 HOUR CLEANERS

ONE HOUR CLEANERS

LAKE SHORE CLEANERS
GEORGE SWIFT SCHOOL
MILITARY & NAVAL DEPT CHIC BRO
DOVE EAST CLEANERS

5757 NORTH CONDO ASSN
AMOCO OIL CO

Address

403 LINDEN AVE

2650 RIDGE AVE

2532 ASBURY

2020 RIDGE AVE

2020 RIDGE AVE

821 EMERSON ST

817 UNIVERSITY PL
1850 SHERMAN RD

1801 MAPLE AVE

1571 SHERMAN AVE
1520 CHICAGO AVE
1500 HINMAN AVE

807 GREENWOOD AVE
827 DEMPSTER

1201 CHICAGO AVE

831 CHICAGO AVE

601 LINDEN PL

605 HINMAN AVE

525 CHICAGO AVE

600 OAKTON ST

1777 W HOWARD
1755-71 W HOWARD ST
1529 W HOWARD ST
1205 W SHERWIN AVE
6631 N BOSWORTH AVE
6525 N SHERIDAN RD
1110 W GRANVILLE
1110 W GRANVILLE AVE
1035 W GRANVILLE AVE
5900 N WINTHROP AVE
5917 N BROADWAY AVE
1132 W THORNDALE AVE
5757 N SHERIDAN RD
5657 N BROADWAY AVE

HOLLYWOOD TOWERS CONDOMINIUM A 5701 N SHERIDAN

HOLLYWOOD HOUSE

LAKE SHORE TOWERS

AW ZENGELER UNIFORM RENTAL
DOMINICKS FINER FOODS
TREASURE ISLAND FOODS INC

GOUDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-CHGO B

SHERIDAN PLAZA CLEANERS
DAWAZAM II LLC

5700 N SHERIDAN RD
5600 N SHERIDAN
5427 BROADWAY
5235 N SHERIDAN RD
5221 N BROADWAY
5126 N WINTHROP
5026 N SHERIDAN
4855 N BROADWAY

Map ID

4-1

6-2,4
11-3,4
22-4
22-4
27-4
31-4
31-4
35-4
52-4
57-4
60-4
65-4
67-4,6
72-6
84-6
91-6
92-6
97-6
98-6
120-6
120-6
121-6
141-7
169-7
173-7
192-7
192-7
193-7,8
203-9
204-9
206-9
211-9,10
215-9
216-9,10
216-9,10
219-9,10
233-9
240-9,10
241-9
246-9
251-9,10
262-9
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Site Address Map ID
WINTHROP TOWERS OWNED & OP BY 4848 WINTHROP AVE 263-9
INTERNATIONAL CLEANER 1023 W LAWRENCE AVE 267-9,10,11,12
STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4525 N KENMORE AVE 285-11,12
PRINCESS CLEANERS 4136 N BROADWAY ST 298-12
SOS CLEANERS INC 3959 BROADWAY 306-12
SEAMCRAFT INC 932 W DAKIN ST 310-12
CHA-CLARK/IRVING ANNEX Il APTS 3940 N CLARK 311-11
CHA-CLARK-IRVING APARTMENTS 3930 N CLARK ST 311-11
SBC Q11320 3532 N SHEFFIELD 333-12
MAECORP INC 3310 N RACINE 348-13
KENARD CONSTRUCTION CORP 3301 N RACINE 348-13
CHA-HATTIE CALLNER APARTMENTS 855 W ALDINE 349-14
SWARTZ PRODUCTS INC 1230 W SCHOOL ST 350-13
CRAFTSMAN PLATING & TINNING CO 1239 W SCHOOL ST 350-13
SUNLIGHT CLEANERS 3113 NORTH HALSTED 359-14
OSCO DRUG 638 3101 N CLARK 359-14
ST SEBASTIAN CHURCH 810 W WELLINGTON 364-14
ADVOCATE ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDI 836 W. WELLINGTON AVE 365-14
ELM DIE CUTTING CORP 1010 W GEORGE 371-14
AGASSIZ 2851 N SEMINARY 373-13,14

IL TIER 2: A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a

chemical inventory report.

A review of the IL TIER 2 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there are
13 IL TIER 2 sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
EVANSTON HOSPITAL 2650 RIDGE AVENUE 6-2,4
EVANSTON NORTHWESTERN HTHCARE 1301 CENTRAL ST 7-3,4
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPAN 1520 CHICAGO AVENUE 57-4
EVANSTON 222 CHICAGO AVE 108-6
VERIZON WIRELESS - LOYOLA PARK 1521 W SHERWIN AVE 142-7
U.S. CELLULAR - HOLLYWOOD & BR 5734 NORTH WINTHROP 214-9
BROADWAY & BERWYN 5325 N. WINTHROP 237-9
ILLINOIS BELL C/O SBC ENVIRONM 1060 W ADDISON 330-11,12
WRIGLEY S&P DINER 3535 N. CLARK STREET 332-11,12
WRIGLEY FIELD S&P DINER Il 3535-37 N CLARK ST 332-11,12
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPAN 3532 NORTH SHEFFIELD 333-12
BELMONT AND HALSTED 3131 N. CLARK ST. 359-14
ADVOCATE ILLINOIS MASONIC MEDI 836 W. WELLINGTON AVE 365-14

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used
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whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the Manufactured Gas Plants list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2
Manufactured Gas Plants sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
NORTH WESTERN GAS WORKS 918 UNIVERSITY PLACE 30-4
NORTHWESTERN GAS, LIGHT AND CO 912 CLARK STREET 36-4
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.

TC3254775.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 44



Section 1

Overview and Key Map




Key Map

)
N

1T

=)

[T

[T &l
i

4l — ’\I
i i 3
2 i
ﬂ ,\/‘ T T = : :
)
I
il 1
L. iz S (3
[
& i
* : .
i ’,
[N
T S

RS , 10

it =t

\\l - - = i B
\ I S [T \
= AL \ £
%\ - -1 : 2
=] !
X i
\ > i
Y | ‘
Ainn: =
§ \ 3
i
T s
LIE L
ﬁiﬁ i =

EDR"Environmental
Data Rezources Inc

Roads
N Major Roads
Contour Lines

I:l Waterways
Railroads
El Study Boundary

EDR DataMap® - Environmental Atlas

CTA RPM EIS

Legend
I:l Water

Superfund Sites

Federal DOD Sites

Powerlines
M Pipelines
Favlt Lines

-~ 7] Indian ReservationsBIA

m Listed Sites

Copyright @ 2012 EDR, Inc. © 2010 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2009.

r ©
-
N

Scale in Miles




Focus Map 11

-
~ % 2 p) %ﬁzm ~ ™ 3 =
Luke Q EEES el % b = | N Kenmore Ave s PN F T
14 =, N - N-KeRmore-Ave S NKenmore Ave = -t I 1
= == o
A — ol /= FS—
B SR L N Seminary AV Lol VS
N Winthrop AV z/z - = ~ xrnv&/m% o/ N
e % _J N Clifton Ave | €N o "w 2 Lo
‘P N = p pr 4 Y
Y600 | ] %Wr Ny 3 o
Eayr. o N S° ( z :
! _“ zﬁa%asﬂm_. r-.@\m%m el I - ' 4 N 3 <
< / : TT T =
v o= @
. 3 o — G 2| & B -
N Magnolia Ave N MagifRja Ave | N MagnofgAve | = X Magnolia Ave “se—ml 8|
u ] o £ = 2 A
E -1 o
- & N Lakewood Ave 7 gy = Q
1 N Malden St | N Malden St i Ve / & g : ¥ == [ W
N iplden St —f gmagaaEEEsIREREEIEIE nemzani { 2 72| | =
- o .mmmn\-nn azsEss o ,?/%m N Wayne Ave /M e < 2 m
y mﬁmwwmi A BA BT Beacon st ¢ . P A s W =
| = — / or - - \ o
pewa b s : 3 / N ~ \ W W &
| ) & @ ,
— st 1 Dover St N Dover St ) .1 _ < ) I o -
“\ ver St w pove! o) = g 2 \w\ 2 N Janssen Ave ssen Ave | NJansgen Ave | N Janssen Ave
B N DO . \ Otark St / = < M‘ £ I N Janssen Ave - ¢ T
- KSL | "] = = > 2 i
N Glad W gL £ m s s " ,ﬁ
N Clark St = 1E /mer, = M = =
= z 1T C T
£ B N Bosworth Ave +
r 5] o
P : i
Ave | N Ashiand Ave | N AshiandAve | N Ashiand Ave AshlandAve | NAshiardAve | NAshiand Ave | N ASHARAAVG | Ashland Ave 07N Ashiand Ave N Ashiand Ave | N Ashiznd Ave | N Ashiand Ave | N Ashiand Ave

=

_— ~—N ~ =

7
Paulina St N Paulina St N Paulina St N Paulina St N Paulina St N nmz__zmrmf N Paulina St

N Paulina St

[ A ] LisedSites
Sensitive Receptors

L §— i ~ i
N Paulina St N Paulina St N Pali N Paulina St N Paulina St | N Paulina Ly

Copyright @ 2012 EDR, Inc. © 2010 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2009.

EDR DataMap® - Environmental Atlas

d
i , =) E 2 >
1 , 3 z = g
R ® 3 : = ¢
i @ = [2}
= £ 8
b b ©
L —+— ,mﬂgl%xlTT\TlTTT,lTTTJlri — H—+————+———t+——— e S s s R LI A m ,mr %
7 N Honore St 2 = & ® = = & = ]
A 2 R e SsSss= == S — s —& + - m
X ® S @ B
o | NWolcott Ave | N WolcottAve | N WolggftAve | NWolcott Ave | N Wolcott Ave N Wolcott Ave 3 = B £ & hst 8 A - - . m
= =
1 = = = 5 = = = m <
: 2 2
f s ¢ |e = - e| 2 2
+ 5 Ed z - 7] z 5 z z & -l 5
|| ! S = z 2 3 = = b= 2 B
= 2 = < 3 3 e g g
T & 3 3 @ 5] g w = = 2 % %
- % b = S| IR =| Z =| 8| 2 s g 5 c
| f N Damen Ave = = & fMen Ave = | = le=e & B I 2 &
T » © — g & 2 2
z @ Z 2] le
% = < = N Seeley Ave | N SeeleyAve | e &
2 £ 2 5= i |
3 5 & P ol =
= E = . o ml zmém Ave N Hoyne Ave = N Hoyne Ave N Hoyne Ave Ave
= gL o = m
2 | o=F 2| 2 = g N
> = 2 = z N Hamilton Ave o N Hamilton Ave | N Hamilton Ave | N Hamilton Ave » 2 .m
A o g S =S = = I g g
- | 3 2z 5 e &8 ¢
& 5 S
gavitt St N Leavitt St= = @ N Leavitt St N Leavit St = N Leavitt St N Leavitt St N Leavitt St M M M, m
—
N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave N Bell Ave 1l Ave . D @ @
I £
B¢ g
N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave | N Oakley Ave N Oakley Ave m m =
[ ] 3
g% m
& g L 3
= —
[vd =
2 m s 8 &
& m 2
N Westerm Ave | N Western A8 | nwestern Ave | N Westam five T = z
i 2RO

N Artesian Ave

ce St

coe St

— ee
2 s [T e o34 | 2| T
= = oy —— \ﬁ

\I)nSl
h St




FOCUS MAP 11 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

oDl

DEBRIS REGION 9
MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

SCRD DRYCLEANERS
FEMA UST
FEDERAL FACILITY
PCB TRANSFORMER
COAL ASH EPA

US HIST CDL
COAL ASH DOE

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

IL SSU

Total
Plotted
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FOCUS MAP 11 SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

IL SWF/LF

ILUIC

IL NPDES

IL NIPC

IL LF SPECIAL WASTE
IL LUST

IL LUST TRUST
ILUST

IL HWAR

IL SPILLS

IN SPILLS

IL ENG CONTROLS
IL INST CONTROL
IL SRP

IL DRYCLEANERS
IL IMPDMENT

IL BROWNFIELDS
IL CDL

IL AIRS

ILTIER 2

IL PIMW

IL FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
IL CCDD

coowhroooco~NuURNMNVERrEoocooo

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI
INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

[eNoNoNoNe]

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants 0

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
265 UPTOWN THEATER FINDS 1010730147
BROADWAY & LAWRENCE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110033599906
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
266 1124 W LAWRANCE AVE ERNS 94375593
1124 W LAWRANCE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
266 ARAGON BALLROOM IL UST U003853398
1106 W LAWRENCE AVE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Last Used Date:
OSFM First Notify
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:

Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

Green Tag Issue

Green Tag Expire Date:

2041038

EXEMPT

COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
Aragon Enterainment Center
u0030654

1106 W Lawrence Ave
Chicago, IL 60640

1

12000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
12/24/2003
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date:

Date:

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
266 PROLOGUE FINDS 1004479171
1105 W LAWRENCE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110011459625
Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
267 THE LAWRENCE HOUSE IL UST U004183463
1020 W. LAWRENCE AVE. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2044967
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
Owner Name: The Lawrence House
Owner Id: U0036220
Owner Address: 1020 W. Lawrence AVe.
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 25000
Tank Substance: Fuel Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
267 INTERNATIONAL CLEANER IL HWAR S107743031

1023 W LAWRENCE AVE
CHICAGO, IL

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:

IL AIRS N/A

7735613312

HECTOR TREVINO
41968850

087655680

INTERNATIONAL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

INTERNATIONAL CLEANER (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

60640

7735613312

Not reported
INTERNATIONAL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7735613312

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 8

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/17/02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

07/02/96
02/07/11
ILR0O00023986
Not reported
BP

Not reported

S107743031

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERNATIONAL CLEANER (Continued) S107743031
IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 16854
ID Number: 031600GEQ
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Hector Trevino
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: 773-561-3312
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: Not reported
SIC Code: 7216
Address Type Code: LOC
267 INTL CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1001116378
1023 W LAWRENCE FINDS ILR000023986

CHICAGO, IL 60640
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 07/02/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

INTL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
ILR000023986
HECTOR TREVINO
1023 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
us

(312) 561-3312

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

INTL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Not reported

(312) 561-3312
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

INTL CLEANERS (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

D001

1001116378

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110001344732

Environmental Interest/Information System

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
268 SARA ENTERPRISE INC IL UST U003104595
1063 W LAWRENCE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2035046
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Maxwell Andrew
Owner Id: u0024885
Owner Address: 135 S Lasalle
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60603
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 6000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: 600

Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600

Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SARA ENTERPRISE INC (Continued) U003104595
Tank Number: 4
Tank Capacity: 6000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600
268 ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM FINDS 1008151058
1063 LAWRENCE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018478798
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
268 ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM IL LUST S104524505
1063 LAWRENCE AVE. IL HWAR N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

LUST:
Incident Num: 922746
IL EPA Id: 0316035080
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 09/29/1992
Project Manager: Irwin

Project Manager Phone:

Not reported

Email: Not reported

PRP Name: Andrew Maxwell Law Firm
PRP Contact: Andrew J. Maxwell
PRP Address: 1063 Lawrence Ave.
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640
PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731

Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported

20 Report Received: 02/29/1992

45 Report Received: 01/08/1993

Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/01/1993

NFR Date Recorded:

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:

Not reported

3123681138

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-9 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM (Continued)

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

ANDREW MAXWELL
41969230

087657080

ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
1063 LAWRENCE AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

3123681138

Not reported

ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
1063 LAWRENCE AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

3123681138

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/19/98
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM (Continued) S104524505
Original Entry Date: 10/08/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
269 INSTITUTE OF CULTUNAL AFFAIRS IL UST U003104557
4750 N SHERIDAN RD N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2034807

CLOSED

PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Ecumenical Institute
U0024601

4750 N Sheridan Rd
Chicago, IL 60640

1

2500
Heating Oil
05/15/1978
03/07/1996
Abandoned in place
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

2500
Heating Oil
05/15/1978
03/07/1996
Abandoned in place
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
269 ECUMENICAL INSTITUTE FINDS 1014704352
4750 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110043641477
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
270 GB PROPERTY MGT RCRA-CESQG 1010563578
4760 N RACINE ILR000149872

CHICAGO, IL 60640
RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 10/16/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

GB PROPERTY MGT

4760 N RACINE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

ILR000149872

125 N HALSTED ST STE 203

CHICAGO, IL 60661

GREG BERKOWITZ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(312) 339-9300

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

GB PROPERTY MGT

125 N HALSTED ST STE 203
CHICAGO, IL 60661

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

10/16/2007

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GB PROPERTY MGT (Continued) 1010563578
Owner/operator name: GB PROPERTY MGT
Owner/operator address: 125 N HALSTED ST STE 203
CHICAGO, IL 60661
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 10/16/2007
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
270 GB PROPERTY MGMT IL HWAR S110856828
4760 N RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3123399300
Location Contact Name: GREG BERKOWITZ
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): Not reported
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: GB PROPERTY MGMT
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 125 N HALSTED ST STE 203
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60661
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

GB PROPERTY MGMT (Continued)

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 8

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/17/07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

10/15/07
11/24/10
ILR000149872
Not reported
BP

Not reported

S110856828
Not reported

GB PROPERTY MGMT FINDS 1010556438
4760 N RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110032923255

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
270 GB PROPERTY MGT FINDS 1010501470
4760 N RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110032664944
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
270 IZA SEGUNDO ILUST U000791634

4740 N RACINE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60609

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

IL HWAR N/A

2030989

CLOSED

OTHER

I1za Segundo
u0020317

4740 N Racine Ave
Chicago, IL 60609

1

1800
Heating Oil
01/01/1902
07/20/1992
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Not reported
Not reported

7739898444
Not reported

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41968170
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087659970

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

SEGUNGO IZA
4740 N RACINE
Not reported

Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7739898444

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Not reported

Operator Or Alternate Company Name: SEGUNGO IZA
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IZA SEGUNDO (Continued) U000791634
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 4740 N RACINE
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7739898444
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/16/99
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 05/27/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s) EPA ID Number

270 IZA, SEGUNGO
4740 NORTH RACINE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

LUST:
Incident Num:
IL EPA Id:
Product:
IEMA Date:
Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:
Email:
PRP Name:
PRP Contact:
PRP Address:
PRP City,St,Zip:
PRP Phone:
Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
NFA/NFR Letter:
NFR Date Recorded:

921242
0316035073

Fuel Oil
04/08/1992
Blumhorst

(217) 782-6762
Not reported
Segungo lza

Not reported
4740 North Racine
Chicago, IL 60640
Not reported

Not reported

731

Not reported
06/11/1993
06/11/1993

Not reported
09/20/1993

Not reported

IL LUST S104524952
N/A

270 SEGUNGO IZA
4740 N RACINE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110018478146

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the

lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

FINDS 1008150993
N/A

271 APARTMENT BUILDING
4755-57 N. MALDEN
CHICAGO, IL 60614

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

2041934
EXEMPT
NONE

Parkhill Development Corporation

u0031649

2000 N. Racine, Suite 2160

Chicago, IL 60614

1

1000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
01/23/2004

Exempt from registration

ILUST U003929771
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APARTMENT BUILDING (Continued) U003929771
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
272 4740 N. KENMORE AVE. ERNS 2005609822
4740 N. KENMORE AVE. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
272 IN SPILLS S106957298
4740 N KENMORE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
SPILL:
Facility ID: 200504292
Incident Date: 4/25/2005 10:05:41
Report Date: 4/25/2005 10:01:41 A
Material: LEAD BASE PAINT
Spill Source: Individual
Recovered Amount: Not reported
Recovered Units: Not reported
Spilled Amount: Not reported
Spilled Units: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Type: Other
Area Affected: ATMOSPHERE
Fish Killed: Not reported
Water Supply Affected: N
Public Intake: Not reported
273 #023685 IL UST U001142943

4701 N SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:

IL HWAR N/A

2016868

EXEMPT

NONE

Phillips Petroleum Company
u0011864

13 D2 Phillips Building
Bartlesville, OK 74004

1
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#023685 (Continued) U001142943
Tank Capacity: 560
Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: 02/01/1981
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/16/1986
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 8000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 02/01/1981
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/16/1986
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3
Tank Capacity: 6000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 02/01/1981
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/16/1986
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 8473614478
Location Contact Name: STEVE WOLF
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41967590
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087654460
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: WOLF, STEVE
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 80 S LAGRANGE RD STE1
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: LAGRANGE
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60525
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#023685 (Continued) U001142943
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: WOLF, STEVE
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 80 S LAGRANGE RD STE1
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: LAGRANGE
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60525
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 01/21/04
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/23/00
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
273 WOLF, STEVE IL SRP S105051716
4701 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316035150
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -87.65446
Latitude: 41.96759
Contact Name: Steve Wolf
Contact Address: 7337 North Lincoln Avenue
Contact Address2: Suite 290
Contact City,St,Zip: Lincolnwood, IL 60712-
Contact Phone: (847) 676-1100
Date Enrolled: 06/29/2001
Point Of Contact: Joe C. Zhou
Consultant Company: Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.
Consultant Address: 5403 Patton Drive
Consultant Address2: #215
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Lisle, IL 60532-
Consultant Phone: (630) 724-0098
Proj Mgr Assigned: Rossi
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 10/10/2002
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.4
No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  6/4/2002
Remediation Applicant Co: Zippershtein Wolf, Inc.
Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.
Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Steve Wolf
Remediation Applicant Company:  Zippershtein Wolf, Inc.
Remediation Applicant Address: 7337 North Lincoln Avenue
Remediation Applicant Address 2: ~ Suite 290
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Lincolnwood, IL 60712-
lllinois EPA: 0316035150
Site Name: Steve Wolf
NFR Letter: 6/4/2002
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 10/10/2002
Site Type: Residential
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Institutional Controls: Not reported
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.4
273 1014-1036 W LELAND BUILDING IL UST U003853359
1014-1036 W LELAND N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2040996
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Samuel Alexander
Owner Id: u0030627

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

6905 N Avers
Lincolnwood, IL 60712

1
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1014-1036 W LELAND BUILDING (Continued) U003853359
Tank Capacity: 3000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
274 UPTOWN SQUIRE IL UST U003907926

4700-4720 N BROADWAY THRID PARTY REMOVAL
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID: 2041560
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Uptown Goldiblarts Ventrue LLC
Owner Id: uU0031165
Owner Address: 1400 S Wolf Rd
Owner City,St,Zip: Wheeling, IL 60090
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 2500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/10/2003
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No

Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/10/2003
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No

N/A
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274 BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO RCRA-SQG 1004697694
1151 W LELAND FINDS ILR000080135
CHICAGO, IL 60640
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 07/26/2000
Facility name: BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
Facility address: 1151 W LELAND
CHICAGO, IL 60640
EPA ID: ILR0O00080135
Mailing address: PO BOX 489 337 RIVER RD
LEMONT, IL 60439
Contact: ELLEN TEGELOR
Contact address: PO BOX 489 337 RIVER RD
LEMONT, IL 60439
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (630) 257-7540
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
Owner/operator address: 1151 W LELAND
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (847) 753-9990
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summatry:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-23 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11
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BUDDIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO (Continued) 1004697694
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003059163
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
274 BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO ILUST U003762863

1151 W LELAND
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2040043
EXEMPT
NONE

Buddhist Temple of Chicago

u0029719
1151 W Leland
Chicago, IL 60640

1

1050
Gasoline
12/31/1973
08/01/2000

Exempt from registration

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Not reported

2

1050
Gasoline
12/31/1973
08/01/2000

Exempt from registration

Not reported
Not reported

IL HWAR N/A
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FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO (Continued)

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 8477539990
Location Contact Name: LINDA WHITTED
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41967050
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087658520

BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
1151 W LELAND

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

8477539990
LINDA WHITTED
BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO
1151 W LELAND
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640
8477539990
LINDA WHITTED
Not reported

Not reported
81311

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

00/00/00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U003762863

Not reported

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-25 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO (Continued) U003762863
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 07/20/00
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILRO00080135
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
274 BUDDHIST TEMPLE OF CHICAGO FINDS 1008138258
1151 W LELAND N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018349633
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
275 STYLE HOUSE IL UST U004115076
4661 N. BROADWAY N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2043914

EXEMPT

COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
Wang, Chi

u0034549

4661 N. Broadway Avenue
Chicago, IL 60640

1

1000

Fuel Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-26 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STYLE HOUSE (Continued) u004115076
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 5000
Tank Substance: Fuel Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
276 CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER FINDS 1008122594
4645 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018192347
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
276 4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-56 IL UST U001142215
4645 N SHERIDAN IL HWAR N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60643

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2030487

CLOSED

NONE

Chicago Housing Authority
u0002876

60 East Van Buren, 13th Floor
Chicago, IL 60605

1

12000

Not reported
04/01/1974
06/26/1992
Abandoned in place
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-27 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Site
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EPA ID Number

4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-56 (Continued)

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

3126744047
ROBERT GREENE
41966480
087654500
CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER
833 W 115TH ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60643

Not reported

Not reported
CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER
833 W 115TH ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60643

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

04/22/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

17

031
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4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-56 (Continued) u001142215
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 11/18/97
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
276 SHERIDAN RD BLDG ILUST U001142038
4640 N SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2029471
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Beverly Bk Tr No 8-1239
Owner Id: u0018816
Owner Address: 1357 W 103Rd St
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60643
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 20000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 05/01/1980
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/27/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
277 UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN IL SRP  S108891229

4628-4636 NORTH WINTHROP AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60640
SRP:

IL EPA Id:

US EPA Id:
Longitude:

Latitude:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Phone:

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:

0316035183

Not reported
-87.65731

41.96617

Kimberly Worthington
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2500

Chicago, IL 60602-
(312) 744-9139
08/17/2007

Not reported

Environmental Design International, Inc.

200 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 700

N/A
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UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN (Continued) S108891229
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60604-
Consultant Phone: (312) 356-5400
Proj Mgr Assigned: Hall
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: Not reported
Active: True
Total Acres: 0.089
No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant Co: Chicago Department of Environment
Remediation Applicant Title: Ms.
Remediation Applicant Name: Not reported

Remediation Applicant Company:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant Address: Not reported
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Not reported

lllinois EPA: Not reported
Site Name: Not reported
NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Letter Date Recorded: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
Comprehensive/Focused: Not reported
Institutional Controls: Not reported
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: Not reported
Acres: Not reported
277 UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN IL HWAR S110856827
4628-4636 N WINTHROP AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3127449139
Location Contact Name: KIMBERLY WORTHINGTON
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41966170
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087657310
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: CHICAGO DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 30 N LASALLE ST STE 2500
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60602
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 3127449139
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
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UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN (Continued) S110856827

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): 9

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported

Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 08/14/07
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/08/07
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
278 WOOLWORTH 30928 FINDS 1008151030
4613 BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018478510

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-31 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
280 BANK OF CHICAGO RCRA-NonGen 1000266912
1050 W WILSON AVE FINDS 1LD001751981

CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 08/24/1987

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BANK OF CHICAGO
1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
ILD001751981

JOY NISHIKIMOTO
1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
us

(312) 271-8000

Not reported

05

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DRITTER CORP

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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BANK OF CHICAGO (Continued) 1000266912
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005811354
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
280 BANK OF CHICAGO IL HWAR S110856843
1050 W WILSON AVE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

7732718000

JOY NISHIKIMOTO
41965480
087656410

BANK OF CHICAGO
1050 W WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7732718000

Not reported

BANK OF CHICAGO
1050 W WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7732718000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
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BANK OF CHICAGO (Continued) S110856843
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/16/99
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 604
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/07/87
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD001751981
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
281 IN SPILLS S105862362
1021 W WILSON N/A
CHICAGO, IL
SPILL:
Facility ID: 200305123

Incident Date:
Report Date:
Material:

Spill Source:

Recovered Amount:

Recovered Units:
Spilled Amount:

5/10/2003 21:30:00
5/10/2003 12:13:00 A
HAIR RELAXER
Commercial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Spilled Units: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Type: Other
Area Affected: SOIL
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(Continued) S105862362
Fish Killed: Not reported
Water Supply Affected: N
Public Intake: Not reported
281 1021 WEST WILSON ERNS 2003644615
1021 WEST WILSON N/A
CHICAGO, IL
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
282 CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTH FINDS 1012221397
1117 WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110040147347
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
282 CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO IL HWAR S110856710
1145 W WILSON AVE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

3125532556

GEORGE STLASKE

41965540

087659240

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
226 W JACKSON BLVD RM1247
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60606

3125532556

GEORGE STLASKE

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
226 W JACKSON BLVD RM1247
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60606

3125532556

GEORGE STLASKE

Not reported

Not reported

61131
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CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO (Continued) $110856710

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/19/98
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

08/27/90
02/07/11
ILD984784835
Not reported
BP

Not reported

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO
1145 W WILSON AVE

RCRA-SQG
FINDS

Not reported

1000166362
ILD984784835

CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 05/09/1990
Facility name: CHICAGO CITY OF COLLEGES TRUMAN

1145 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
1LD984784835
GEORGE STLASKE
1145 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (312) 855-8101
Contact email: Not reported

Facility address:
EPA ID:

Contact:
Contact address:
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CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO (Continued) 1000166362
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

PUBLIC BUILDING COMM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D003

Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS

NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
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CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO (Continued)

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005873643

Environmental Interest/Information System

US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

282 TRUMAN COLLEGE IL LUST
1145 WEST WILSON AVENUE IL UST
CHICAGO, IL 60640

LUST:
Incident Num: 972352
IL EPA Id: 0316030011
Product: Uset OIl
IEMA Date: 12/10/1997
Project Manager: Davis
Project Manager Phone: (217) 785-7492
Email: Valerie.A.Davis@illinois.gov
PRP Name: City Colleges of Chicago
PRP Contact: George Stlaske
PRP Address: 226 West Jackson Blvd., Room #1247
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60606
PRP Phone: 3125532556

Site Classification

Not reported

Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 03/16/1998
45 Report Received: 10/14/1998
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/04/2005
NFR Date Recorded: 02/14/2005
UST:
Facility ID: 2036320
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Owner Id: u0024339
Owner Address: 50 West Washington Street, Room 200 Richard Daley Center

Owner City,St,Zip:

Chicago, IL 60602

1000166362

U003298366
N/A
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TRUMAN COLLEGE (Continued) U003298366

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Used Oil

Last Used Date: 12/10/1997

OSFM First Notify Date: 12/15/1997

Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 01/01/1902

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

283 STAMPEDE MEAT INC FINDS 1006322345
4551 RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012619586

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

US EPA Risk Management Plan (RMP) database stores the risk management
plans reported by companies that handle, manufacture, use, or store

certain flammable or toxic substances, as required under section

112(r) of the Clean Air Act (CAA).
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284 APT BUILDING
4536 N MAGNOLIA
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

ILUST U003667872
N/A

2036699

EXEMPT

NONE

Sheridan Park Partners Ltd
U0026876

350 W Hubbard St Suite 301
Chicago, IL 60610

1

4000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
01/01/1902
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

4000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
01/01/1902
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

285 STEWART SCHOOL, REGION 1

4525 N. KENMORE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

IL UST U004115086
N/A

2043927

EXEMPT

PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Chicago Public School Dist# 299
U0028294

125 S Clark St

Chicago, IL 60603

1

550
Heating Oil
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STEWART SCHOOL, REGION 1 (Continued)

12/31/1973
Not reported

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 550

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Exempt from registration

Exempt from registration

Fee Due: Not reported
285 STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IL HWAR
4525 N KENMORE AVE IL AIRS

CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

7089230202

THOMAS CONNELLY
41963770

087655990

CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1819 W PERSHING RD 6WW
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60609

7735357038

Not reported

STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8501 W 191ST ST # 10

Not reported

MOKENA

IL

60448

7089230202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

61111

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

u004115086

S107742380
N/A

Not reported
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STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

S107742380

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

8

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Status:
Code:
Total Tanks:

IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 15050
ID Number: 031600FZQ
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Tele:
Contact Extention:
Contact EMail:
Contact Fax:

Cease Operation Date:

SIC Code:
Address Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4/23/2001
8211

LOC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/02/03

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

07/22/98
02/07/11
ILRO00054171
Not reported
BP

Not reported
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285

STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4525 N KENMORE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-SQG 1001227942
FINDS ILR000054171

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 08/06/1998
Facility name: STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Facility address: 4525 N KENMORE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
EPA ID: ILR0O00054171
Mailing address: 8501 W 191ST ST # 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
Contact: THOMAS CONNELLY
Contact address: 8501 W 191ST ST # 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (708) 923-0202
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Owner/operator address: 1819 W PERSHING RD 6WW
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (773) 535-7038

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summatry:
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
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STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) 1001227942
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009385824

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

286 PROBE LOCATED 39 M FROM S EDGE AND 2 M FROM E EDGE OF ROOF. FINDS 1008211639
TRUMAN COLLEGE,1145 W. WILSON N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110020868319

Environmental Interest/Information System
US EPA Air Quality System (AQS) contains ambient air pollution data
collected by EPA, State, Local, and Tribal air pollution control
agencies from thousands of monitoring stations.
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287

TRUMAN TECH
1200 W SUNNYSIDE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

RCRA-SQG 1001213758
FINDS ILR000045427

11/24/1997

TRUMAN TECH

1200 W SUNNYSIDE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

ILRO00045427

GLENN FOSTER

1200 W SUNNYSIDE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

us

(773) 907-3995

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

TRUMAN TECH
1200 W SUNNYSIDE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Not reported

(773) 907-3995
District

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
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TRUMAN TECH (Continued) 1001213758
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005960273
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
287 TRUMAN TECH CTR IL HWAR S110856755

1200 W SUNNYSIDE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

7739073995

GLENN FOSTER
41963680
087659500
TRUMAN TECH CENTER
1200 W SUNNYSIDE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7739893960

Not reported
TRUMAN TECH CENTER
1200 W SUNNYSIDE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7739893960

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 8

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

N/A

Not reported
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TRUMAN TECH CTR (Continued)

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

12/17/02

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 05/12/92

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILRO00045427

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
288 TARGET 2373 RCRA-CESQG

4466 N BROADWAY ST
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 06/30/2010
Facility name: TARGET 2373
Facility address: 4466 N BROADWAY ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

CHICAGO, IL 606405660

ILR000162693

PO BOX 111

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 554400111

MARK SCHWARZE

PO BOX 111

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 554400111

us

(612) 696-4014

CORPORATE.COMPLIANCE@TARGET.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous

S$110856755

1014390010
ILR000162693
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TARGET 2373 (Continued) 1014390010

waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

TARGET CORP

PO BOX 111
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/25/2010

Not reported

TARGET CORP

PO BOX 111
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/25/2010

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Batteries

No
Not reported

Lamps
No
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TARGET 2373 (Continued) 1014390010

Generated waste on-site: Not reported

Waste type: Pesticides

Accumulated waste on-site:  No

Generated waste on-site: Not reported

Waste type: Thermostats

Accumulated waste on-site:  No

Generated waste on-site: Not reported

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D016

Waste name: 2,4-D

Violation Status: No violations found

288 TARGET STORE 2373 FINDS 1014704861
4466 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110041634256

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
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TARGET STORE 2373 (Continued) 1014704861
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
288 TARGET STORE 2373 IL HWAR S110856833

4466 N BROADWAY ST
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

N/A

6126964014

MARK SCHWARZE
Not reported

Not reported
TARGET STORES
1000 NICOLLET MALL
111

MINNEAPOLIS

MN

554400111

Not reported

MARK SCHWARZE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
452112

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

07/01/10

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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TARGET STORE 2373 (Continued) S110856833
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 06/25/10
Change Date: 07/09/10
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR000162693
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
288 FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT LLC ILUST U004123156
4450 N. BROADWAY AVE. N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2044159

EXEMPT

VACANT

Holsten Real Estate Corporation
u0034911

1333 N. Kingsbury (305)
Chicago, IL 60622

1

8000

Fuel Ol
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

8000

Fuel Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
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FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) U004123156

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel QOil

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973

OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported

Tank Status: Exempt from registration

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel Oil

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973

OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported

Tank Status: Exempt from registration

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

288 IL HWAR S109327487
4450 N BROADWAY IL SPILLS N/A
CHICAGO, IL
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

3123375339

PETER HOLSTEN
41963800

087656910

ALSI INC

1200 N KIRK RD

Not reported
BATAVIA

IL

60510

6308798100

BRIAN MAYER
WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT I LLC
1333 KINGSBURY ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60622
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(Continued) S109327487
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 3123375339
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: PETER HOLSTEN
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 07/19/05

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 07/15/05

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
SPILLS:

Incident ID: 20081244

Incident Date: Not reported

Facility Address: 4450 N BROADWAY

Facility City: CHICAGO

PRP Name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT ONE LLC
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288 WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT IL INST CONTROL S106967083
4450 NORTH BROADWAY STREET IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316035171

05/27/2011

10/07/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development |, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.92

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316035171
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -87.65691
Latitude: 41.9638
Contact Name: Peter Holsten
Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60622-

Contact Phone:

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:

Suite D

Catlin

(312) 337-5339
07/14/2005

John Chitwood
ARCADIS U.S. Inc.
630 Tollgate Road

Elgin, IL 60123-9364
(847) 695-8855

Not reported

NFR Recorded: 10/7/2011
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.92

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

5/27/2011

Wilson Yards Development I, LLC
Mr.

Mr. Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development I, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street

Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-

0316035171

Wilson Yards Development
5/27/2011

10/7/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Groundwater use restriction

Not reported
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WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT (Continued) S106967083
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.92
288 WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT ONE LLC IL LUST $S109327885
4450 NORTH BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
LUST:
Incident Num: 20081244
IL EPA Id: 0316035171
Product: Fuel Oil
IEMA Date: 08/13/2008
Project Manager: Not reported
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Not reported
PRP Contact: Not reported
PRP Address: Not reported
PRP City,St,Zip: Not reported
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 734
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 09/15/2008
45 Report Received: 09/15/2008
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/27/2011
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
289 IEPA FINDS 1008150974
4425 N MAGNOLIA N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018477959
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
289 IEPA IL HWAR S110856738

4425 N MAGNOLIA
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

N/A

2177823637

ROGER LAUDER

41962140

087660740

IEPA

1021 NORTH GRAND AVE E
19276
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IEPA (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

SPRINGFIELD
IL

627949276
2177823637
Not reported
IEPA

1021 NORTH GRAND AVE E
19276
SPRINGFIELD
IL

627949276
2177823637
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/09/09
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

09/29/89
02/07/11
Not reported
Not reported
BP

Not reported

$110856738

Not reported
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289

STOCKTON CPC
4425 N MAGNOLIA
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-SQG 1001116797
FINDS ILR000028225

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/19/1996

Facility name: STOCKTON CPC

Facility address: 4425 N MAGNOLIA
CHICAGO, IL 60640

EPA ID: ILR000028225

Mailing address: 1819 W PERSHING RD 6W N
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Contact: ANNA CORRERA

Contact address: 1819 W PERSHING RD 6W N
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (312) 534-2510

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Owner/operator address: 1819 W PERSHING RD 6W N
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 535-7039

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summatry:
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-57 of 149



Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

STOCKTON CPC (Continued)
Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005948699

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

290 WILSON YARD-AZUSA

4400-4428 NORTH BROADWAY AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:

Remediation Applicant Name:

RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

IL INST CONTROL
IL SRP

0316035172

01/12/2011

05/26/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False

Acres: 0.47999
SRP:

IL EPA Id: 0316035172

US EPA Id: Not reported

Longitude: -87.65591

Latitude: 41.96221

Contact Name: Peter Holsten

Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street

Contact Address2: Not reported

Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60622-

Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:

Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:

(312) 337-5339
08/25/2005

Michael D. Monteith
Consultant Company: LFR

630 Tollgate Road
Suite D

Elgin, IL 60123-9364
(847) 695-8855
Catlin

Not reported

1001116797

S107261776
N/A
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WILSON YARD-AZUSA (Continued) S107261776
NFR Recorded: 5/26/2011
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.48
No Further Remediation Letter Dt: ~ 1/12/2011
Remediation Applicant Co: Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.
Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Peter Holsten
Remediation Applicant Company:  Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
Remediation Applicant Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60622-
lllinois EPA: 0316035172
Site Name: Wilson Yard-Azusa
NFR Letter: 1/12/2011
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 5/26/2011
Site Type: Residential
Comprehensive/Focused: Comprehensive
Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.47999
290 AZUSA BUILDING FINDS 1010557145
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110032653368
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
290 AZUSA BUILDING RCRA-SQG 1010563465
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE ILR000148767

CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/29/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

AZUSA BUILDING
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE

CHICAGO, IL 60613

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

ILR000148767
1333 KINGSBURY ST STE 305

CHICAGO, IL 60640

Contact:
Contact address:

ANDREW HESTNESE
Not reported

Not reported

Contact country:

Not reported
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AZUSA BUILDING (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1010563465

(312) 859-3316

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

AZUSA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
08/29/2007
Not reported

AZUSA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
08/29/2007
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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290 AZUSA BUILDING IL HWAR S110857187
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3128593316
Location Contact Name: ANDREW HESTNESE
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41961787
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655340
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: AZUSA BUILDING
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 1333 KINGSBURY ST STE 305
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 09/04/07

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001
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AZUSA BUILDING (Continued) S110857187
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/30/07
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR0O00148767
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
290 WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC RCRA-NonGen 1000166340
1036 W MONTROSE FINDS 1LD984770644

CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 06/12/2008

Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC
Facility address: 1036 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: ILD984770644
Contact: MICHAEL D MONTEITH
Contact address: 1036 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (847) 695-8855
Telephone ext.: 09117
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/15/2006
Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1989

Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC
Site name: CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
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WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC (Continued) 1000166340
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005868855

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

290 WILSON RAIL TERMINAL IL UST U000791252
1036 W MONTROSE AVE IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2020709
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Chicago Transit Authority
Owner Id: u0002908
Owner Address: 567 W. Lake Street
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60607
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 600
Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/02/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 4000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
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WILSON RAIL TERMINAL (Continued) U000791252

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3
Tank Capacity: 4000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 8476958855
Location Contact Name: MICHAEL MONTEITH
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41962700
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087656810
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 1036 W MONTROSE
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 8476958855
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: MICHAEL MONTEITH
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 1036 W MONTROSE
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
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CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number: 3123375339
Location Contact Name: TANIA KADAKLA
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41962210
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655910

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
1333 KINSBURY STE 305

WILSON RAIL TERMINAL (Continued) U000791252
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 8476958855
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): H
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): 8
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 04/11/07
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 605
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 03/30/89
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD984770644
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
290 WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC IL HWAR S110856819
4400-4428 N BROADWAY AVE N/A
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WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60622

3123375339

TANIA KADAKLA

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
1333 KINGSBURY STE 305
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60622

3123375339

TANIA KADAKLA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
8

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Not reported
Not reported
12/15/06
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

08/26/05
02/07/11
Not reported
Not reported
BP

$110856819

Not reported
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WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC (Continued) S110856819
Total Tanks: Not reported

290 COMED-MANHOLE FINDS 1009761659
BROADWAY & MONTROSE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110027900065

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

290 COM ED RCRA-SQG 1010317267
BROADWAY & MONTROSE ILR000143966
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 10/10/2006
Facility name: COM ED
Facility address: BROADWAY & MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: ILR000143966
Mailing address: 3 LINCOLN CTR 3RD FLR
OAK BROOK TERRACE, IL 60181
Contact: NEENA HEMMADY
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: (630) 576-6724
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: COM ED
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
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COM ED (Continued) 1010317267
Owner/Op start date: 10/10/2006
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: COM ED
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 10/10/2006
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Violation Status: No violations found

290 WILSON YARDS FINDS 1010186305
1036 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110028922931

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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290 WILSON YARDS IL INST CONTROL S106635163
1036 WEST MONTROSE AVENUE IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316055008

10/25/2011

Not reported

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yard Development |, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Suite 305

Chicago, IL 60642-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 4

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316055008
US EPA Id: ILD984770644
Longitude: -87.65681
Latitude: 41.9627
Contact Name: Peter Holsten
Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Contact Address2: Suite 305
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60642-
Contact Phone: (312) 337-5339
Date Enrolled: 07/14/2004
Point Of Contact: Michael R. Duet, P.E.

Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
NFR Recorded:
Active: False
Total Acres: 4

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:
Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:
Remediation Applicant Address 2:

Catlin

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

Carnow, Conibear & Associates, Ltd.
600 West Van Buren Street

Suite 500

Chicago, IL 60607-

(312) 762-2908

Not reported
Not reported

10/25/2011

Wilson Yard Development I, LLC
President

Mr. Peter Holsten

Wilson Yard Development I, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Suite 305

Chicago, IL 60642-

0316055008

Wilson Yards

10/25/2011

Not reported

Residential

Comprehensive

Groundwater use restriction

Not reported
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WILSON YARDS (Continued) S106635163
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 4
291 1140 WEST MONTROSE ILHWAR S110857130

1140 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

7732920500

KELLY SEMELSBERGER
41961830

087658320

S-GROUP DEV-1100 MONTROSE LLC
561 W DIVERSEY STE 209
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

606141643

7733486666

Not reported

S-GROUP DEV-1100 MONTROSE LLC
561 W DIVERSY STE 209
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

606141643

7733486666

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

12/04/01

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N/A

Not reported
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1140 WEST MONTROSE (Continued) S110857130

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 09/22/98

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILRO00054783

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

291 1140 WEST MONTROSE FINDS 1008122829
1140 W MONTROSE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018194693
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
291 1140 WEST MONTROSE IL UST U003668591

1140 WEST MONTROSE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2038714
CLOSED
NONE

S. Group Development-Montrose

u0028538

561 West Diversey Parkway, Suite 209
Chicago, IL 606141643

1

550

Gasoline

Not reported
07/21/1998
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
No
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1140 WEST MONTROSE (Continued) U003668591
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/21/1998
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
293 MARANATHA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL FINDS 1004479107
4303 N KENMORE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110011703601

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

295 SAINT MARY OF THE LAKE SCHOOL FINDS 1009711571
1026 W BUENA AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110026058147

Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
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305 IL SPILLS S108045367
1160 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL

SPILLS:
Incident ID: 20060108
Incident Date: Not reported
Facility Address: 1160 W IRVING PARK RD
Facility City: CHICAGO
PRP Name: EAGLE EXPRESS LINES

305 CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT FINDS 1008151232
1100 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110018480561

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

305 CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT IL HWAR S110857138
1100 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

3122944575

CHUCK WEBBER
41954570

087656340

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
425 E MCFETRIDGE DR

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60605

Not reported

Not reported

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
425 EAST MCFETRIDG DRIVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60605

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT (Continued) S110857138

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 12/30/03

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 08/09/00

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

305 VACANT LOT IL HWAR S110857159
1047-1049 W IRVING PK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Not reported

Not reported

41954256

087656471

CONNORS, SEAN

216 SOUTH BLVD

Not reported
EVANSTON

IL

602023003

Not reported

SEAN CONNORS
QUALITY EXCAVATION
5839 N MARMORA AVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL
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VACANT LOT (Continued) S110857159
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60646
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 11/12/10
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/01/05
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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307 1015-17 WEST DAKIN PARTNERS LLC
1015-17 WEST DAKIN AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2036605
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
Owner Name: 1015-17 West Dakin Partners Llc
Owner Id: U0026788

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

2105 N Southport Ave Suite 204
Chicago, IL 60614

ILUST U003667791
N/A

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/20/1998

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/20/1998

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported

Exempt from registration

Exempt from registration

307 DAKIN PARTNERS/APTS
1015-17 W DAKIN AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

IL HWAR S110857123
N/A

Not reported

Not reported
41953550
087655120

1015 W DAKIN PARTNERS
1300 W BELMONT
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7738801395
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DAKIN PARTNERS/APTS (Continued) S110857123
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: NICK STEIN
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: 1015 W DAKIN PARTNERS
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 1300 W BELMONT
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60657
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7738801395
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: NICK STEIN
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 00/00/00
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 01/06/98
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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311 CHA-CLARK/IRVING ANNEX Il APTS FINDS 1004479754
3940 N CLARK IL AIRS N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002393188
Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 3592
ID Number: 031600EQK
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: Not reported
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: 1/1/1901
SIC Code: 6513
Address Type Code: LOC
311 3930 NORTH CLARK APTS IL 2-58 IL UST U000791124
3930 N CLARK ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
UST:
Facility ID: 2030489
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
Owner Name: Chicago Housing Authority
Owner Id: u0002876

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

60 East Van Buren, 13th Floor
Chicago, IL 60605

1

15000
Heating Oil
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3930 NORTH CLARK APTS IL 2-58 (Continued) u000791124
Last Used Date: 01/01/1980
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/26/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1968

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
311 CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY IL HWAR S110857119
3930-3940 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

Not reported
41953260

087661450
CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY
626 WEST JACKSON
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60661

Not reported

Not reported
CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY
626 WEST JACKSON
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60661

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY (Continued) S110857119
Name And Address Change Date: 01/12/99
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 10/22/97
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
311 CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY IL LUST S104528276

3930-40 NORTH CLARK ST.
CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num:
IL EPA Id:
Product:
IEMA Date:
Project Manager:

Project Manager Phone:

Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:

20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
NFA/NFR Letter:
NFR Date Recorded:

972003

0316065183

Fuel Oil

10/20/1997

Carlock

(217) 782-6762

Not reported

Chicago Housing Authority
Margaret D. Garner
626 West Jackson Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60661
3127918500

Not reported

732

Not reported
11/12/1997

02/11/1998

10/02/1998

Not reported

Not reported

N/A
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311 CHA-CLARK-IRVING APARTMENTS FINDS 1008151598
3930 N CLARK ST IL AIRS N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018484255
Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 3276
ID Number: 031600DJH
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: Not reported
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: 1/27/1995
SIC Code: 6513
Address Type Code: LOC
311 APTS FINDS 1014704284

3920 N CLARK
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110042177603

Environmental Interest/Information System

N/A

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the

lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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317 PONG IMPORT & US SVC INC IL HWAR S110857177
3848 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7735497777
Location Contact Name: SOMPOND SATJAPOT
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): Not reported
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate State: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 00/00/00

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001
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PONG IMPORT & US SVC INC (Continued) S110857177
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 09/15/06
Change Date: 1
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
317 3836 N CLARK LLC RCRA-SQG 1001218994

3836-3846 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 05/28/1998

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Handler Activities Summary:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

3836 N CLARK LLC

3836-3846 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILR000052100

FINDS ILR000052100

734 N LASALLE ST STE 1040

CHICAGO, IL 60610
JOSHUA SILVERGLADE

734 N LASALLE ST STE 1040

CHICAGO, IL 60610

us

(312) 587-0713

Not reported
05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

3836 N CLARK LLC

734 N LASALLE ST STE 1040

CHICAGO, IL 60610

Not reported

(312) 587-0713

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-83 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
3836 N CLARK LLC (Continued) 1001218994
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005964956
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
317 3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C. IL ENG CONTROLS S104491524
3836 NORTH CLARK STREET IL INST CONTROL N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ENGINEERING CONTROLS:
lllinois Epa Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:
Worker Caution:
Acres:

IL SRP

0316065192

09/29/1998

12/04/1998

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Josh Silverglade

3836 North Clark, L.L.C.
734 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1040

Chicago, IL 60610-
Groundwater use restriction
Clean soil barrier/Geomembrane
True

0.31
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3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C. (Continued)

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

lllinois EPA Id: 0316065192

NFR Letter: 09/29/1998

Date NFR Recorded: 12/04/1998

Type Of Site: Residential
Comprehensive / Focused: Comprehensive
Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.

Remediation Applicant Name: Josh Silverglade

RA Company: 3836 North Clark, L.L.C.
RA Address: 734 North LaSalle Street
RA Secondary Address: Suite 1040

RA City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60610-

Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:
Worker Caution:
Acres:

SRP:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
NFR Recorded:
Active:
Total Acres:

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:
Remediation Applicant Co:

Groundwater use restriction
Clean soil barrier/Geomembrane
True

0.31

0316065192
ILRO00052100

-87.66077

41.952

Josh Silverglade

734 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1040

Chicago, IL 60610-

(312) 587-0713

02/27/1998

Jeffrey McClelland

Pioneer Environmental, Inc.
700 North Sacramento Boulevard
Suite 101

Chicago, IL 60612-

(312) 587-1021

L-Gaydosh

Not reported

12/4/1998

False

0.31

9/29/1998

3836 North Clark L.L.C.

Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

Worker Caution:

Mr.

Mr. Josh Silverglade

3836 North Clark, L.L.C.
734 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1040

Chicago, IL 60610-
0316065192

3836 North Clark, L.L.C.
9/29/1998

12/4/1998

Residential

Comprehensive
Groundwater use restriction
Clean soil barrier/Geomembrane
True

S$104491524
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3836 NORTH CLARK, L.L.C. (Continued) S104491524
Acres: 0.31
317 3836 NORTH CLARK LLC IL UST U003667793

3836-3846 NORTH CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60613

N/A

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

UST:
Facility ID: 2036607
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
Owner Name: 3836 North Clark Llc
Owner Id: U0026790
Owner Address: 734 North Lasalle St Ste 1040

Chicago, IL 60610

1

2000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
03/03/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

10

250

Not reported
12/01/1973
07/07/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Not reported
Not reported

11

250

Not reported

12/01/1973

07/07/1998

Exempt from registration
Not reported

01/01/1902

Not reported

Not reported
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3836 NORTH CLARK LLC (Continued) U003667793

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 12

Tank Capacity: 250

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/07/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 13

Tank Capacity: 250

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/07/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/09/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Not reported
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3836 NORTH CLARK LLC (Continued)

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

U003667793

12/31/1973

03/09/1998

Exempt from registration
Not reported

01/01/1902

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

4
2000

Not reported

12/01/1973

07/07/1998

Exempt from registration
Not reported

01/01/1902

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

5

250

Not reported
12/01/1973
07/07/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

6

250

Not reported
12/01/1973
07/07/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
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3836 NORTH CLARK LLC (Continued)

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 7

Tank Capacity: 250

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/07/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 8

Tank Capacity: 250

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/07/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 9

Tank Capacity: 250

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/07/1998
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

U003667793
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317 3836 N. CLARK ST. IL LUST U003668583
3836-46 NORTH CLARK ST. IL UST N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num:
IL EPA Id:
Product:
IEMA Date:
Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:
Email:
PRP Name:
PRP Contact:
PRP Address:
PRP City,St,Zip:
PRP Phone:
Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:

20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
NFA/NFR Letter:
NFR Date Recorded:

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

980153

0316065192

Other Petro

01/20/1998

Gaydosh

(217) 785-0231
Jay.Gaydosh@illinois.gov
Equitable Property Corp.
Josh Silverglade

734 North La Salle, Suite 1040
Chicago, IL 60610
3125870713

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09/29/1998

12/04/1998

2038705

EXEMPT

NONE

3836 North Clark L.L.C.
U0028529

734 N. LaSalle St. Suite 1040
Chicago, IL 60610

1

200

Mineral Spirits
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Not reported
No

10

2000

New Oil

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported
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3836 N. CLARK ST. (Continued)

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

uU003668583

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

2

200

Mineral Spirits
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

3

200

Mineral Spirits
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

4
200

Mineral Spirits

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Not reported
No
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3836 N. CLARK ST. (Continued)

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

200

Mineral Spirits

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

6

200

Mineral Spirits
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

7

200

Mineral Spirits
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Not reported
No

8

200

Mineral Spirits

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

uU003668583
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3836 N. CLARK ST. (Continued) uU003668583

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No
Tank Number: 9
Tank Capacity: 200

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Mineral Spirits

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fee Due: No
317 3836 N CLARK LLC IL HWAR S110857125
3836-3846 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

3125870713

JOSH SILVERGLADE
41952000

087660770

EQUITABLE PROPERTY CORP
734 N LASALLE STE 1040
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60610

3125870713

JOSH SILVERGLADE
EQUITABLE PROPERTY CORP
734 N LASALLE STE 1040
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60610

3125870713

JOSH SILVERGLADE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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3836 N CLARK LLC (Continued)

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

S
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported
Not reported
11/19/98

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110857125

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 02/17/98

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR0O00052100

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
319 CHICAGO CUBS GREEN PARKING LOT

3801 NORTH RACINE AVE.
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

2044285
CLOSED
VACANT

ILUST U004135381
N/A

Chicago National League Ball Club, LLC a Delaware LLC

uU0035205

1060 West Addison
Chicago, IL 60613

1

15000

Fuel Oil
01/02/1974
03/31/2009
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
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CHICAGO CUBS GREEN PARKING LOT (Continued) u004135381
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
321 A AND J AUTO SVC RCRA-SQG 1000614652

1207 W GRACE FINDS 1LD984849679
CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency:01/27/1992
Facility name: A AND J AUTO SVC
Facility address: 1207 W GRACE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: 1LD984849679
Contact: JORGE QUINKO
Contact address: 1207 W GRACE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 871-4559
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Land type: Private
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: QUINKO JORGE
Owner/operator address: 1207 W GRACE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 871-4559
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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A AND J AUTO SVC (Continued)

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000614652

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SR -722.111
Generators - General
01/27/1997
11/04/1997

State

VIOLATION NOTICE (VN)
07/10/1997

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

10/24/1997

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/27/1997

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/04/1997

State

110005904744

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

321 STAMATIS PROPERTY FINDS 1008150666
1207 W GRACE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018474863

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

321 STAMATIS PROPERTY IL HWAR S110856752
1207 W GRACE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

7738714559
GUS STAMATIS
41950840
087659390

GUS STAMATIS
1158 W WRIGHTWOOD
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60614
7735284250
GUS STAMATIS
A & J AUTO SERVICE
1207 W GRACE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613
7738714559

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

06/08/99
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STAMATIS PROPERTY (Continued) S110856752
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 01/29/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD984849679
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
323 VACANT LOT IL UST UO003769818
3763 N CLARK N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2040519

EXEMPT

NONE

Pastiche Properties LLC

u0030159

3788 N Sourthport’ C/O Macon Construction Group Inc
Chicago, IL 60613

1

2000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
09/11/2001
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

323 VACANT LOT IL HWAR S110856806
3753 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

7734066059
ROBERT MCCUTCHEON
41950450
087658910

VACANT LOT

3738 N SOUTHPORT
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

Not reported

Not reported
VACANT LOT

3738 NORTH SOUTHPORT
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

12/30/03

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001
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VACANT LOT (Continued) S110856806
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 05/02/01
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
325 IDEAL TOOL & MACHINE CO. IL LUST S104526242
3721 NORTH CLARK ST. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
LUST:
Incident Num: 910348
IL EPA Id: 0316035001
Product: Fuel Oil
IEMA Date: 02/11/1991
Project Manager: Irwin
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Ideal Tool & Machine Co
PRP Contact: Paul Fund
PRP Address: 3721 North Clark St.
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 02/29/1992
45 Report Received: 02/29/1992
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/27/1991
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
325 IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF FINDS 1008122489
3721 N CLARK N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:

Registry ID:

110018191295

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

325 IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF IL HWAR S110856715
3721 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

7739352828

JV STRAHAMMER
41949690
087658670

IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF
3721 N CLARK

Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

7739352828

Not reported

IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF
3721 N CLARK

Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

7739352828

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

02/09/11

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-101 of 149

Not reported



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IDEAL TOOL & MFG-MULLER DIV OF (Continued)

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

$110856715

17

031

603

2

06/04/84
02/09/11
Not reported

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
327 CUBS PARK SERVICE STATION

3650 NORTH CLARK ST.
CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num: 940818
IL EPA Id: 0316065112
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 04/17/1994
Project Manager: Hale

Project Manager Phone:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact: Vincent Rizzo

PRP Address: 8700 West Villa Terrace
PRP City,St,Zip: Niles, IL 60714

PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification: High

Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732

Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported

20 Report Received: 08/15/1994

45 Report Received: 08/15/1994

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
NFA/NFR Letter:
NFR Date Recorded:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LUST TRUST:
Facility Name:
Queue Date: 01/20/2011
Incident Number: 940818-59731
Amount To Be Paid: 1817.95
Running Total: 22019260.81
Date Approved: 04/27/2011

Pay Assignee: Not reported

(217) 782-1803
Email: Sam.Hale@illinois.gov
Cubs Park Service Station

IL LUST S104523250
IL LUST TRUST N/A

CUBS PARK SERVICE STATION
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
327 CUBS PARK SVC FINDS 1008151194
3650 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480160

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

327 CUBS PARK SER STATION IL UST UO000865733
3650 N CLARK ST IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2018146
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: GOLF COURSE
Owner Name: Rizzo Vincent A
Owner Id: u0012825
Owner Address: 8700 West North Terrace
Owner City,St,Zip: Niles, IL 60714
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 4000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 03/01/1994
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/05/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1978
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 4000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 03/01/1994
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/05/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1978
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 2000
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CUBS PARK SER STATION (Continued)

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 03/01/1994
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/05/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1978

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
Not reported

7733270400

VINCENT RIZZO

41948500
087657790

CUBS PARK SVC
8700 W VILLA TER

Not reported
NILES

IL

60714

Not reported
Not reported

CUBS PARK SVC
8700 W VILLA TER

Not reported
NILES

IL

60714

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:

08/05/08
Not reported

u000865733

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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CUBS PARK SER STATION (Continued) u000865733
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 04/27/94
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
328 CUBS ANNEX OFFICE FINDS 1012284735
3611 N CLARK N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110040110377
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
330 ILLINOIS BELL C/O SBC ENVIRONMENTAL IL HWAR S110153383

1060 W ADDISON IL TIER 2 N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

7734044075

TOM COOPER
41947420
087655910
CHICAGO CUBS
1060 W ADDISON
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7734044075

Not reported
CHICAGO CUBS
1060 W ADDISON
Not reported
CHICAGO
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ILLINOIS BELL C/O SBC ENVIRONMENTAL (Continued)

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

IL

60657
7734044075
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

9
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Not reported
Not reported
12/17/02
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

09/14/96
02/07/11

ILR000027516

Not reported
BP
Not reported

Status:
Code:
Total Tanks:
TIER 2:
Corporate Name: lllinois Bell c/o SBC Environmental
Latitude: 41.947232
Longitude: -87.656415999999894
Chemical Name: SULFURIC ACID
CAS Number: 7664939
Max Daily Range: 100 - 999
Year: 2009

$110153383

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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330 CHICAGO CUBS RCRA-CESQG 1004695774
1060 W ADDISON FINDS ILR0O00027516
CHICAGO, IL 60657
RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/17/1996
Facility name: CHICAGO CUBS
Facility address: 1060 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60657
EPA ID: ILR000027516
Contact: TOM COOPER
Contact address: 1060 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 404-4075
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CHICAGO CUBS
Owner/operator address: 1060 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 404-4075
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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CHICAGO CUBS (Continued) 1004695774
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005948190
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
330 LUIS AUTO REPAIR FINDS 1008148737
1031-35 W ADDISON N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018455535
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
330 LUIS AUTO REPAIR IL HWAR S110857096

1031-35 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

N/A

7739350861

R JLUIS

41947210
087655670

LUIS AUTO REPAIR
1031-35 W ADDISON
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613
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LUIS AUTO REPAIR (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

7739350861

Not reported

LUIS AUTO REPAIR
1031-35 W ADDISON
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

7739350861

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 9

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/06/09

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

01/24/96
02/07/11
ILR000016204
Not reported
BP

Not reported

$110857096

Not reported
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330 LUIS AUTO REPAIR RCRA-CESQG 1004695393
1031 W ADDISON FINDS ILR000016204
CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 01/29/1996
Facility name: LUIS AUTO REPAIR
Facility address: 1031 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: ILR000016204
Contact: LUIS RESENDIZ
Contact address: 1031 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 935-0861
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: RESENDIZ LUIS SR

Owner/operator address: 1031 35 W ADDISON
CHICAGO, IL 60613

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 935-0861

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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LUIS AUTO REPAIR (Continued) 1004695393
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F001

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found

TC3254775.1s.11 Page 11-111 of 149



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LUIS AUTO REPAIR (Continued) 1004695393
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005940759

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

331 AUTO EXPERT INC FINDS 1008122908
1150 W ADDISON N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018195488

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

331 AUTO EXPERT IL UST U003104554
1150 W ADDISON IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2035054
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Deleon Ray
Owner Id: u0024894
Owner Address: 3605 N Oakley
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60609
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 550
Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/28/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
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AUTO EXPERT (Continued)

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/28/1992
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/28/1992
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
Not reported

7738716905

RAY DE LEON

41947270
087658010

AUTO EXPERT INC
1150 W ADDISON

Not reported
CHICAGO
IL

60613
7738716905
Not reported

AUTO EXPERT INC
1150 W ADDISON

Not reported
CHICAGO
IL

60613
7738716905
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

U003104554

Not reported

Not reported
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Registration Number:

Report Year:
Permit:

Product Number:
Product Type:
Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

Market:

Region:

Zero product:

AUTO EXPERT (Continued) U003104554
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/16/99
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 06/09/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
332 KAFKO INTL LTD. SSTS 1005431885
3555 N. CLARK ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
SSTS:
Product: WATERBED CONDITIONER
Contact: Not reported
Status: Active

054292IL 001

Not reported

Registered
05429200002064117
End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Algicide

All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

Not reported
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KAFKO INTL LTD. (Continued) 1005431885
Pesticide RUP report:  Not reported
Product: KAFRO WATERBED CONDITIONER
Contact: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Registration Number:  054292IL 001
Report Year: 1999
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 05429200002006417
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Product Class: Algicide
Product Use: All other products
UOM: Not reported
Market: Marketed in the United States
Region: Not reported
Zero product: Not reported
Pesticide RUP report:  Not reported
Product: KAFKO WATER BED CONDITIONER
Contact: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Registration Number:  054292IL 001
Report Year: 2000
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 05429200002064117
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Product Class: Algicide
Product Use: All other products
UOM: Not reported
Market: Marketed in the United States
Region: Not reported
Zero product: Not reported
Pesticide RUP report:  Not reported
332 2 STORY BUILDING ILUST U003667998
3549-51 N CLARK ST N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

2036839

EXEMPT

NONE

C P Newport Lts Partnership
U0026997

3524 N Southport

Chicago, IL 60657

1

1000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
01/01/1902
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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332

332

332

2 STORY BUILDING (Continued)

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

WRIGLEY S&P DINER

IL TIER 2

3535 N. CLARK STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60613

TIER 2:
Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Chemical Name:
CAS Number:

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Verizon Wireless
41.946269999999899
-87.655473000000001
SULFURIC ACID
7664939

100 - 999

2008

WRIGLEY FIELD
3535-37 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657

FINDS:

Registry ID:

FINDS

110028089832

Environmental Interest/Information System

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

WRIGLEY FIELD S&P DINER Il

3535-37 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657

TIER 2:
Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Chemical Name:
CAS Number:

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Verizon Wireless
41.946260000000002
-87.655879999999897
SULFURIC ACID
7664939

1,000-9,9999

2010

U003667998

S110157368
N/A

1010037674
N/A

ILTIER2 S110157366

N/A
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WRIGLEY FIELD S&P DINER II (Continued) S110157366
Corporate Name: Verizon Wireless
Latitude: 41.946260000000002
Longitude: -87.655879999999897
Chemical Name: LEAD
CAS Number: 7439921
Max Daily Range: 10,000-99,9999
Year: 2010
Corporate Name: Verizon Wireless
Latitude: 41.946260000000002
Longitude: -87.655879999999897
Chemical Name: SULFURIC ACID
CAS Number: 7664939
Max Daily Range: 1,000 - 9,999
Year: 2009
332 KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD ICIS 1011616038
3535 N CLARK ST CHICAGO IL 60657 N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Program ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Program ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Program ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Program ID:
Facility Name:
Address:

05-1993-0007

110010738782

FRS 110010738782

KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD

KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD

3535 N CLARK ST CHICAGO IL 60657
CHICAGO, lllinois 60657

FIFRA 14 AO For Comp And Penalties (Old)
Cook

5

05-1993-0007

110010738782

NCDB C05#09-90012-04-WR

KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD

KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD

3535 N CLARK ST CHICAGO IL 60657
CHICAGO, lllinois 60657

FIFRA 14 AO For Comp And Penalties (Old)
Cook

5

05-1993-0007

110010738782

NCDB DO05#IF&R-V-020-91

KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD

KAFKO INTL LTD

3535 N CLARK ST CHICAGO IL 60657
CHICAGO, lllinois 60657

FIFRA 14 AO For Comp And Penalties (Old)
Cook

5

FRS 110010738782
KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD
3535 N CLARK ST
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1011616038

KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD (Continued)
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Latitude: 41.94654
Longitude: -87.65592
Program ID: NCDB C05#09-90012-04-WR
Facility Name: KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD
Address: 3535 N CLARK ST
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Latitude: 41.94654
Longitude: -87.65592
Program ID: NCDB D05#IF&R-V-020-91
Facility Name: KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD
Address: 3535 N CLARK ST
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Latitude: 41.94654
Longitude: -87.65592
332 CLEAR FLOW PRODUCTS

3535 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657

FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:
Inspection Date:
Inspector:
Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

HIST FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

FINDS:

1993091400501 1

05

09/14/93

WUNROW

Yes

Specific Product Review
For Cause, Headquarters
FIFRA

Marketplace

1993091400501 1

05

Not reported

WUNROW

Yes

Specific Product Review
For Cause, Headquarters
FIFRA

Marketplace

FTTS 1004471535
HIST FTTS N/A
FINDS
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CLEAR FLOW PRODUCTS (Continued) 1004471535
Registry ID: 110011405808
Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
332 KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD. SSTS 1005431884
3535 N. CLARK STREET N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657

Product Use:
UOM:
Market:
Region:

Zero product:

Pesticide RUP report:

Product:
Contact:

Status:
Registration Number:
Report Year:
Permit:

Product Number:
Product Type:
Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

Market:

Region:

Zero product:

Pesticide RUP report:

Product:
Contact:

Status:
Registration Number:
Report Year:
Permit:

Product Number:
Product Type:
Product Class:
Product Use:
UOM:

SSTS:
Product: CULLIGAN WATERBED CONDITIONER
Contact: Not reported
Status: Active
Registration Number:  054292IL 001
Report Year: 1991
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 05429200002
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Product Class: Algicide

All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WATERBED CONDITIONER
Not reported

Active

054292IL 001

1992

Registered

05429200002

End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Algicide

All other products

Not reported

Marketed in the United States
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KAFKO WATERBED CONDITIONER
Not reported

Active

054292IL 001

1996

Registered

05429200002

End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Not reported

Not reported

P
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KAFKO INTERNATIONAL LTD. (Continued) 1005431884
Market: Marketed in the United States
Region: Not reported
Zero product: Not reported
Pesticide RUP report:  Not reported
Product: KAFKO WATERBED CONDITIONER
Contact: Not reported
Status: Active
Registration Number:  054292IL 001
Report Year: 1997
Permit: Registered
Product Number: 05429200002
Product Type: End-use blend, formulation, or concentrate
Product Class: Not reported
Product Use: Not reported
UOM: P
Market: Marketed in the United States
Region: Not reported
Zero product: Not reported
Pesticide RUP report:  Not reported
332 KAFKA INTERNATIONAL LTD FINDS 1004479100
3535 N CLARK ST N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110010738782

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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333 DUBIN RESIDENTIAL CORP RCRA-SQG 1001112197
3516 N SHEFFIELD FINDS ILR000022251
CHICAGO, IL 60660
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 05/21/1996
Facility name: DUBIN RESIDENTIAL CORP
Facility address: 3516 N SHEFFIELD
CHICAGO, IL 60660
EPA ID: ILR000022251
Mailing address: 2836 N SOUTHCORT
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Contact: KANTOFF STUART
Contact address: 2836 N SOUTHCORT
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 404-2400
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: DUBIN RESIDENTIAL COMM CORP
Owner/operator address: 1322 W HURON ST
CHICAGO, IL 60660
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 404-2400
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summatry:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
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DUBIN RESIDENTIAL CORP (Continued) 1001112197

CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005944675

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

335 CHICAGO CUBS BROWN PARKING LOT IL UST U004135377
1152 WEST EDDY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657

UST:
Facility ID: 2044286
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: VACANT
Owner Name: Chicago National League Ball Club, LLC a Delaware LLC
Owner Id: U0035205
Owner Address: 1060 West Addison
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 300
Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: 01/02/1974
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/31/2009
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No

Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 300

Tank Substance: New Oil
Last Used Date: 01/02/1974
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/31/2009
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Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION LTD
400 WEST HURON ST

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60610

Not reported

Not reported

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHICAGO CUBS BROWN PARKING LOT (Continued) u004135377
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
Tank Number: 3
Tank Capacity: 0
Tank Substance: None
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Entered in error
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
335 CREATIVE CONST LTD FINDS 1008151191
1151 W EDDY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480133
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
335 CREATIVE CONST LTD IL HWAR S110857081
1151 W EDDY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3122669800
Location Contact Name: WILLIAM SMITH
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41946280
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087657930
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CREATIVE CONST LTD (Continued) S110857081
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION LTD
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 400 WEST HURON ST
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60610
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 11/19/98
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 11/16/93
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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335 CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION LTD. IL LUST S104523520
1151 WEST EDDY ST. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
LUST:
Incident Num: 932836
IL EPA Id: 0316065104
Product: Deisel
IEMA Date: 10/27/1993
Project Manager: NOT ASSIGNED
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Creative Construction Ltd.
PRP Contact: William Smith
PRP Address: 400 West Huron St.
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60610
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
336 1254 W EDDY ST FINDS 1011853284
1254 W EDDY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110037154682
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
337 WRIGLEYVILLE HOTEL LLC FINDS 1014703454
3469 -71 N CLARK ST N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:

Registry ID:

110042176702

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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337 G&S AUTOMOTIVE RCRA-SQG 1000309957
3478 N CLARK ST FINDS 1LD984787366
CHICAGO, IL 60657
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 06/18/1990
Facility name: G AND S AUTOMOTIVE
Facility address: 3478 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657
EPA ID: ILD984787366
Contact: GARY CARBONE
Contact address: 3478 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 281-3200
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CARBONE GARY
Owner/operator address: Not reported

Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
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337

G&S AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

1000309957

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110005875231

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

G&S AUTOMOTIVE
3478 N CLARK ST
CHICAGO, IL 60657

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

IL HWAR S110857036
N/A

7732813200
SHOWN MINOQUE

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41945120

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655000

Owner Or Alternate Company Name: G & S AUTOMOTIVE
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 3478 N CLARK ST
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
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G&S AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

CHICAGO

IL

60657
7732813200

Not reported

G & S AUTOMOTIVE
3478 N CLARK ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7732813200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/16/99

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

05/18/90
02/07/11
ILD984787366
Not reported
BP

Not reported

$110857036

Not reported
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338 EQUITY CHICAGO REAL ESTATE CO IL UST U001965122
1140 W CORNELIA N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
UST:

Facility ID: 2032909

Facility Status: CLOSED

Facility Type: OTHER

Owner Name: Equity Chicago Real Estate Co

Owner Id: U0022626

Owner Address: 1432 W Wolfram

Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60657

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 5000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil

Last Used Date: Not reported

OSFM First Notify Date: 02/22/1994

Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 01/10/1956

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
340 ROSCOE RACINE SER IL UST U003971835

3425 N RACINE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2024746

CLOSED

NONE

Roscoe Racine Ser
u0008871

3425 N Racine
Chicago, IL 60657

1

8000
Gasoline
01/01/1991
06/17/1989
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

Not reported
Not reported

2
6000
Gasoline

IL HWAR N/A
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ROSCOE RACINE SER (Continued) U003971835
Last Used Date: 01/01/1991
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/17/1988
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1991
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/17/1988
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7734776133
Location Contact Name: JOHN LAMKA
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41944350
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087659200

ROSCOE RACINE SVC STATION
3425 N RACINE ST
Not reported

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60657
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7734776133

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported
ROSCOE RACINE SVC STATION
3425 N RACINE ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657

7734776133

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):

Not reported
E
Not reported

Not reported
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ROSCOE RACINE SER (Continued) U003971835
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 03/18/04
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 03/06/91
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
340 ROSCOE RACINE SERVICE STATION FINDS 1008122893
3425 N RACINE ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018195335

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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340 ROSCOE RACINE SERVICE STATION IL LUST S104526090
3425 NORTH RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
LUST:
Incident Num: 910970
IL EPA Id: 0316065046
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 04/10/1991
Project Manager: Harris
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: John R. Lamka
PRP Contact: Not reported
PRP Address: 3425 North Racine
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60657
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: 01/14/1994
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 04/19/1995
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
340 BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC IL INST CONTROL S106635164
3405-3409 NORTH RACINE AVENUE IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60657

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316065130

01/25/2005

03/09/2005

Residential
Comprehensive

Ms.

Carole Barbieri

Brighton Development LLC
306 Midwest Club Parkway
Not reported

Oak Brook, IL 60523-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.4
SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316065130
US EPA Id: ILR000126334
Longitude: -87.65873
Latitude: 41.94375
Contact Name: Carole Barbieri
Contact Address: 306 Midwest Club Parkway
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Oak Brook, IL 60523-

Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:

(847) 395-2503
10/20/2004
Lawrence G. Kruk
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BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) S106635164
Consultant Company: Pioneer Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc.
Consultant Address: 700 North Sacramento Boulevard
Consultant Address2: Suite 101
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60612-

Consultant Phone: (312) 587-1021
Proj Mgr Assigned: Landers

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 3/9/2005
Active: False

Total Acres: 0.4

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

1/25/2005

Brighton Development LLC
Ms.

Ms. Carole Barbieri
Brighton Development LLC
306 Midwest Club Parkway
Not reported

Oak Brook, IL 60523-

Illinois EPA:
Site Name:
NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:

Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

0316065130

Brighton Development, LLC
1/25/2005

3/9/2005

Residential
Comprehensive
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

False

0.4

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC

3405-3409 N RACINE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

RCRA-NonGen:

RCRA-NonGen

Date form received by agency: 04/01/2006

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
3405-3409 N RACINE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60657
ILR000126334

ENV COORDINATOR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(847) 395-2503

Not reported

05

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

1007202304
ILR000126334
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BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner
01/01/1900
Not reported

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
3405-3409 N RACINE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/07/2004

Not reported

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
3405-3409 N RACINE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/07/2004

Not reported

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/29/2004

Facility name:
Classification:

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
Large Quantity Generator

1007202304
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CHICAGO, IL 60657
UST:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Last Used Date:

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) 1007202304
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Violation Status: No violations found
340 BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC FINDS 1007216964
3405-3409 N RACINE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110016724419
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC FINDS 1008151202
3405-09 N RACINE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480268
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589 IL UST U003042130
3405-09 N. RACINE AVENUE IL HWAR N/A

2034285

EXEMPT

GOLF COURSE

LaSalle National Trust #111589
u0024201

120 N. LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60603

1

5000
Gasoline
12/01/1973
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LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589 (Continued)

OSFM First Notify Date: 08/15/1995

Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 01/01/1901

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 2000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 08/15/1995
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1901
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 750

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 08/15/1995
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1901
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 750

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 08/15/1995
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1901
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

u003042130
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LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589 (Continued)

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 5

Tank Capacity: 5000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 08/15/1995

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported
01/01/1901
Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 6

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 07/02/2004

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

u003042130

Exempt from registration

Exempt from registration

8473952503

STEVE SEBESTA
41943750

087658730

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
41650 S PEDERSON DR
Not reported

ANTIOCH

IL

60002

Not reported

Not reported

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
41650 S PEDERSON DR
Not reported

ANTIOCH

IL

60002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST #111589 (Continued)

Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

236117
332116

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 4

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

4
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:

Not reported

Not reported

11/28/05

BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC
41650 S PEDERSON DR

Not reported

u003042130

Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: ANTIOCH
Hazardous Annual Report State: IL
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: 60002
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: 8473952503
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: STEVE
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: SEBESTA
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: z
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 06/29/95
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR0O00126334
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
342 HAWTHORN CT LP FINDS 1008151212
1144-52 W ROSCOE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480366

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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342

HAWTHORN CT LP
1144-52 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

IL HWAR S110857114

3122559430

JEFF ROCHMAN
41943710
087658230
HAWTHORN CT LP
405 N WABASH STE P2W
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60611

Not reported

Not reported
HAWTHORN CT LP
405 N WABASH STE P2W
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60611

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

7521

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

08/23/07

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

N/A

Not reported
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HAWTHORN CT LP (Continued) S110857114
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 04/28/97
Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

342 RIDDELL INC IL HWAR S110856434
1151 W ROSCOE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60657

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

7739294200
Not reported
41943310
087658220
RIDDELL INC
1151 W ROSCOE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7739294200
Not reported
RIDDELL INC
1151 W ROSCOE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7739294200
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

06/16/99

Not reported
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RIDDELL INC (Continued)

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 600

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/04/84

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD010593218

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
342 RIDDELL INC RCRA-NonGen

1151 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

RCRA-NonGen:

FINDS

Date form received by agency: 08/04/1980

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

RIDDELL INC

1151 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657
ILD010593218

1001 E TOUHY SUITE 250
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
ARTHUR SCHULZ

1001 E TOUHY SUITE 250
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
us

(312) 929-4200

Not reported

05

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED

$110856434

1000186052
ILD010593218
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RIDDELL INC (Continued) 1000186052
Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: FO17

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: U159

Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T)

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005820059

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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343 BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP RCRA-CESQG 1004695423
1117 W ROSCOE FINDS ILR000016931
CHICAGO, IL 60657
RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/15/1996
Facility name: BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP
Facility address: 1117 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657
EPA ID: ILR000016931
Contact: TOM TEMPLETON
Contact address: 1117 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 472-5500
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: TEMPLETON TOM
Owner/operator address: 1117 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 472-5500
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP (Continued) 1004695423
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F001

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODY SHOP (Continued) 1004695423
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005941213
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
343 BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODYSHOP IL HWAR S110857097

1117 W ROSCOE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

N/A

7734725500

TOM TEMPLETON
41943340
087657310

BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODYSHOP
1117 W ROSCOE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7734725500

Not reported

BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODYSHOP
1117 W ROSCOE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7734725500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 11

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BUDS AUTO REPAIR & BODYSHOP (Continued) $110857097

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/22/07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

02/08/96
02/07/11
ILR000016931
Not reported
BP

Not reported
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Count: 126 records

FOCUS MAP 11 ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CALUMET PARK S110846677 MATERIAL SVC CORP 130TH & ASHLAND 60657 IL HWAR
CALUMET PARK U000856121 MATERIAL SER CORP YARD 5 130TH & ASHLAND AVE 60657 IL UST
CALUMET PARK S$S104002113 WOOD, INC. 130TH / ASHLAND AVE. 60657 IL LUST
CHICAGO 1012172115 ROSELAND COMMUNITY 110TH PLACE AND MICHIGAN, EAST SIDE OF STATE ST. US BROWNFIELDS
CHICAGO S109167302 549 115TH ST IL LUST, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO 1005636372 ILLINOIS MINING CORP INC 130TH W OF TORRENCE AVE FINDS, IL SPILLS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110859406 GOMEZ SHELL 1950TH W DIVISION & DAMEN IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856855 AMOCO 5904 2464TH W FOSTER & LINCOLN 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S107742874 ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF RAILROAD 27TH AND ASHLAND AVE IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110856945 METROPOLITAN BANK GROUP 3401ST & ROSCOE 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857044 AMOCO 5064 3600TH N ASHLAND & ADDISON 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856936 AMOCO 5017 3606TH WESTERN & ADDISON 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856937 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC 3955TH N WESTERN & IRVING 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856935 AMOCO 5045 4000TH N CLARK & IRVING 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856747 LAWRENCE ASHLAND CERTFD REPAIR 4757TH N ASHLAND & LAWRENCE 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S$110856858 SHELL OIL CO 5201ST N WESTERN & FOSTER 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856748 AMOCO 5907 5556TH N SHERIDAN & BERRY 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO 1008125406 SOUTH SCHOOL 79TH AND HONORE ST FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO 1008151571 AMOCO OIL CO 91ST AND WESTERN AVE FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110856121 MCCLENDON TRUCKING INC 194 & ADDISON ST 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO 1010784203 KMART 3371 3443 W ADDISON ST 60618 RCRA-SQG
CHICAGO S110857157 LAKEVIEW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 716 W ADDISON ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110858429 ACME DEVELOPMENT 1801 W ADDISON 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857073 CHICAGO, CITY OF 940 W ADDISON 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S$110858984 COMED MANHOLE ADDISON & CALIFORNIA 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110858986 COMED MANHOLE ADDISON & WHIPPLE 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110858441 AMOCO 15981 2800 ADDISON 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S$110858978 CTA 4648 N ALBANY 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857167 WONS AUTO SVC 3903 N ASHLAND AVE 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO U003947110 RAVENSWOOD WARNER 1801 W BELLE PLN 60613 IL UST
CHICAGO S110857040 BECKER DEPAUL MGT CO 1800 BERENICE 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857007 COMED-MANHOLE BERTEAU & CALIFORNIA 60618 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110685042 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 4809 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL ENG CONTROLS, IL INST
CONTROL, IL SRP
CHICAGO U004183476 VACAND BUILDING (PREVIOUSLY STORAGE UNITS) 3636 N BROADWAY AVE 60657 IL UST
CHICAGO S110857021 SPARKLE TOWN CLEANERS 3107 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857024 K&M CLEANERS 3164 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857037 MODERN WAY CLEANERS 4014 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110859720 WALGREENS 1171 2801 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857043 DRY CLEANERS 3206 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857058 KAMEROS, FRANK & CHRIS 3440 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857074 K&M CLEANERS 3223 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857084 LECTRO-STIK 3721 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
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FOCUS MAP 11 ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CHICAGO S110856785 AON SVC CORP 5040 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857178 COMED-MANHOLE BROADWAY & MONTROSE 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857184 JANE ADDAMS CENTER 3212 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857091 EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC 4080 N BROADWAY 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856718 KIMS CLEANERS 5010 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857103 WALGREENS 3201 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856719 CAROUSEL CLEANERS 3605 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856720 MAACO AUTO PAINTING 5041 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856724 FALCON AUTOBODY 5420 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110861218 DEBRA WOLF INVESTMENT TRUST 2840 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856792 WOOLWORTH 30928 4613 BROADWAY 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856797 JN CLEANERS 3930 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857106 LOUIS NETTELHORST SCHOOL 3252 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856736 BEAR ELECTRONICS INTL INC 5449 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856801 WAHL-HENIUS INSTITUTE INC 4206 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857111 PERILLO BMW 4117 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857122 CAROUSEL CLEANERS 3646 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856821 UPTOWN THEATER BROADWAY & LAWRENCE 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856825 AL-MEDINA AUTO REPAIR & SALES 5410 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110857128 JEWEL OSCO 3514 3531 N BROADWAY ST 60657 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856753 SUN IZUZU 4916 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S$110856832 JEWEL OSCO 3443 5343 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856761 PARAMOUNT CLEANERS 5243 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856771 WARREN SPECIALTY MOLDING CO 5416 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856772 PULSAR INC 5451 N BROADWAY ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S111009318 FABRICARE & CLEAN ON BROADWAY 3930 N BROADWAY ST 60613 IL DRYCLEANERS
CHICAGO 1014389933 JEWEL OSCO 3443 5343 N BROADWAY ST 60640 RCRA-CESQG
CHICAGO S110841759 BORCHMANN, JOHN 823 BUENA 60613 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856775 RAYAN ENTERPRISES INC 4400 N CLARK ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S110856830 COMED MANHOLE CLIFTON & WILSON ST 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO 1012178848 COMED CLIFTON & WILSON ST 60640 RCRA-NonGen
CHICAGO 1008151554 AMERICAN CRUSHING CO N DAMEN VIA S FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110856899 CHICAGO, CITY OF 2501 EASTWOOD 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO U001142226 WAVELAND CLOCKTOWER 400 W GRACE 60613 IL UST

CHICAGO S110856723 CITY HOMES INC HERMITAGE & WILSON RD 60640 IL HWAR
CHICAGO 1006055736 F J LITTELL MACHINE CO 4241 N HONORE PLANT 3 FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO $110858217 JONES, BILL 4936 HOYNE 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO S107744900 ORION INDUSTRIES LTD 5170 NW HWY IL AIRS

CHICAGO S110613713 2508 W JACKSON ST IL HWAR, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO S109366427 6700 JEFFREY BLVD IL LUST, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO 1001076752 ILDOT KENNEDY KENNEDY X WAY AND ADDISON ST 60618 RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
CHICAGO S$110858244 COMED-MANHOLE KIMBALL & LELAND 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO 1005635717 ORANGE CRUSH LLC KOLMAR AND BERTEAU AVE FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S$108045958 2660 N KOLMAR IL HWAR, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO S110858203 FAMILY PRIDE CLEANERS 2501 N LAWRENCE 60625 IL HWAR
CHICAGO U003907925 CHAN ENTERPRISES INC 3215 W LAWRENCE AVE 60625 IL UST

CHICAGO 1011615556 FELICE CABINETS INC 1750 W LAWRENCE AVE 60640 ICIS
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Count: 126 records

FOCUS MAP 11 ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
CHICAGO 1008122379 CITY OF CHICAGO / FLEET MANAGEMENT W LAWRENCE AVE & N MANNHIEM RD FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110858912 IEPA LEAVITT ST 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110858238 COM ED LELAND & WESTERN AVES 60625 IL HWAR

CHICAGO 1011525111 JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3454 4250 N LINCOLN AVE 60618 ICIS

CHICAGO S110856781 STOCKTON CPC 4425 N MAGNOLIA B 60640 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110858239 CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 1814 W MONTROSE 60625 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110858417 FABRICARE CHICAGO INC 2807 MONTROSE 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110856964 FAMILY PRIDE 2906 MONTROSE 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110856776 RAYAN ENTERPRISES INC 1427 W MONTROSE 60640 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110857182 MONTROSE PARK BEACH BATH HOUSE 200 W MONTROSE HARBOR DR 60613 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110857141 LAKE SHORE CLEANERS 1437 N MONTROSE 60613 IL HWAR

CHICAGO 1010317060 CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY 1814-1816 W MONTROSE 60625 RCRA-NonGen
CHICAGO 1009516599 JEWEL CHEMICAL CO 5483 N N W HIGHWAY 0 FTTS, HIST FTTS
CHICAGO S110858465 ATLANTIS HOLDINGS INC 2905 N PAULINA 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S108111372 FARGO PROJECT 3839 N PINE GROVE AVE 60613 IL SWF/LF
CHICAGO S110857191 COMED-MANHOLE RAVENSWOOD & ROSCOE 60657 IL HWAR

CHICAGO 1009629802 PEOPLES GAS LIGHT & COKE CO 4147 N RAVENSWOOD AVE 60613 DOT OPS
CHICAGO 1003870060 NO NAME RAVENSWOOD AVE 60640 CERC-NFRAP
CHICAGO 1008123634 PLOTE INC ROCKWELL AND ADDISON STS FINDS, IL AIRS
CHICAGO S110857181 COMED-MANHOLE ROSCOE & SOUTHPORT 60657 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110858979 CTA 4648 N SACRAMENTO 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110857083 STIFFLE, DR SCOTT 3701 N SOUTHPORT 60657 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110858977 CTA 4648 N SPAULDING 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S107740686 CHA-STATEWAY GARDENS STATE ST IL AIRS

CHICAGO S$110856850 |IEPA OER 3417 SUNNYSIDE 60625 IL HWAR

CHICAGO 1004693322 J K MERCHANDISE 3011 19 W LAWRENCE 60625 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
CHICAGO S110856911 US TRUST CO 7-ELEVEN TRUSTEE 3801 N WESTERN AVE 60625 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110857032 DAVID PONTIAC CITY 6150 N WESTERN 60657 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110856947 EARL SCHEIB PAINT & BODY 2416 N WESTERN 60618 IL HWAR

CHICAGO S110824846 5102 S WESTERN IL HWAR, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO S$110858218 CHICAGO DEPT OF TRANS WILSON BRG & CHICAGO RIV 60625 IL HWAR

CHICAGO 1009646228 W WILSON AVE AND N RAVENSWOOD AVE 60640 DOT OPS
CHICAGO S110685334 3 N YORK IL HWAR, IL SPILLS
CHICAGO S109366324 10510 W ZEMKE RD IL HWAR, IL SPILLS
COOK COUNTY S110335784 RIVERDALE RECYCLING 13903 S. ASHLAND AVE. IL FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
LOMBARD S110867972 GREEN HORIZONS RT 53 & NORTH AVE 60613 IL HWAR
OAKBROOK TERRACE S110909254 COM ED 3 SE LINCOLN CTR 60618 IL HWAR
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FOCUS MAP 12 SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

oDl

DEBRIS REGION 9
MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

SCRD DRYCLEANERS
FEMA UST
FEDERAL FACILITY
PCB TRANSFORMER
COAL ASH EPA

US HIST CDL
COAL ASH DOE

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

IL SSU

Total
Plotted
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FOCUS MAP 12 SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

IL SWF/LF

ILUIC

IL NPDES

IL NIPC

IL LF SPECIAL WASTE
IL LUST

IL LUST TRUST
ILUST

IL HWAR

WI MANIFEST

IL SPILLS

IN SPILLS

IL ENG CONTROLS
IL INST CONTROL
IL SRP

IL DRYCLEANERS
IL IMPDMENT

IL BROWNFIELDS
IL CDL

IL AIRS

ILTIER 2

IL PIMW

IL FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
IL CCDD

= ahsgE
cocooroocooconmowwwrIRojooooo

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN ODI
INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST
INDIAN VCP

[eNeoNoNoNe)

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants 0

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
267 THE LAWRENCE HOUSE IL UST U004183463
1020 W. LAWRENCE AVE. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2044967
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
Owner Name: The Lawrence House
Owner Id: u0036220
Owner Address: 1020 W. Lawrence AVe.
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 25000
Tank Substance: Fuel Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
267 INTERNATIONAL CLEANER IL HWAR S107743031
1023 W LAWRENCE AVE IL AIRS N/A

CHICAGO, IL

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

7735613312
HECTOR TREVINO
41968850
087655680
INTERNATIONAL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7735613312

Not reported
INTERNATIONAL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7735613312

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 8

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERNATIONAL CLEANER (Continued) S107743031

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Status:
Code:
Total Tanks:

IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 16854
ID Number: 031600GEQ
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Hector Trevino
Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Tele:
Contact Extention:
Contact EMail:
Contact Fax:

Cease Operation Date:

SIC Code:
Address Type Code:

773-561-3312
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7216

LOC

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/17/02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

07/02/96
02/07/11
ILR0O00023986
Not reported
BP

Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s) EPA ID Number

267

INTL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

RCRA-SQG 1001116378
FINDS ILR000023986

07/02/1996

INTL CLEANERS

1023 W LAWRENCE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

ILR000023986

HECTOR TREVINO

1023 W LAWRENCE

CHICAGO, IL 60640

us

(312) 561-3312

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

INTL CLEANERS
1023 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
Not reported

(312) 561-3312
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s) EPA ID Number

268

INTL CLEANERS (Continued)

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

1001116378

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110001344732

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

SARA ENTERPRISE INC
1063 W LAWRENCE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

ILUST U003104595
N/A

2035046
CLOSED

NONE

Maxwell Andrew
U0024885

135 S Lasalle
Chicago, IL 60603

1

6000
Gasoline
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SARA ENTERPRISE INC (Continued) U003104595

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 6000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600
Tank Number: 3
Tank Capacity: 6000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: 600

Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1901
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: 600
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
268 ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM FINDS 1008151058
1063 LAWRENCE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018478798

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

268 ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM IL LUST S104524505
1063 LAWRENCE AVE. IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640

LUST:
Incident Num: 922746
IL EPA Id: 0316035080
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 09/29/1992
Project Manager: Irwin
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Andrew Maxwell Law Firm
PRP Contact: Andrew J. Maxwell
PRP Address: 1063 Lawrence Ave.
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 02/29/1992
45 Report Received: 01/08/1993
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/01/1993
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3123681138
Location Contact Name: ANDREW MAXWELL
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41969230
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087657080
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 1063 LAWRENCE AVE
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 3123681138
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 1063 LAWRENCE AVE
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 3123681138
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANDREW MAXWELL LAW FIRM (Continued) S104524505
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 11/19/98
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 10/08/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
269 INSTITUTE OF CULTUNAL AFFAIRS IL UST U003104557
4750 N SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2034807
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Owner Name: Ecumenical Institute
Owner Id: u0024601
Owner Address: 4750 N Sheridan Rd
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Database(s) EPA ID Number
INSTITUTE OF CULTUNAL AFFAIRS (Continued) U003104557
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 2500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 05/15/1978
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/07/1996
Tank Status: Abandoned in place
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 2500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 05/15/1978
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/07/1996
Tank Status: Abandoned in place
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1902
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
269 ECUMENICAL INSTITUTE FINDS 1014704352
4750 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110043641477
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
272 4740 N. KENMORE AVE. ERNS 2005609822

4740 N. KENMORE AVE.

CHICAGO, IL 60640

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

N/A
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

272 IN SPILLS
4740 N KENMORE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
SPILL:
Facility ID: 200504292
Incident Date: 4/25/2005 10:05:41
Report Date: 4/25/2005 10:01:41 A
Material: LEAD BASE PAINT
Spill Source: Individual
Recovered Amount: Not reported
Recovered Units: Not reported
Spilled Amount: Not reported
Spilled Units: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Type: Other
Area Affected: ATMOSPHERE
Fish Killed: Not reported
Water Supply Affected: N
Public Intake: Not reported
273 #023685 IL UST
4701 N SHERIDAN IL HWAR

CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2016868

EXEMPT

NONE

Phillips Petroleum Company
u0011864

13 D2 Phillips Building
Bartlesville, OK 74004

1

560

Used Oil
02/01/1981
04/16/1986
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

Not reported

2

8000

Gasoline

02/01/1981

04/16/1986

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$106957298
N/A

U001142943
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Site

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

#023685 (Continued)

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 02/01/1981
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/16/1986

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Exempt from registration

8473614478
STEVE WOLF
41967590
087654460
WOLF, STEVE
80 S LAGRANGE RD STE1
Not reported
LAGRANGE

IL

60525

Not reported
Not reported
WOLF, STEVE
80 S LAGRANGE RD STE1
Not reported
LAGRANGE

IL

60525

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001142943

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
#023685 (Continued) U001142943
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 01/21/04
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 06/23/00
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
273 WOLF, STEVE IL SRP S105051716

4701 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60640

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316035150
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -87.65446
Latitude: 41.96759
Contact Name: Steve Wolf
Contact Address: 7337 North Lincoln Avenue
Contact Address2: Suite 290
Contact City,St,Zip: Lincolnwood, IL 60712-
Contact Phone: (847) 676-1100
Date Enrolled: 06/29/2001
Point Of Contact: Joe C. Zhou

Consultant Company: Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.

Consultant Address: 5403 Patton Drive
Consultant Address2: #215
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Lisle, IL 60532-

Consultant Phone: (630) 724-0098
Proj Mgr Assigned: Rossi

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 10/10/2002
Active: False

Total Acres: 0.4

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  6/4/2002

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WOLF, STEVE (Continued) S105051716

Remediation Applicant Co: Zippershtein Wolf, Inc.

Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.

Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Steve Wolf

Remediation Applicant Company:  Zippershtein Wolf, Inc.

Remediation Applicant Address: 7337 North Lincoln Avenue

Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Suite 290

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Lincolnwood, IL 60712-

lllinois EPA: 0316035150

Site Name: Steve Wolf

NFR Letter: 6/4/2002

NFR Letter Date Recorded: 10/10/2002

Site Type: Residential

Comprehensive/Focused: Focused

Institutional Controls: Not reported

Barrier: Not reported

Worker Caution: False

Acres: 0.4

273 1014-1036 W LELAND BUILDING IL UST U003853359
1014-1036 W LELAND N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:

Facility ID: 2040996

Facility Status: EXEMPT

Facility Type: NONE

Owner Name: Samuel Alexander

Owner Id: u0030627

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

6905 N Avers
Lincolnwood, IL 60712

1

3000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
276 CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER FINDS 1008122594
4645 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018192347
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
276 4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-56 IL UST U001142215

4645 N SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60643

UST:
Facility ID: 2030487
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name:
Owner Id: u0002876

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 12000

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: 04/01/1974
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/26/1992
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:

IL HWAR N/A

Chicago Housing Authority

60 East Van Buren, 13th Floor
Chicago, IL 60605

Abandoned in place

3126744047

ROBERT GREENE

41966480

087654500

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER
833 W 115TH ST

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60643

Not reported

Not reported

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY/SHER
833 W 115TH ST

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
4645 NORTH SHERIDAN APTS IL 2-56 (Continued) u001142215
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60643
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 04/22/05
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 11/18/97
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
276 SHERIDAN RD BLDG IL UST U001142038
4640 N SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2029471
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Beverly Bk Tr No 8-1239
Owner Id: u0018816
Owner Address: 1357 W 103Rd St
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60643
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 20000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 05/01/1980
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/27/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No
277 UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN IL SRP  S108891229
4628-4636 NORTH WINTHROP AVENUE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
SRP:

IL EPA Id: 0316035183

US EPA Id: Not reported

Longitude: -87.65731

Latitude: 41.96617

Contact Name: Kimberly Worthington

Contact Address: 30 North LaSalle Street

Contact Address2: Suite 2500

Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60602-

Contact Phone: (312) 744-9139

Date Enrolled: 08/17/2007

Point Of Contact: Not reported

Consultant Company: Environmental Design International, Inc.

Consultant Address: 200 South Michigan Avenue

Consultant Address2: Suite 700
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60604-

Consultant Phone: (312) 356-5400

Proj Mgr Assigned: Hall

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported

NFR Recorded: Not reported

Active: True

Total Acres: 0.089

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant Co: Chicago Department of Environment
Remediation Applicant Title: Ms.
Remediation Applicant Name: Not reported
Remediation Applicant Company:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant Address: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN (Continued)

Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Not reported

5108891229

lllinois EPA: Not reported
Site Name: Not reported
NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Letter Date Recorded: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
Comprehensive/Focused: Not reported
Institutional Controls: Not reported
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: Not reported
Acres: Not reported
277 UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN

4628-4636 N WINTHROP AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

IL HWAR S110856827

N/A

3127449139

KIMBERLY WORTHINGTON
41966170

087657310

CHICAGO DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT
30 N LASALLE ST STE 2500
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60602

3127449139

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

9
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

TC3254775.1s.12 Page 12-18 of 228

Not reported



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UPCORP/GROWING UPTOWN (Continued) S110856827
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 08/14/07
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/08/07
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
279 WILSON BUILDING IL HWAR S110856800

920 WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

N/A

Not reported

Not reported
41965530
087652870
WILSON BUILDING
920 WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

Not reported

Not reported
WILSON BUILDING
920 WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
E
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WILSON BUILDING (Continued) S110856800
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 00/00/00
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 12/03/99
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
279 FRIENDLY TOWERS FINDS 1014705521
920 W WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110040842782

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
279 WILSON BUILDING FINDS 1008122612
920 WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018192524
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
279 BOCH, TIMOTHY IL LUST S104528314
931-939 WEST WILSON AVE. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60618
LUST:
Incident Num: 972162
IL EPA Id: 0316055049
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 11/11/1997
Project Manager: Reynolds
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-6762
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Timothy Boch
PRP Contact: David Frycek
PRP Address: 2360 West Wolfram
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60618
PRP Phone: 8476777500
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 12/04/1997
45 Report Received: 04/20/1998
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/19/2004
NFR Date Recorded: 06/07/2004
279 BOCH, TIMOTHY FINDS 1008122836
931-939 W WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018194764

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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279 BOCH, TIMOTHY IL HWAR S110856954
931-939 W WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60618
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

8476777500
DAVID FRYCK
41965110
087653830
BOCH, TIMOTHY
2360 W WOLFRAM
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60618
8476777500
DAVID FRYCK
BOCH, TIMOTHY
2360 W WOLFRAM
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60618
8476777500
DAVID FRYCK
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

S
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

Not reported
Not reported
12/10/02
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

Not reported
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BOCH, TIMOTHY (Continued) S110856954
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 605
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 12/10/97
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
279 TIMOTHY BOCH IL ENG CONTROLS S104491516

931 WEST WILSON AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

ENGINEERING CONTROLS:

IL INST CONTROL N/A
IL SRP

lllinois Epa Id:

NFR Letter:

Date NFR Recorded:

Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:
Worker Caution:

Acres:

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

lllinois EPA Id:

NFR Letter:

Date NFR Recorded:

Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316055049

05/19/2004

06/07/2004
Industrial/Commercial
Focused

Mr.

Glen van Alkemade

Jesus People USA Full Gospel Ministries
920 West Wilson Avenue
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60640-
Groundwater use restriction
Concrete barrier

True

0.43999

0316055049

05/19/2004

06/07/2004
Industrial/Commercial
Focused

Mr.

Glen van Alkemade

Jesus People USA Full Gospel Ministries
920 West Wilson Avenue
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60640-
Groundwater use restriction
Concrete barrier

Worker Caution: True

Acres: 0.43999
SRP:

IL EPA Id: 0316055049

US EPA Id: Not reported

Longitude: -87.65383

Latitude: 41.96511

Contact Name: Glen van Alkemade

Contact Address: 920 West Wilson

Contact Address2: Not reported
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TIMOTHY BOCH (Continued) S104491516
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60640-
Contact Phone: (773) 342-0269
Date Enrolled: 02/27/1997
Point Of Contact: Richard C. Thomas
Consultant Company: Challenge Contractors, Inc.
Consultant Address: 2612 Flossmoor Road
Consultant Address2: P.O. Box 333
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Flossmoor, IL 60422-
Consultant Phone: (708) 206-0007
Proj Mgr Assigned: Hall
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 6/7/2004
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.44
No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  5/19/2004
Remediation Applicant Co: Jesus People USA Full Gospel Ministries
Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.
Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Glen van Alkemade
Remediation Applicant Company:  Jesus People USA Full Gospel Ministries
Remediation Applicant Address: 920 West Wilson Avenue
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60640-
lllinois EPA: 0316055049
Site Name: Timothy Boch
NFR Letter: 5/19/2004
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 6/7/2004
Site Type: Industrial/Commercial
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction
Barrier: Concrete barrier
Worker Caution: True
Acres: 0.43999
279 WILLIAMS VICTOR IL UST U003298317
931-939 WILSON AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2036353
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Owner Name: Jesus People Usa Full Gospel Ministrie
Owner Id: u0026529
Owner Address: 920 Wilson

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Chicago, IL 60640

1

1500
Gasoline
01/01/1902
01/02/1998
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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WILLIAMS VICTOR (Continued) uU003298317
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
279 APARTMENT BUILDING IL UST U003865057
932-34 W WILSON THIRD PARTY REMOVAL N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
UST:
Facility ID: 2041226
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Phillip Levitino
Owner Id: u0030833
Owner Address: 1417 Stonegate Rd
Owner City,St,Zip: La Grange, IL 60526
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 3000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
280 BANK OF CHICAGO RCRA-NonGen 1000266912

1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 08/24/1987
Facility name: BANK OF CHICAGO

FINDS ILD001751981

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
ILD001751981

JOY NISHIKIMOTO
1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
us

(312) 271-8000

Not reported

05

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DRITTER CORP
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
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BANK OF CHICAGO (Continued) 1000266912
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NAME NOT REPORTED
Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005811354

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
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BANK OF CHICAGO (Continued) 1000266912
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
280 BANK OF CHICAGO IL HWAR S110856843

1050 W WILSON AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

N/A

7732718000

JOY NISHIKIMOTO
41965480
087656410

BANK OF CHICAGO
1050 W WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7732718000

Not reported

BANK OF CHICAGO
1050 W WILSON AVE
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60640

7732718000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

06/16/99

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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BANK OF CHICAGO (Continued)

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

FIPS Country Code:
FIPS State Code:
FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:
IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:
Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Status:
Code:
Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

604

2

08/07/87
02/07/11
ILD001751981
Not reported
BP

Not reported

281 IN SPILLS
1021 W WILSON
CHICAGO, IL
SPILL:
Facility ID: 200305123
Incident Date: 5/10/2003 21:30:00
Report Date: 5/10/2003 12:13:00 A
Material: HAIR RELAXER
Spill Source: Commercial
Recovered Amount: Not reported
Recovered Units: Not reported
Spilled Amount: Not reported
Spilled Units: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Type: Other
Area Affected: SOIL
Fish Killed: Not reported
Water Supply Affected: N
Public Intake: Not reported
281 1021 WEST WILSON ERNS
1021 WEST WILSON
CHICAGO, IL

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

5110856843

$105862362
N/A

2003644615
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

285 STEWART SCHOOL, REGION 1
4525 N. KENMORE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

ILUST U004115086
N/A

2043927

EXEMPT

PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Chicago Public School Dist# 299
u0028294

125 S Clark St

Chicago, IL 60603

1

550

Heating Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

550

Heating Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported

285 STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4525 N KENMORE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

IL HWAR S107742380
IL AIRS N/A

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

7089230202

THOMAS CONNELLY
41963770

087655990

CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1819 W PERSHING RD 6WW
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60609

7735357038
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STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8501 W 191ST ST # 10
Not reported

MOKENA

IL

60448

7089230202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

61111

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

8

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

IL AIRS:

Facility ID:
ID Number:

15050
031600FZQ

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/02/03

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

07/22/98
02/07/11
ILR0O00054171
Not reported
BP

Not reported

S107742380

Not reported
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STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) S107742380
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: Not reported
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: 4/23/2001
SIC Code: 8211
Address Type Code: LOC
285 STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RCRA-SQG 1001227942
4525 N KENMORE AVE FINDS ILRO00054171
CHICAGO, IL 60640
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 08/06/1998
Facility name: STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Facility address: 4525 N KENMORE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60640
EPA ID: ILR0O00054171
Mailing address: 8501 W 191ST ST # 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
Contact: THOMAS CONNELLY
Contact address: 8501 W 191ST ST # 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (708) 923-0202
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Owner/operator address: 1819 W PERSHING RD 6WW
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (773) 535-7038

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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STEWART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) 1001227942
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110009385824

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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288 TARGET 2373
4466 N BROADWAY ST
CHICAGO, IL 60640

RCRA-CESQG 1014390010

ILR000162693

RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 06/30/2010

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

TARGET 2373

4466 N BROADWAY ST

CHICAGO, IL 606405660

ILR000162693

PO BOX 111

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 554400111

MARK SCHWARZE

PO BOX 111

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 554400111

us

(612) 696-4014

CORPORATE.COMPLIANCE@TARGET.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

TARGET CORP

PO BOX 111
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/25/2010

Not reported

TARGET CORP

PO BOX 111
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/25/2010

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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TARGET 2373 (Continued) 1014390010
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Universal Waste Summary:

Waste type: Batteries
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Lamps
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Pesticides
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
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TARGET 2373 (Continued) 1014390010
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D
Violation Status: No violations found
288 TARGET STORE 2373 FINDS 1014704861
4466 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110041634256
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
288 TARGET STORE 2373 IL HWAR S110856833
4466 N BROADWAY ST N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

6126964014

MARK SCHWARZE
Not reported

Not reported
TARGET STORES
1000 NICOLLET MALL
111

MINNEAPOLIS

MN

554400111

Not reported

MARK SCHWARZE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
452112

Not reported
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EPA ID Number

TARGET STORE 2373 (Continued) $110856833

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

07/01/10

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 603

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/25/10

Change Date: 07/09/10

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR000162693

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
288 FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT LLC IL UST

4450 N. BROADWAY AVE.

CHICAGO, IL 60640

Not reported

U004123156
N/A

UST:
Facility ID: 2044159
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: VACANT
Owner Name: Holsten Real Estate Corporation
Owner Id: u0034911

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

1333 N. Kingsbury (305)
Chicago, IL 60622

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel Qil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
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FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) U004123156
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel Oil

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel QOil

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 8000

Tank Substance: Fuel Oil

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
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FORMER ALDI STORE/WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) U004123156
Fee Due: Not reported
288 IL HWAR S109327487
4450 N BROADWAY IL SPILLS N/A

CHICAGO, IL

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:
Operator Or Alternate State:
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

3123375339
PETER HOLSTEN
41963800
087656910

ALSI INC

1200 N KIRK RD
Not reported
BATAVIA

IL

60510
6308798100
BRIAN MAYER
WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT | LLC
1333 KINGSBURY ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60622
3123375339
PETER HOLSTEN
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Not reported
Not reported
07/19/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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(Continued) S109327487
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 07/15/05
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
SPILLS:
Incident ID: 20081244
Incident Date: Not reported
Facility Address: 4450 N BROADWAY
Facility City: CHICAGO
PRP Name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT ONE LLC
288 WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT IL INST CONTROL S106967083
4450 NORTH BROADWAY STREET IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:

Remediation Applicant Name:

RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316035171

05/27/2011

10/07/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development |, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.92

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316035171
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -87.65691
Latitude: 41.9638
Contact Name: Peter Holsten
Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60622-

Contact Phone:

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:

(312) 337-5339
07/14/2005

John Chitwood
ARCADIS U.S. Inc.
630 Tollgate Road
Suite D
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WILSON YARDS DEVELOPMENT (Continued) S106967083

Consultant City,St,Zip:  Elgin, IL 60123-9364

Consultant Phone: (847) 695-8855

Proj Mgr Assigned: Catlin

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported

NFR Recorded: 10/7/2011

Active: False

Total Acres: 0.92

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  5/27/2011

Remediation Applicant Co: Wilson Yards Development |, LLC

Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.

Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Peter Holsten

Remediation Applicant Company:  Wilson Yards Development |, LLC

Remediation Applicant Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street

Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60622-

lllinois EPA: 0316035171

Site Name: Wilson Yards Development

NFR Letter: 5/27/2011

NFR Letter Date Recorded: 10/7/2011

Site Type: Residential

Comprehensive/Focused: Comprehensive

Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction

Barrier: Not reported

Worker Caution: False

Acres: 0.92

288 WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT ONE LLC IL LUST S109327885
4450 NORTH BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60640
LUST:

Incident Num: 20081244

IL EPA Id: 0316035171

Product: Fuel Oil

IEMA Date: 08/13/2008

Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:

Not reported
Not reported

Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Not reported
PRP Contact: Not reported
PRP Address: Not reported
PRP City,St,Zip: Not reported
PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification: Not reported

Section 57.5(g) Letter: 734

Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 09/15/2008
45 Report Received: 09/15/2008
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/27/2011

NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
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290 WILSON YARD-AZUSA IL INST CONTROL S107261776
4400-4428 NORTH BROADWAY AVENUE IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316035172

01/12/2011

05/26/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False

Acres: 0.47999
SRP:

IL EPA Id: 0316035172

US EPA Id: Not reported

Longitude: -87.65591

Latitude: 41.96221

Contact Name: Peter Holsten

Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street

Contact Address2: Not reported

Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60622-

Contact Phone:

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
NFR Recorded:
Active:

Total Acres:

(312) 337-5339
08/25/2005

Michael D. Monteith
LFR

630 Tollgate Road
Suite D

Elgin, IL 60123-9364
(847) 695-8855
Catlin

Not reported
5/26/2011

False

0.48

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

1/12/2011

Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
Mr.

Mr. Peter Holsten

Wilson Yards Development 1, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street

Not reported

Chicago, IL 60622-

0316035172

Wilson Yard-Azusa

1/12/2011

5/26/2011

Residential

Comprehensive

Groundwater use restriction

Not reported
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WILSON YARD-AZUSA (Continued) S107261776
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.47999
290 AZUSA BUILDING FINDS 1010557145
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110032653368
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
290 AZUSA BUILDING RCRA-SQG 1010563465

1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:

ILR000148767

Date form received by agency: 08/29/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

AZUSA BUILDING

1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILR000148767

1333 KINGSBURY ST STE 305

CHICAGO, IL 60640

ANDREW HESTNESE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(312) 859-3316

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

AZUSA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
08/29/2007
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AZUSA BUILDING (Continued) 1010563465
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: AZUSA
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 08/29/2007
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
290 AZUSA BUILDING IL HWAR S110857187
1024-1026 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3128593316
Location Contact Name: ANDREW HESTNESE
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41961787
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655340
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: AZUSA BUILDING
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 1333 KINGSBURY ST STE 305
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
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AZUSA BUILDING (Continued) $110857187

Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/04/07

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

08/30/07
02/07/11
ILR000148767
Not reported
BP

Not reported

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1LLC

RCRA-NonGen
FINDS

Not reported

1000166340
ILD984770644

1036 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 06/12/2008

Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC

Facility address: 1036 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
ILD984770644
MICHAEL D MONTEITH
1036 W MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (847) 695-8855

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:
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WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC (Continued) 1000166340
Telephone ext.: 09117
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/15/2006
Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1989

Facility name: WILSON YARD DEVELOPMENT I LLC
Site name: CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005868855

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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290

WILSON RAIL TERMINAL
1036 W MONTROSE AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2020709
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Chicago Transit Authority
Owner Id: u0002908
Owner Address: 567 W. Lake Street
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60607
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 600
Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/02/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 4000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 4000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

IL UST U000791252
IL HWAR N/A
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WILSON RAIL TERMINAL (Continued) U000791252
Tank Number: 4
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1902
OSFM First Notify Date: 06/15/1992
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 8476958855
Location Contact Name: MICHAEL MONTEITH
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41962700
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087656810
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 1036 W MONTROSE
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 8476958855
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: MICHAEL MONTEITH
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 1036 W MONTROSE
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 8476958855
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): H
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): 8
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
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Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
1333 KINSBURY STE 305

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60622

3123375339

TANIA KADAKLA

WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC
1333 KINGSBURY STE 305

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60622

3123375339

TANIA KADAKLA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
8

Not reported

Not reported

WILSON RAIL TERMINAL (Continued) U000791252
Name And Address Change Date: 04/11/07
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 605
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 03/30/89
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD984770644
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported

290 WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC IL HWAR S110856819

4400-4428 N BROADWAY AVE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3123375339
Location Contact Name: TANIA KADAKLA
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41962210
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655910

Not reported
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WILSON YARDS DEVLOPMENT 1 LLC (Continued) S110856819
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 12/15/06
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/26/05
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
290 COMED-MANHOLE FINDS 1009761659
BROADWAY & MONTROSE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110027900065

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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290

COM ED
BROADWAY & MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG 1010317267
ILR000143966

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 10/10/2006
Facility name: COM ED
Facility address: BROADWAY & MONTROSE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: ILR000143966
Mailing address: 3 LINCOLN CTR 3RD FLR
OAK BROOK TERRACE, IL 60181
Contact: NEENA HEMMADY
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: (630) 576-6724
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: COM ED
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 10/10/2006
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: COM ED
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 10/10/2006
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
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COM ED (Continued) 1010317267
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Violation Status: No violations found
290 WILSON YARDS FINDS 1010186305
1036 W MONTROSE AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110028922931
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
290 WILSON YARDS IL INST CONTROL S106635163
1036 WEST MONTROSE AVENUE IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60640

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA 1d:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316055008

10/25/2011

Not reported

Residential

Comprehensive

Mr.

Peter Holsten

Wilson Yard Development I, LLC
1333 North Kingsbury Street
Suite 305

Chicago, IL 60642-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 4

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316055008
US EPA Id: ILD984770644
Longitude: -87.65681
Latitude: 41.9627
Contact Name: Peter Holsten
Contact Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Contact Address2: Suite 305
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60642-

Contact Phone:

(312) 337-5339
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WILSON YARDS (Continued) S106635163
Date Enrolled: 07/14/2004
Point Of Contact: Michael R. Duet, P.E.
Consultant Company: Carnow, Conibear & Associates, Ltd.
Consultant Address: 600 West Van Buren Street
Consultant Address2: Suite 500
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60607-
Consultant Phone: (312) 762-2908
Proj Mgr Assigned: Catlin
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: Not reported
Active: False
Total Acres: 4
No Further Remediation Letter Dt: ~ 10/25/2011
Remediation Applicant Co: Wilson Yard Development |, LLC
Remediation Applicant Title: President
Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Peter Holsten
Remediation Applicant Company:  Wilson Yard Development I, LLC
Remediation Applicant Address: 1333 North Kingsbury Street
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Suite 305
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60642-
lllinois EPA: 0316055008
Site Name: Wilson Yards
NFR Letter: 10/25/2011
NFR Letter Date Recorded: Not reported
Site Type: Residential
Comprehensive/Focused: Comprehensive
Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 4
290 JEWEL OSCO 3455 RCRA-CESQG 1014389934
4355 N SHERIDAN ILR000161877

CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 07/29/2010

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

JEWEL OSCO 3455

4355 N SHERIDAN

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILR000161877

ARDEN ?

Not reported

XX

us

(773) 525-4767

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
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JEWEL OSCO 3455 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1014389934

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

JEWEL OSCO
Not reported
IL

us

Not reported
Private

Owner
09/02/2007
Not reported

JEWEL OSCO
Not reported
IL

us

Not reported
Private
Operator
09/02/2007
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/14/2010

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

JEWEL OSCO 3455
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D011
SILVER

No violations found
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290 JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455 FINDS 1006878843
4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110014443398

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

290 JEWEL OSCO 3455 IL HWAR S110857201
4355 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 9194843656
Location Contact Name: DARRELL BRADFIELD
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): Not reported
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate State: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate State: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): Not reported
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
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JEWEL OSCO 3455 (Continued)

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

00/00/00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/08/10

Change Date: 1

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR0O00161877

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
290 JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455 ICIS

4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60613

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Program ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Program ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
EPA Region #:

05-2003-0340

110014443398

AIRS/AFS 17031U0104

JEWEL FOOD STORES (169)

JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455

4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60613
CHICAGO, lllinois 60613

Civil Judicial Action

Cook

5

05-2003-0340

110014443398

FRS 110014443398

JEWEL FOOD STORES (169)

JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455

4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60613
CHICAGQO, lllinois 60613

Civil Judicial Action

Cook

5

$110857201

1011577774
N/A
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JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455 (Continued) 1011577774
Program ID: AIRS/AFS 17031U0104
Facility Name: JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455
Address: 4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Latitude: 41.961446
Longitude: -87.654714
Program ID: FRS 110014443398
Facility Name: JEWEL FOOD STORES, INC. #3455
Address: 4355 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Latitude: 41.961446
Longitude: -87.654714

290 JEWEL OSCO 3455 FINDS 1014704023
4355 N SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110041358358

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

290 COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA IL UST U001386527
4348 N BROADWAY ST IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2031933
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: OTHER
Owner Name: Combined Ins Co Of America
Owner Id: u0021427

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

5050 N Broadway St
Chicago, IL 60640

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
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COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA (Continued) u001386527
Last Used Date: 03/01/1988
OSFM First Notify Date: 03/18/1993
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1901

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7737698784
Location Contact Name: BILL BASTIAN
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41961280
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087655080

COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA
5050 N BROADWAY STREET
Not reported

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60640

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
Not reported

COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA

5050 N BROADWAY ST

Not reported
CHICAGO
IL

60640

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:

04/22/05
Not reported
Not reported
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COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA (Continued) u001386527
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 03/16/93
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
290 COMBINED INS CO OF AMERICA FINDS 1008151001
4348 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018478226
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
292 ACADEMY OF ACUPUNCTURE FINDS 1009697670
4334 N HAZEL, SUITE 206 N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110025886138

Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
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293 MARANATHA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL FINDS 1004479107
4303 N KENMORE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110011703601

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

294 SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS IL HWAR S110856813
4215-4233 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

3124076700

THOMAS F MORAN
41959030

087652840

SCOTLAND YARD ASSOCIATES |
1 N FRANKLIN ST STE 700
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60606

3124076700

THOMAS MORAN
SCOTLAND YARD ASSOCIATES |
1 N FRANKLIN ST STE 700
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60606

3124076700

THOMAS MORAN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Not reported
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SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS (Continued) S110856813
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 02/07/06
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 603
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 04/03/02
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
294 SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS IL ENG CONTROLS S105424194

4215-4233 NORTH BROADWAY STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60613

ENGINEERING CONTROLS:

lllinois Epa Id: 0316035161
NFR Letter: 11/19/2002
Date NFR Recorded: 12/24/2002
Type Of Site: Residential
Comprehensive / Focused:  Focused

Remediation Applicant Title: ~ Mr.

Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA 1d:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:

Thomas Moran

Scotland Yard Associates |
1 North Franklin Street
Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60606-
Groundwater use restriction
Asphalt barrier

True

2.29

0316035161

11/19/2002

12/24/2002

Residential

Focused

Mr.

Thomas Moran

Scotland Yard Associates |
1 North Franklin Street

IL INST CONTROL N/A
IL SRP
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SCOTLAND YARD APARTMENTS (Continued)

RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:
Worker Caution:

Acres:

SRP:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
NFR Recorded:
Active:
Total Acres:

Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60606-
Groundwater use restriction
Asphalt barrier

True

2.29

0316035161

Not reported
-87.65284

41.95903

Thomas Moran

1 North Franklin Street
Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60606-
(312) 407-6700
03/28/2002

Robert A. Gere, P.E.
Mostardi Platt Environmental
1520 Kensington Road
Suite 204

Oak Brook, IL 60523-2139
(630) 993-2100
Baldwin

Not reported
12/24/2002

False

2.29

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

11/19/2002

Scotland Yard Associates |
Mr.

Mr. Thomas Moran
Scotland Yard Associates |
1 North Franklin Street
Suite 700

Chicago, IL 60606-
0316035161

Scotland Yard Apartments
11/19/2002

12/24/2002

Residential

Focused

Groundwater use restriction
Asphalt barrier

True

2.29

S$105424194
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294 922 W BUENA AVENUE BEHIND GARAGE ERNS 99614929
922 W BUENA AVENUE BEHIND GARAGE N/A
CHICAGO, IL
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
295 SAINT MARY OF THE LAKE SCHOOL FINDS 1009711571
1026 W BUENA AVE N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110026058147
Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
296 SAINT MARY OF THE LAKE CHURCH IL UST U004181015
4200 N. SHERIDAN N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2044940

EXEMPT

PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Saint Mary of the Lake
uU0036188

4200 N. Sheridan Road
Chicago, IL 60613

1

3000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IL SPILLS S111218621
N/A

ILLUST S111010729
N/A

296
4200 N SHERIDAN RD
CHICAGO, IL
SPILLS:
Incident ID: 20110471
Incident Date: Not reported
Facility Address: 4200 N SHERIDAN RD
Facility City: CHICAGO
PRP Name: ST MARY OF THE LAKE CHURCH
296 ST. MARY OF THE LAKE CHURCH
4200 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
LUST:
Incident Num: 20110471
IL EPA Id: 0316065299
Product: Other Petro
IEMA Date: 05/10/2011
Project Manager: Not reported
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Not reported
PRP Contact: Not reported
PRP Address: Not reported
PRP City,St,Zip: Not reported
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 734
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
297 ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME

4152 N SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60640

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

2036978
EXEMPT
NONE

Rose Lamb Funeral Home

u0027118
5015 N Lincoln
Lisle, IL 99999

1

500
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
01/01/1902

Exempt from registration

Not reported
Not reported

ILUST U003668117
IL HWAR N/A
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ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME (Continued)

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Not reported
Not reported

7732481536

ERIC HAMMER

41958160
087655270

u003668117

ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME

870 CHURCH ST

Not reported
ELGIN

IL

60123
7732481536

ERIC HAMMER
ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME
4152 N SHERIDAN RD

Not reported
CHICAGO
IL

60613
7732481536
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:

Not reported
Not reported
07/13/99

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME (Continued) U003668117
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 616
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 03/18/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD984903922
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
297 ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME RCRA-SQG 1000824030
4152 N SHERIDAN RD FINDS 1LD984903922
CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/09/1992
Facility name: ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME
Facility address: 4152 N SHERIDAN RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: I1LD984903922
Mailing address: 870 CHURCH RD
ELGIN, IL 60123
Contact: ERIC HAMMER
Contact address: 870 CHURCH RD
ELGIN, IL 60123
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (708) 888-4836
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME
Owner/operator address: 5015 LINCOLN
LISLE, IL 60532
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (708) 964-9392
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
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ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME (Continued) 1000824030
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005916107
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
297 ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME IL LUST S104524567
4152 NORTH SHERIDAN RD. N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num:
IL EPA Id:
Product:
IEMA Date:
Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:
Email:
PRP Name:
PRP Contact:
PRP Address:
PRP City,St,Zip:
PRP Phone:

922536

0316165066

Fuel Oil

09/10/1992

Jones

(217) 524-1253
Steve.Jones@illinois.gov
Ogden Partners Buena LLC
Mark Ordower

937 W. Randolph, Suite 3E
Chicago, IL 60607
3124321030
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ROWLAND FUNERAL HOME (Continued) S104524567
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 01/14/1999
45 Report Received: 01/14/1999
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 07/29/1999
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
297 ROSE LAMB FUNERAL HOME IL SRP  S104491574

4152 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60613

N/A

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316165066
US EPA Id: 1LD984903922
Longitude: -87.65527
Latitude: 41.95816
Contact Name: Mark Ordower
Contact Address: 937 West Randolph Street
Contact Address2: Suite 3E
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60607-
Contact Phone: (312) 432-1030
Date Enrolled: 06/25/1999
Point Of Contact: Joseph C. Kelly

Consultant Company: Pioneer

Environmental, Inc.

Consultant Address: 700 North Sacramento Boulevard
Consultant Address2: Suite 101
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60612-

Consultant Phone: (312) 587-1021
Proj Mgr Assigned: L-Jones

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 8/16/1999
Active: False

Total Acres: 1

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:
Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:
Remediation Applicant Address 2:

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

7/29/1999

Ogden Partners Buena, L.L.C.
Mr.

Mr. Mark Ordower

Ogden Partners Buena, LLC
937 West Randolph

Suite 3E

Chicago, IL 60607-
0316165066

Former Rowland Funeral Home
7/29/1999

8/16/1999

Residential

Focused

Not reported

Not reported

False

1
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298

PRINCESS CLEANERS

4136 NORTH BROADWAY STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60613

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316635021
US EPA Id: 1LD984901488
Longitude: -87.65306
Latitude: 41.95779
Contact Name: Tae Bock Rhee
Contact Address: 4136 North Broadway Street
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613-
Contact Phone: (773) 472-9939
Date Enrolled: 06/07/2005
Point Of Contact: Minghua Wan, P.E.
Consultant Company: Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.
Consultant Address: 5403 Patton Drive

Consultant Address2: #215

Consultant City,St,Zip:  Lisle, IL 60532-

Consultant Phone: (630) 724-0098
Proj Mgr Assigned: Mehra

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: Not reported
Active: True

Total Acres: 0.35

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Mr.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

lllinois EPA: Not reported
Site Name: Not reported
NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Letter Date Recorded: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
Comprehensive/Focused: Not reported
Institutional Controls: Not reported
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: Not reported
Acres: Not reported
DRYCLEANERS:
Facility Id: 2882-3087-01
DC No: DC-00404
Facility Contact: TAE BOCK RHEE
License Expires: 12/31/2011

IL SRP  S106541392
IL DRYCLEANERS N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Site

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

298

PRINCESS CLEANERS
4136 N BROADWAY ST
CHICAGO, IL

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

IL HWAR S107745298

IL AIRS

7734729939

TAE BOCK RHEE
41957790
087653060
PRINCESS CLEANERS
4136 N BROADWAY
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

7734729939

Not reported
PRINCESS CLEANERS
4136 N BROADWAY
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613

7734729939

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 5

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

Not reported
Not reported
05/29/09
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

N/A

Not reported
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINCESS CLEANERS (Continued) S107745298
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 663
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 08/06/92
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: 1LD984901488
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
IL AIRS:
Facility ID: 13714
ID Number: 031600FUV
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: Not reported
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: 8/29/2002
SIC Code: 7216
Address Type Code: LOC
298 PRINCESS CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000823814
4136 N. BROADWAY ST. FINDS 1LD984901488

CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 08/03/1992

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

PRINCESS CLEANERS

4136 N BROADWAY

CHICAGO, IL 60613

1LD984901488

TAE BOCK RHEE

4136 N BROADWAY

CHICAGO, IL 60613

us

(312) 472-9939

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

RHEE TAE BOCK
4136 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Not reported

(312) 472-9939
Private

Owner
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINCESS CLEANERS (Continued) 1000823814
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001337321

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
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Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINCESS CLEANERS (Continued) 1000823814
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

298 PERILLO BMW IL LUST S103688394
4117 TO 4125 NORTH BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num: 970221
IL EPA Id: 0316065173
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 02/06/1997
Project Manager: Harlow
Project Manager Phone: (217) 524-7650
Email: Robert.Harlow@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Perillo BMW
PRP Contact: Joseph Perillo
PRP Address: 2825 North Halsted
PRP City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60657
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 04/17/1997
45 Report Received: 04/17/1997
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 08/07/1997
NFR Date Recorded: 04/22/1998

298 PERRILO JOE IL UST U003667816
4117 N BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2036634
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Perrilo Joe
Owner Id: u0026813

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

4117 N Broadway
Chicago, IL 60613

1

750

Gasoline

01/01/1964

01/01/1902

Exempt from registration
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PERRILO JOE (Continued) U003667816
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 750
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1964
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Diesel Fuel
Last Used Date: 01/01/1964
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 2000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/01/1964
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
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298 B M W SHOWROOM IL UST U003193586
4117 N BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
UST:
Facility ID: 2035809
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: AUTO DEALER
Owner Name: B M W Showroom
Owner Id: U0026066
Owner Address: 4117 N Broadway
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 750
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/18/1997
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 750

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/18/1997
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 02/18/1997
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
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B MW SHOWROOM (Continued)

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

U003193586

4
2000

Gasoline

12/01/1973

02/18/1997

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due:

Not reported

298 PERILLO BMW
4117-4125 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:

Registry ID:

FINDS 1008122959
N/A

110018195996

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

298 EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC
4080 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60657

RCRA-SQG:

RCRA-SQG 1001024420
FINDS ILR0O00003939

Date form received by agency: 05/03/1995

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC

4080 N BROADWAY

CHICAGO, IL 60657

ILRO00003939

GEORGE NICOLAS

4080 N BROADWAY

CHICAGO, IL 60657

us

(312) 248-1200

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NICOLAS GEORGE
4080 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60657
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EUROPEAN & US AUTO SVC (Continued) 1001024420

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 248-1200

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005932438

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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299 PUBLIC STORAGE INC FINDS 1008122875
4068 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018195148

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

299 CHECKER TAXI CO INC ILUST U001142111
4068 N BROADWAY IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60607

UST:
Facility ID: 2022739
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Checker Taxi Co., Inc.
Owner Id: u0002791
Owner Address: 845 W. Washington Blvd.
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60607
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 10000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/07/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 5000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/07/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1000
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CHECKER TAXI CO INC (Continued) u001142111

Tank Substance: Not reported
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/07/1986
Tank Status: Does Not Exist
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Fuel Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/07/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 4159284805
Location Contact Name: DONALD HOFFMAN
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41956180
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087651770
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: PUBLIC STORAGE INC
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 4068 N BROADWAY ST
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 4159284805
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: PUBLIC STORAGE INC
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 4068 N BROADWAY ST
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 4159284805
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
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CHECKER TAXI CO INC (Continued) u001142111
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/26/08
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 05/03/89
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
299 CHECKER CAB IL HWAR S110856361
4068 N BROADWAY ST-B N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

7735254571

Not reported

41956180

087651770

CHECKER CAB

4068 N BROADWAY ST
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7735254571

Not reported

CHECKER CAB

4068 N BROADWAY ST
Not reported
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CHECKER CAB (Continued) S110856361
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7735254571
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/30/08
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 600

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/04/84
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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299

UPTOWN RENTAL CTR
4055 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2013329
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: U-Haul
Owner Id: U0015340

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/01/1986
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 05/01/1986
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:
Owner Or Alternate State:
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

ILUST U001143237
IL HWAR N/A

c/o Amerco Real Estate Co. 1325 Airmotive Way, Ste. 100
Reno, NV 89502

7738717155

RUSS MAKIN

41955880

087651190

U-HAUL CENTER OF UPTOWN
4055 NORTH BROADWAY

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7738717155

Not reported

U-HAUL CENTER OF UPTOWN
4055 NORTH BROADWAY
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UPTOWN RENTAL CTR (Continued) u001143237
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7738717155
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): Not reported
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): H
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 03/19/02
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 12/14/90
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
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299 U-HAUL CENTER OF UPTOWN FINDS 1008151155
4055 N BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018479779

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

299 MODERN WAY CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000216439
4014 W BROADWAY FINDS 1LD984786764
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 06/15/1990

Facility name: MODERN WAY CLEANERS

Facility address: 4014 W BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

EPA ID: ILD984786764

Contact: KYUNG HYUN

Contact address: 4014 W BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (312) 404-2177

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: HYUN KYUNG SUN
Owner/operator address: Not reported

Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
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MODERN WAY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000216439
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110005874820

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

300 PALACIO
4036-4046 N SHERIDAN RD
CHICAGO, IL 60608

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

ILUST U003668059

N/A

2036910
EXEMPT

NONE

Chicago City Of
U0027053

118 S Clark
Chicago, IL 60608

1

6000

Heating Oil

12/31/1973

01/01/1902

Exempt from registration
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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PALACIO (Continued) U003668059
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
301 LAUNDRY ILUST U003667938

4019 N SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2036774
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Howard Brown Health Cneter
Owner Id: u0026945
Owner Address: 945 W George St

Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60657

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 15000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 550

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 550

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

N/A
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LAUNDRY (Continued) U003667938
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4
Tank Capacity: 550
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
301 SHELL SVC STATION RCRA-SQG 1000862281

953 W IRVING PARK
CHICAGO, IL 60600

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 08/03/1993

SHELL SVC STATION
953 W IRVING PARK
CHICAGO, IL 60600
1LD984921825

1415 W 22ND ST

OAK BROOK, IL 60522
SHIRLEY TUNG

1415 W 22ND ST

OAK BROOK, IL 60522

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

us

(708) 572-5739
Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

SHELL OIL CO

PO BOX 2463
HOUSTON, TX 77252
Not reported

(713) 241-6161

Private

FINDS ILD984921825
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SHELL SVC STATION (Continued) 1000862281
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110006407049

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

301 SHELL SERVICE STATION IL UST U001143086
953 W IRVING PARK SHERIDAN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2021094
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: GOLF COURSE
Owner Name: Equilon Enterprises, LLC
Owner Id: u0027449
Owner Address: 603 Diehl Road, Suite 103
Owner City,St, Zip: Naperville, IL 60563
Tank Number: 1
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SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

10000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/23/1986
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
A000903
9/9/1999
12/31/2002

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

2

10000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/23/1986
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
A000903
9/9/1999
12/31/2002

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

3

10000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/23/1986
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
A000903
9/9/1999
12/31/2002

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Not reported
No

4
550

Used Oil
01/01/1993
04/23/1986
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1969
A000903
9/9/1999

U001143086
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SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001143086
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2002
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
Tank Number: 5
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Fuel Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1901
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/10/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: A000903
Green Tag Issue Date: 9/9/1999
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2002
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
302 WAREHOUSE BLDG RCRA-SQG 1001123310
933 937 W IRVING PARK RD FINDS ILR000028811

CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 10/07/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

WAREHOUSE BLDG

933 937 W IRVING PARK RD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILR0O00028811

3842 N SOUTHPORT

CHICAGO, IL 60613

MICHAEL COLLYER

3842 N SOUTHPORT

CHICAGO, IL 60613

us

(312) 290-5768

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

COLLYER MICHAEL
3842 N SOUTHPORT
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Not reported

(312) 935-6755
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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WAREHOUSE BLDG (Continued) 1001123310

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

Mixed waste (haz.

and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110005949082

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

302 WAREHOUSE BUILDING IL UST U003667945
933-937 W IRVING PARK RD IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
UST:

Facility ID: 2036781

Facility Status: EXEMPT

Facility Type: NONE

Owner Name: Collyer Michael

Owner Id: U0026950

Owner Address: 3842 N Southport

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:

Chicago, IL 60613

1
550
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WAREHOUSE BUILDING (Continued) U003667945
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 2
Tank Capacity: 300
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/01/1902
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3122905768
Location Contact Name: MICHAEL COLLYER
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41954490
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087653140
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: WAREHOUSE BUILDING
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 3842 N SOUTHPORT
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: WAREHOUSE BUILDING
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 3842 N SOUTHPORT
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

E

TC3254775.1s.12 Page 12-91 of 228



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAREHOUSE BUILDING (Continued) U003667945

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported

Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 11/24/98

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 10/02/96

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILR0O00028811

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
WAREHOUSE BUILDING FINDS 1008128323
933-937 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018249821

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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302 SHELL OIL CO. IL LUST S104524238
953 IRVING PARK RD. N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
LUST:
Incident Num: 923625
IL EPA Id: 0316165074
Product: Uset Ol
IEMA Date: 12/22/1992
Project Manager: Nickell
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-6762
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Equilon Enterprises LLC
PRP Contact: Lisa Schoedel
PRP Address: 603 Diehl Rd., Suite 103
PRP City,St,Zip: Naperville, IL 60563
PRP Phone: 6302764206
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 02/29/1992
45 Report Received: 03/29/1993
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 10/03/1994
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
302 IN SPILLS S104993647
953 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
SPILL:
Facility ID: 200104236
Incident Date: 4/23/2001 9:30:00
Report Date: 4/23/2001 12:14:00 A
Material: Waste oil
Spill Source: Commercial
Recovered Amount: Not reported
Recovered Units: Not reported
Spilled Amount: Not reported
Spilled Units: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Type: Other
Area Affected: Not reported
Fish Killed: Not reported
Water Supply Affected: N
Public Intake: Not reported
302 EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC IL LUST S104564503

953 WEST IRVING PARK RD.

CHICAGO, IL 60613

LUST:
Incident Num:
IL EPA Id:
Product:
IEMA Date:
Project Manager:

20001373
0316165074
Gasoline
07/20/2000
Kuhlman

N/A

TC3254775.1s.12 Page 12-93 of 228



MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC (Continued) S104564503
Project Manager Phone: (217) 785-5715
Email: Eric.Kuhiman@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Equilon Enterprises LLC
PRP Contact: John Robbins
PRP Address: 603 Diehl Rd., Suite 103
PRP City,St,Zip: Naperville, IL 60563
PRP Phone: 6302764206
Site Classification: HIGH
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 07/27/2000
45 Report Received: 08/07/2000
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 05/28/2002
NFR Date Recorded: 06/17/2002
302 953 W IRVING PARK RD FINDS 1014705187
953 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110043642341
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
302 EQUIVA SERVICES LLC FINDS 1008118598
953 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018152158
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
302 EQUIVA SVCS LLC IL HWAR S110858453

953 W IRVING PARK RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number: 6302764206
Location Contact Name: JOHN ROBBINS
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41954560
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087653600

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

EQUIVA SVCS LLC
603 DIEHL RD STE 103
Not reported
NAPERVILLE

N/A
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EQUIVA SVCS LLC (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

IL

60563

6302764206

JOHN ROBBINS
EQUIVA SVCS LLC
603 DIEHL RD STE 103
Not reported
NAPERVILLE

IL

60563

6302764206

JOHN ROBBINS
Not reported

5999

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 2

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

S

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

S

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/18/04
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

616

2

10/13/92
02/07/11
1LD984921825
Not reported
BP

Not reported

5110858453

Not reported
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303 THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR. MLTS 1006336074
850 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
MLTS:

License Number: 12-12418-02

First License Date: Not reported

License Date: 2/18/1986

Lic. Expiration Date: 2/28/1991

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

Institution Code: 12418

Department/Bldg: Not reported

States Allowing Use:  Not reported

Store Material Use: No

Redistribution Use: No

Incinerate Use: No

Burial Use: No

Last Inspection Date:  5/1/1984

Next Inspection Date:  5/1/1988

Licensee Contact: Not reported

Inspector Name: Not reported
303 THOREK HOSPITAL RCRA-CESQG 1004692862

850 W IRVING PARK RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-CESQG:

FINDS ILD068479963

Date form received by agency: 03/11/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

THOREK HOSPITAL

850 W IRVING PARK RD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILD068479963

850 W IRVING PARK ROAD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

DON ROBINS

850 W IRVING PARK ROAD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

us

(312) 975-6803

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste
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THOREK HOSPITAL (Continued) 1004692862
Owner/operator name: THOREK HOSPITAL
Owner/operator address: 850 W IRVING PARK RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 975-6803
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NAME NOT REPORTED
Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: uo10
Waste name: AZIRINO[2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [LAS-(1AALPHA,

8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
Waste code: U058
Waste name: CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
Waste code: U059
Waste name: DAUNOMYCIN
Waste code: U150
Waste name: MELPHALAN
Waste code: U206
Waste name: GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-
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THOREK HOSPITAL (Continued) 1004692862
Waste code: u237
Waste name: 2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (1,T)
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005836872

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

303 THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER IL UST U003668263
850 W IRVING PARK ROAD IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2037331
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Type: PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Owner Name: Thorek Hospital & Medical Center
Owner Id: u0027554
Owner Address: 850 W Irving Park Road
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Diesel Fuel
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 08/27/1998
Tank Status: Currently in use
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 05/17/1982
Green Tag Decal: K007662
Green Tag Issue Date: 10/16/2009
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No

Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Diesel Fuel
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: Not reported
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THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) U003668263
Tank Status: Not Installed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: K007662
Green Tag Issue Date: 10/16/2009
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2011
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7739756803
Location Contact Name: DON ROBINS
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41954640
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087650990
Owner Or Alternate Company Name: THOREK HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
Owner Or Alternate Street Address: 850 W IRVING PARK ROAD
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7739756803
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate Company Name: THOREK HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
Operator Or Alternate Street Address: 850 W IRVING PARK ROAD
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box: Not reported
Operator Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Operator Or Alternate State: IL
Operator Or Alternate Zip Code: 60613
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number: 7739756803
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name: Not reported
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number: Not reported
Standard Industrial Classification Code: Not reported
Primary NAIC System Code: 62211
Secondary NAIC System Code: Not reported
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): E
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 02/26/02

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
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THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) U003668263
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 12/06/95
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD068479963
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
303 THOREK HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CTR. MLTS 1004806110
850 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
MLTS:
License Number: 12-12418-01
First License Date: Not reported
License Date: 4/7/1983
Lic. Expiration Date: 4/30/1988
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Institution Code: 12418
Department/Bldg: Not reported
States Allowing Use:  Not reported
Store Material Use: No
Redistribution Use: No
Incinerate Use: No
Burial Use: No
Last Inspection Date: ~ 5/1/1984
Next Inspection Date:  5/1/1988
Licensee Contact: Not reported
Inspector Name: Not reported
303 CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT) RCRA-SQG 1005443422
841 W IRVING PARK RD FINDS ILR000113589

CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 06/10/2002
CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT)

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

841 W IRVING PARK RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
ILR0O00113589

30 N LASALLE

25TH FLOOR
CHICAGO, IL 60602
TERRY SHEAHAN
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CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT) (Continued) 1005443422

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

30 N LASALLE 25TH FLOOR

CHICAGO, IL 60602

us

(312) 744-7674

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CITY OF CHICAGO
30 N LASALLE
CHICAGO, IL 60602
Not reported

(312) 744-7674
Municipal

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110012575409
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CITY OF CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT) (Continued) 1005443422

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

303 BP
841 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

IL LUST
IL UST

LUST:
Incident Num: 911755
IL EPA Id: 0316065054
Product: Deisel
IEMA Date: 06/26/1991
Project Manager: Putrich

Project Manager Phone:

(217) 524-4827

Email: Steve.Putrich@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Amoco Oil Co.

PRP Contact: Lyle Bruce

PRP Address: 28100 Torch Pkwy., 6-S
PRP City,St,Zip: Warrenville, IL 60555
PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:

20 Report Received:

Not reported
731

Not reported
Not reported

45 Report Received: 12/20/1991
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 03/08/2000
NFR Date Recorded: 05/19/2000
UST:
Facility ID: 2010830
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Type: SELF-SERVICE STATION
Owner Name: Graham Enterprise, Inc.
Owner Id: u0023084

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

446 Morris Ave. P.O. Box 777
Mundelein, IL 600601919

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 550

Tank Substance: Used Oil
Last Used Date: 04/22/1996
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/25/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1968
Green Tag Decal: M003799
Green Tag Issue Date: 5/12/2011
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2013

U000790859
N/A

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
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BP (Continued)

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

No

10

600

Used Oil
12/31/2001
06/28/1996
Removed
Not reported
04/25/1996
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

11

Not reported
Not reported
12/31/1972
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
MO003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

12

2000

Diesel Fuel
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported

13

1000

Gasoline

12/31/1973

Not reported

Exempt from registration

U000790859
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BP (Continued)

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

10000
Gasoline
04/22/1996
04/25/1986
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1968
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

3

10000
Gasoline
04/22/1996
04/25/1986
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1968
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Not reported

U000790859

Fee Due: No

Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 10000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 04/22/1996
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/25/1986
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1968
Green Tag Decal: M003799
Green Tag Issue Date: 5/12/2011
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: No
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BP (Continued)

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

5

10000
Gasoline
04/22/1996
04/25/1986
Removed
Not reported
01/01/1968
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

6

10000
Gasoline
Not reported
06/28/1996
Currently in use
Not reported
04/25/1996
M003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

7

10000
Gasoline
Not reported
06/28/1996
Currently in use
Not reported
04/25/1996
MO003799
5/12/2011
12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

Not reported
No

8

10000

Gasoline

Not reported
06/28/1996
Currently in use
Not reported
04/25/1996
MO003799

U000790859
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Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

3126560915

TERRY SHEAHAN

41954370

087650920

CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT), CITY OF
30 N LASALLE 25TH FL

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60601

3126560915

TERRY SHEAHAN

CHICAGO (ABANDONMENT), CITY OF
30 N LASALLE 25TH FL

Not reported

CHICAGO

BP (Continued) U000790859

Green Tag Issue Date: 5/12/2011

Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No

Tank Number: 9

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Gasoline

Last Used Date: Not reported

OSFM First Notify Date: 06/28/1996

Tank Status: Currently in use

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 04/25/1996

Green Tag Decal: M003799

Green Tag Issue Date: 5/12/2011

Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2013

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: No

303 CHICAGO, CITY OF ABANDONMENT FINDS 1008133547
841 W IRVING PARK RD-B N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018302273
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
303 CHICAGO, CITY OF ABANDONMENT IL HWAR S110857148
841 W IRVING PARK RD-B N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHICAGO, CITY OF ABANDONMENT (Continued)

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

IL

60601

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
02/17/05
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

06/17/02
02/07/11

ILR000113589

Not reported
BP
Not reported

$110857148

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s) EPA ID Number

303

AMOCO, IRVING & BROADWAY
841 W IRVING PARK
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

RCRA-SQG 1000613357
FINDS ILD984836288

09/11/1991

AMOCO IRVING AND BROADWAY

841 W IRVING PARK

CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILD984836288

GUISEPPE PAGOSTIHES

841 W IRVING PARK

CHICAGO, IL 60613

us

(312) 549-8686

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DAGOSTIHES GUISEPPE
841 IRVING PARK RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613

Not reported

(312) 549-8686

Private

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
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FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO, IRVING & BROADWAY (Continued)

1000613357

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005897556

Environmental Interest/Information System

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

304 THE LOEWEN GROUP INT'L
777 IRVING PARK RD.
CHICAGO, IL 60634

LUST:
Incident Num: 980931
IL EPA Id: 0316175111
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 04/24/1998
Project Manager: Eppley
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-6762
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Loewen Group Int'l
PRP Contact: Chuck Kizina
PRP Address: 3190 Tremont Dr.
PRP City,St,Zip: Trevose, PA 19053-6693
PRP Phone: 2153966910
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732

Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported

20 Report Received: 05/13/1998
45 Report Received: 06/11/1998
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 02/10/1999
NFR Date Recorded: 09/21/1999

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

IL LUST S104528680
IL HWAR N/A

2153966910

JOHN WEINBERGER

41954360

087649140

LOEWEN GROUP INTERNATIONAL
3190 TREMONT DR

Not reported

TREVOSE

PA
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Map ID

Site

MAP FINDINGS
FOCUS MAP 12

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

THE LOEWEN GROUP INT'L (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

190536693
2153966910

JOHN WEINBERGER
LOEWEN GROUP INTERNATIONAL
3190 TREMONT DR
Not reported
TREVOSE

PA

190536693
2153966910

JOHN WEINBERGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/26/04
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

617

2

05/08/98
02/07/11
Not reported
Not reported
BP

Not reported

$104528680

Not reported
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FOCUS MAP 12

Map ID Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

305 IL SPILLS S108045367
1160 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL
SPILLS:
Incident ID: 20060108

Incident Date: Not reported
Facility Address: 1160 W IRVING PARK RD

Facility City: CHICAGO
PRP Name: EAGLE EXPRESS LINES
305 CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT FINDS 1008151232
1100 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480561

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

305 CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT IL HWAR S110857138
1100 W IRVING PARK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number: 3122944575

Location Contact Name: CHUCK WEBBER

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41954570

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087656340

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
425 E MCFETRIDGE DR

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60605

Not reported

Not reported

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT
425 EAST MCFETRIDG DRIVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60605

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
E

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT (Continued) S110857138

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported

Name And Address Change Date: 12/30/03

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 08/09/00

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

305 VACANT LOT IL HWAR S110857159
1047-1049 W IRVING PK RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Not reported

Not reported

41954256

087656471

CONNORS, SEAN

216 SOUTH BLVD

Not reported
EVANSTON

IL

602023003

Not reported

SEAN CONNORS
QUALITY EXCAVATION
5839 N MARMORA AVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL
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VACANT LOT (Continued)

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

60646

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110857159

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs): Not reported
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
11/12/10
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

06/01/05
02/07/11
Not reported
Not reported
BP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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306

SOS CLEANERS INC
3959 BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 11/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

RCRA-NonGen 1000130491
FINDS ILD025126632
IL HWAR
IL AIRS

S O S CLEANERS INC
3959 BROADWAY AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
ILD025126632

ENV COORDINATOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(773) 281-2000

Not reported

05

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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SOS CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Historical Generators:

1000130491

Date form received by agency: 09/30/1985

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

S O S CLEANERS INC
Large Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110001817507

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7732812000
Location Contact Name: PAUL WASSERMAN
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41954400
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087650170
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SOS CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:
Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

SOS CLEANERS INC
3959 BROADWAY AVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7732812000

Not reported

SOS CLEANERS INC
3959 BROADWAY AVE
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7732812000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 4

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Not reported
Not reported
02/16/06
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

12/11/85
02/07/11
ILD025126632

1000130491

Not reported
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SOS CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000130491

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

IL AIRS:

Facility ID: 3117

ID Number: 031600CXU

Year: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Tele: Not reported

Contact Extention: Not reported

Contact EMail: Not reported

Contact Fax: Not reported

Cease Operation Date: 1/1/1901

SIC Code: 7216

Address Type Code: LOC

306 SOS CLEANERS IL INST CONTROL S107543217
3959 NORTH BROADWAY AVENUE IL SRP N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

lllinois EPA Id: 0316065009

NFR Letter: 05/31/2006

Date NFR Recorded: 08/02/2006

Type Of Site: Industrial/Commercial

Comprehensive / Focused: Focused

Remediation Applicant Title: Mr.

Remediation Applicant Name: Vip Shah

RA Company: Kwik Wash, Inc.

RA Address: 4619 Birchwood Avenue

RA Secondary Address: Not reported

RA City,St,Zip: Skokie, IL 60076-

Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:
Worker Caution:
Acres:

SRP:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:

Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

False

0.07

0316065009
ILD025126632
-87.65017

41.9544

Vip Shah

4619 Birchwood Avenue
Not reported

Skokie, IL 60076-

(847) 982-1062
02/06/2006

Minghua Wan, P.E.
Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.
5403 Patton Drive

#215

Lisle, IL 60532-

(630) 724-0098

Landers
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SOS CLEANERS (Continued) S107543217
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
NFR Recorded: 8/2/2006
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.07
No Further Remediation Letter Dt:  5/31/2006
Remediation Applicant Co: Kwik Wash, Inc.
Remediation Applicant Title: President
Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Vip Shah
Remediation Applicant Company:  Kwik Wash, Inc.
Remediation Applicant Address: 4619 Birchwood Avenue
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Not reported
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip: ~ Skokie, IL 60076-
lllinois EPA: 0316065009
Site Name: SOS Cleaners
NFR Letter: 5/31/2006
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 8/2/2006
Site Type: Industrial/Commercial
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.07
307 LAKESIDE CLNRS/SHIRT LAUNDRY INC IL UST U000865447
3945 N SHERIDAN N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2005983

CLOSED

NONE

Lakeside Clinrs Shirt Laundry Inc
u0008860

3945 N Sheridan

Chicago, IL 60613

1

500

Naptha

Not reported
03/19/1986
Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

100

Naptha

Not reported
03/19/1986
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LAKESIDE CLNRS/SHIRT LAUNDRY INC (Continued) u000865447
Tank Status: Removed
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
307 1015-17 WEST DAKIN PARTNERS LLC ILUST U003667791
1015-17 WEST DAKIN AVENUE N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2036605

EXEMPT

RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
1015-17 West Dakin Partners Llc
u0026788

2105 N Southport Ave Suite 204
Chicago, IL 60614

1

1000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
02/20/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

2

1000
Heating Oil
12/31/1973
02/20/1998
Exempt from registration
Not reported
01/01/1902
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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307

DAKIN PARTNERS/APTS
1015-17 W DAKIN AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

IL HWAR S110857123

Not reported

Not reported
41953550
087655120

1015 W DAKIN PARTNERS
1300 W BELMONT
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7738801395

NICK STEIN

1015 W DAKIN PARTNERS
1300 W BELMONT
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60657
7738801395

NICK STEIN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

00/00/00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

N/A

Not reported
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DAKIN PARTNERS/APTS (Continued) S110857123
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 01/06/98
Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

308 CHICAGO POLICE DEPT-METH LAB IL HWAR S110857205
818 W DAKIN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

3127445907
BILL SWEENEY
Not reported
Not reported
CHICAGO POLICE DEPT
6464 N CLARK ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60626

Not reported
BILL SWEENEY
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

01/11/11

Not reported
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CHICAGO POLICE DEPT-METH LAB (Continued) S110857205

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 606

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 01/07/11

Change Date: 01/11/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported

309 AMOCO OIL CO FINDS 1008109402
3901 BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018059866

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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309 JN CLEANERS RCRA-CESQG 1004696780
3930 N BROADWAY FINDS ILRO00057877
CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 11/09/1998
Facility name: JN CLEANERS
Facility address: 3930 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613
EPA ID: ILRO00057877
Contact: WOON LEE
Contact address: 3930 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (773) 561-2129
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: LEE WOOD JIK
Owner/operator address: 4950 N MARINE
CHICAGO, IL 60613
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (773) 561-2129
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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JN CLEANERS (Continued)

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

1004696780

No
No

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110003046356

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

309 MOBIL FOOD MART
3901 BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

ILUST U000864616
IL HWAR N/A

2020349

ACTIVE

SELF-SERVICE STATION
Raju Mathew

U0035497

4400 N Cicero

Chicago, IL 60630

1

12000
Gasoline
Not reported
11/16/1988
Currently in use
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due:

No
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MOBIL FOOD MART (Continued)

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

2

12000
Gasoline
Not reported
11/16/1988
Currently in use
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
No

3

12000
Diesel Fuel
Not reported
11/16/1988
Currently in use
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:

Not reported
No

4
5000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/25/1986

Exempt from registration

Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009

U000864616

Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2011
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

Tank Number: 5

Tank Capacity: 5000

Tank Substance: Gasoline

Last Used Date: Not reported

OSFM First Notify Date: 04/25/1986

Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Green Tag Decal: K003698
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MOBIL FOOD MART (Continued)

Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

6

5000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/25/1986
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

7

5000
Gasoline
Not reported
04/25/1986
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
Not reported

8

550

Used Oil
01/01/1980
04/28/1986
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
K003698
3/12/2009
12/31/2011

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:

Fee Due:

HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Not reported
Not reported

6309905714
RICK S LARSEN

U000864616
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MOBIL FOOD MART (Continued)

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

41952740
087649440
AMOCO OIL CO
2021 SPRING RD STE 400
Not reported
OAK BROOK

IL

60521

Not reported

Not reported
AMOCO OIL CO
2021 SPRING RD STE 400
Not reported
OAK BROOK

IL

60521

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/12/08
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

08/09/91

U000864616

Not reported
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MOBIL FOOD MART (Continued) u000864616
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: 1LD984925180
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
310 SEAMCRAFT INC FINDS 1004479748
932 W DAKIN ST IL AIRS N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001292431

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

IL AIRS:

Facility ID: 2975

ID Number: 031600CMT
Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Tele: Not reported
Contact Extention: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Cease Operation Date: 1/25/2000
SIC Code: 2394
Address Type Code: LOC
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310 DAKIN | PROPERTIES IL UST U003769747
925 W DAKIN N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
UST:
Facility ID: 2040371
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Name: Dakin | Properties
Owner Id: u0030024
Owner Address: 324 W Touhy
Owner City,St,Zip: Park Ridge, IL 60068
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/31/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 04/02/2001
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
312 MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING IL UST U004123140
3919 N. FREMONT N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

2044068

EXEMPT

RESIDENCE (NON-FARM)
Bil-Mar Management, LLC
u0034791

1333 N. Kingsbury, Ste. 101
Chicago, IL 60622

1

2000

Heating Oil
12/31/1973
Not reported
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Not reported
Not reported
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312

FREMONT PLACE ROWHOUSES
3910 N FREMONT
CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILUST U001629898
IL HWAR N/A

UST:
Facility ID: 2032713
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Owner Name: Ogden Partners Fremont Place Inc
Owner Id: u0022317

435 N Lasalle St
Chicago, IL 60610

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number: 1

Tank Capacity: 800

Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 01/01/1988
OSFM First Notify Date: 11/24/1993
Tank Status: Removed

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 3128229001
Location Contact Name: FENTON BOOTH
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn): 41953010
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal): 087652200

OGDEN PARTNERS FREMONT PLACE
435 N LASALLE ST
Not reported

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City: CHICAGO
Owner Or Alternate State: IL
Owner Or Alternate Zip Code: 60610

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

Not reported
OGDEN PARTNERS FREMONT PLACE
435 N LASALLE ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60610

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Not reported
H

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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FREMONT PLACE ROWHOUSES (Continued) U001629898
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 02/17/05
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 11/17/93
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported
312 OGDEN PARTNERS FREMONT PLACE FINDS 1008151192
3910 N FREMONT N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018480142

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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313 3858 N. BROADWAY ERNS 2005629654
3858 N. BROADWAY N/A
CHICAGO, IL
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
313 AMOCO 15982 RCRA-SQG 1000862615

3901 N BROADWAY AND SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/13/1993

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

AMOCO 15982

3901 N BROADWAY AND SHERIDAN
CHICAGO, IL 60613

ILD984925180

2021 SPRING RD 400
OAK BROOK, IL 60521

LINDA CURRAN

2021 SPRING RD 400
OAK BROOK, IL 60521

us

(708) 990-2277
Not reported
05

Small Small Quantity Generator

FINDS ILD984925180

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

AMOCO OIL CO

2021 SPRING RD 400
OAK BROOK, IL 60521

Not reported
(708) 990-2277
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
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AMOCO 15982 (Continued) 1000862615
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110007552237
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
314 HORACE GREELEY SCHOOL IL HWAR S110856783
832 W SHERIDAN RD N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:

Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:

7089230202

THOMAS CONNELLY
41952850

087650420

CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1819 W PERSHING RD 6WW
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60609

7735357038

Not reported

HORACE GREELEY SCHOOL
8501 W 191ST ST BOX 10
Not reported

MOKENA

IL

60448

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8211

61111
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HORACE GREELEY SCHOOL (Continued) $110856783

Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): H

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:
FIPS Country Code:

FIPS State Code:

FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:

Original Entry Date:

Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:
Status:

Code:

Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/19/98

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

603

2

01/27/97
02/07/11
ILRO00033845
Not reported
BP

Not reported

GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL
832 W SHERIDAN RD

RCRA-CESQG
FINDS

Not reported

1001127084
ILRO00033845

CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 12/24/2009
Facility name: GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL

832 W SHERIDAN RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
ILRO00033845

8501 W 191ST ST BOX 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
THOMAS CONNELLY
8501 W 191ST ST BOX 10
MOKENA, IL 60448
Contact country: us

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:
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GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL (Continued) 1001127084

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

(708) 923-0202

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1819 W PERSHING RD
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Not reported

(773) 535-7039

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/23/1998

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D006
CADMIUM
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GREELEY HORACE SCHOOL (Continued) 1001127084
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: X002
Waste name: POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENOLS (PCBs)
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005952576

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

314 GREELEY ELEM SCHOOL FINDS 1008284891
832 WEST SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110036601335

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
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315 FABRICARE CHICAGO RCRA-NonGen 1000359857
920 W SHERIDAN RD FINDS 1LD981959307

CHICAGO, IL 60613

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 11/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

FABRICARE CHICAGO
920 W SHERIDAN RD
CHICAGO, IL 60613
1LD981959307

ENV COORDINATOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(773) 472-5555

Not reported

05

Private

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CHOI JAE

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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FABRICARE CHICAGO (Continued) 1000359857

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/17/1987
Facility name: FABRICARE CHICAGO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 03/25/1993
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005859865

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

315 LOFTS IL UST U003042164
920 W SHERIDAN AVE IL HWAR N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID: 2034738
Facility Status: EXEMPT
Facility Type: COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
Owner Name: D S Realty & Development
Owner Id: u0025448
Owner Address: 856 W Buena
Owner City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613
Tank Number: 1
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/25/1996
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LOFTS (Continued)

Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 12/01/1973

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

Tank Number: 2

Tank Capacity: 2000

Tank Substance: Gasoline

Last Used Date: 12/01/1973

OSFM First Notify Date: 01/25/1996

Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 12/01/1973

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 3

Tank Capacity: 1200

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 12/01/1973
OSFM First Notify Date: 01/25/1996
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 12/01/1973
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported
Tank Number: 4

Tank Capacity: 2000

Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: 01/04/1971
OSFM First Notify Date: 12/12/1996
Tank Status: Exempt from registration
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Green Tag Decal: Not reported
Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported
Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported
Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported
Fee Due: Not reported

u003042164
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LOFTS (Continued)

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:

Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:
Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Tank Number:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:

Tank Status:

Red Tag Issue Date:

Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:

Green Tag Issue Date:

Green Tag Expire Date:

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:
Self Service Permit Expire Date:
Fee Due:

HWAR:
Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Num
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:
Standard Industrial Classification Code:

Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:
Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator |

u003042164

5

500
Gasoline
01/04/1971
12/12/1996
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

6

500
Gasoline
01/04/1971
12/12/1996
Exempt from registration
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

7734725555

JAE CHOI

41952820

087653230

FABRICARE CLEANERS
920 W SHERIDAN RD
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7734725555

Not reported
FABRICARE CLEANERS
920 W SHERIDAN RD
Not reported

CHICAGO

IL

60613

7734725555

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

nd (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

ber:

Not reported
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LOFTS (Continued) u003042164
Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): E
Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): E
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported
Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/16/99
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code: Not reported
FIPS Country Code: 001
FIPS State Code: 17
FIPS County Code: 031
FIPS City Or Township Code: 606
IEPA Region Identifier: 2
Original Entry Date: 06/12/87
Change Date: 02/07/11
Primary USEPA Identification Number: ILD981959307
Status: Not reported
Code: BP
Total Tanks: Not reported

FABRICARE CLEANERS FINDS 1008114676

920 W SHERIDAN RD N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018112825

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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315 MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE FINDS 1014702156
941-957 W SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110041634844

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

315 MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE IL HWAR S110857132
941-957 W SHERIDAN RD N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

9258257007

GARY CARDIFF
41952450

087654120
MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE
156 DIABLO RD STE 200
Not reported

DANVILLE

CA

94526

Not reported

Not reported
MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE
156 DIABLO RD STE 200
Not reported

DANVILLE

CA

94526

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Not reported
Not reported
07/15/10

Not reported
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MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE (Continued) $110857132

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:
Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

FIPS Country Code:
FIPS State Code:
FIPS County Code:

FIPS City Or Township Code:

IEPA Region Identifier:
Original Entry Date:
Change Date:

Primary USEPA Identification Number:

Status:
Code:
Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
001

17

031

606

2

12/17/98
02/07/11
Not reported
Not reported
BP

Not reported

MAYFLOWER MOVING AND STORAGE

941-957 WEST SHERIDAN ROAD

CHICAGO, IL 60613

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA 1d:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:

Remediation Applicant Name:

RA Company:

RA Address:

RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316065199

07/12/2000

09/06/2000
Industrial/Commercial
Focused

Mr.

Gary Cardiff

Chicago Self Storage LLC
156 Diablo Road

Suite 200

Danville, CA 94526-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.5
SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316065199
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -87.65412
Latitude: 41.95245
Contact Name: Gray Cardiff
Contact Address: 957 West Sheridan Road
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613-2934

Contact Phone:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:

Consultant Company:

(925) 838-6710

12/20/1999

Not reported

Weaver Boos & Gordon, Inc.

IL INST CONTROL S104491525
IL SRP N/A
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MAYFLOWER MOVING AND STORAGE (Continued) S$104491525

Consultant Address: 200 South Michigan Avenue
Consultant Address2: Suite 900
Consultant City,St,Zip:  Chicago, IL 60604-

Consultant Phone: (312) 922-1030

Proj Mgr Assigned: Williams

Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported

NFR Recorded: 9/6/2000

Active: False

Total Acres: 0.5

No Further Remediation Letter Dt: ~ 7/12/2000

Remediation Applicant Co: Chicago Self Storage, LLC
Remediation Applicant Title: President

Remediation Applicant Name: Mr. Gary Cardiff

Remediation Applicant Company:  Chicago Self Storage LLC
Remediation Applicant Address: 156 Diablo Road
Remediation Applicant Address 2:  Suite 200

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:  Danville, CA 94526-

lllinois EPA: 0316065199
Site Name: Mayflower Moving and Storage
NFR Letter: 7/12/2000
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 9/6/2000
Site Type: Industrial/Commercial
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Institutional Controls: Groundwater use restriction
Barrier: Not reported
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.5
316 SUN CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000907133
3839 N BROADWAY FINDS 1L0000380733
CHICAGO, IL 60613
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 06/10/1998
Facility name: SUN CLEANERS
Facility address: 3839 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60641
EPA ID: 1L0000380733
Contact: TOM PARKS
Contact address: 3839 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60641
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (312) 583-2552
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: PARKS TOM C
Owner/operator address: 3839 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60641
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SUN CLEANERS (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000907133

Not reported
(312) 583-2552
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110005802364

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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316 SUN CLEANERS IL INST CONTROL S106967080
3839 NORTH BROADWAY STREET IL SRP N/A

CHICAGO, IL 60613

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id:
NFR Letter:
Date NFR Recorded:
Type Of Site:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:
RA Address:
RA Secondary Address:
RA City,St,Zip:
Institutional Controls:
Engineered Barriers:

0316155126
05/24/2011
07/14/2011
Industrial/Commercial
Focused

Mr.

Jae Man Lee

New Sun Cleaners
3839 North Broadway
Not reported
Chicago, IL 60613-
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported

Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.1

SRP:
IL EPA Id: 0316155126
US EPA Id: 1LO000380733
Longitude: -87.64946
Latitude: 41.95234
Contact Name: Jae Man Lee
Contact Address: 3839 North Broadway Street
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60613-
Contact Phone: (773) 525-1499
Date Enrolled: 05/27/2005
Point Of Contact: Yong H. Yu

Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant Address2:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Consultant Phone:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:

#215

Rossi

Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.
5403 Patton Drive

Lisle, IL 60532-
(630) 724-0098

Not reported

NFR Recorded: 7/14/2011
Active: False
Total Acres: 0.1

No Further Remediation Letter Dt:

Remediation Applicant Co:
Remediation Applicant Title:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant Address 2:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Site Type:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Institutional Controls:
Barrier:

5/24/2011

New Sun Cleaners
Mr.

Mr. Jae Man Lee
New Sun Cleaners
3839 North Broadway
Not reported
Chicago, IL 60613-
0316155126

Sun Cleaners
5/24/2011

7/14/2011
Industrial/Commercial
Focused
Groundwater use restriction
Not reported
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SUN CLEANERS (Continued) S106967080
Worker Caution: False
Acres: 0.1
316 SUN CLEANERS IL HWAR S110858325

3839 N BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

HWAR:

N/A

Location Telephone Number:
Location Contact Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):

Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):

Owner Or Alternate Company Name:
Owner Or Alternate Street Address:
Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:
Operator Or Alternate Company Name:
Operator Or Alternate Street Address:
Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:
Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:
Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

7735832552
TOM PARKS
41952340
087649460

SUN CLEANERS
3839 N BROADWAY
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60641
7735832552

Not reported
SUN CLEANERS
3839 N BROADWAY
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60641
7735832552

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above): 5

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above):
Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above):
Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above):

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above):

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):
Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Not reported
Not reported

Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): S

FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):

Name And Address Change Date:

Hazardous Annual Report Company Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address:
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box:
Hazardous Annual Report City:

Hazardous Annual Report State:

Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code:
Hazardous Annual Report Telephone Number:

Not reported
Not reported
06/01/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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SUN CLEANERS (Continued)

Hazardous Annual Report Contact First Name:
Hazardous Annual Report Contact Last Name:

Hazardous Annual Report Contact Person Title Code:

Hazardous Annual Report New Notifier Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FIPS Country Code: 001

FIPS State Code: 17

FIPS County Code: 031

FIPS City Or Township Code: 615

IEPA Region Identifier: 2

Original Entry Date: 06/21/94

Change Date: 02/07/11

Primary USEPA Identification Number: 1LO000380733

Status: Not reported

Code: BP

Total Tanks: Not reported
316 NEW SUN CLEANERS IL DRYCLEANERS

3839 NORTH BROADWAY
CHICAGO, IL 60613

DRYCLEANERS:
Facility Id: 3042-2140-01
DC No: DC-00083
Facility Contact: JAE MAN LEE
License Expires: 12/31/2011
318 APARTMENTS FINDS
3831 FREMONT
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018083544
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
320 MARIGOLD BOWL IL UST

828 W. GRACE STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60613

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Id:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

2042559
EXEMPT
NONE

Sedgewick Properties Development Corp.

u0032404

1525 W. Homer Street, Suite 302

Chicago, IL 60622

1
3000
Heating Oil

$110858325

5106541256
N/A

1008111762
N/A

U003984910
N/A
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Latitude Decimal Degrees (Assumed Nn.Nnnnnn):
Longitude In Decimal Degrees (Assumed Decimal):
Owner Or Alternate Company Name:

Owner Or Alternate Street Address:

Owner Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Owner Or Alternate City:

Owner Or Alternate State:

Owner Or Alternate Zip Code:

Owner Or Alternate Telephone Number:

Owner Or Alternate Contact Name:

Operator Or Alternate Company Name:

Operator Or Alternate Street Address:

Operator Or Alternate Post Office Box:

Operator Or Alternate City:

Operator Or Alternate State:

Operator Or Alternate Zip Code:

Operator Or Alternate Telephone Number:
Operator Or Alternate Contact Name:

Secondary Or Alternate Usepa Identification Number:

Standard Industrial Classification Code:
Primary NAIC System Code:
Secondary NAIC System Code:

Not reported
Not reported
BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SC
3751 N BROADWAY ST
Not reported
CHICAGO

IL

60613
7732811858
TONY FRANK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Haz Waste Large Quantity Generator Ind (H/Historic, 0-9 Year Latest Report, E Last Report > 10 Yrs):

Haz Waste Small Quantity Generator(or Smaller) Ind (as above):

Not reported

MARIGOLD BOWL (Continued) U003984910

Last Used Date: 12/31/1973

OSFM First Notify Date: 01/25/2005

Tank Status: Exempt from registration

Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Install Date: 01/01/1901

Green Tag Decal: Not reported

Green Tag Issue Date: Not reported

Green Tag Expire Date: Not reported

Self Service Permit Inspection Date:Not reported

Self Service Permit Expire Date: Not reported

Fee Due: Not reported

320 849 W GRACE ST FINDS 1010682674
849 W GRACE ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110033153478
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
322 BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SC IL HWAR S110857161
3741-3749 N BROADWAY ST N/A
CHICAGO, IL 60613
HWAR:
Location Telephone Number: 7732811858
Location Contact Name: TONY FRANK

Not reported
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BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SC (Continued) S110857161

Nonhazardous Waste Generator Ind (as above): 5

Compost Annual Reort Ind (as above): Not reported

Landfill Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste Annual Report Ind (as above): Not reported

Haz Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Solid Waste Permit Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Used Tire Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Compliance Order Tracking Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Facility Compliance Tracking System Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Ind Of Groundwater Data In Mainframe Groundwater System (S Indicates Activity): Not reported

Lust Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Lust Reimbursement Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
Site Remediation Program Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
FSRS Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity): Not reported
State Response Action Activity Ind (S Indicates Activity):  Not reported
Name And Address Change Date: 06/27/05
Hazardous Annual Report Company Name: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Street Address: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Post Office Box: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report City: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report State: Not reported
Hazardous Annual Report Zip Code: Not reported
Hazardous Annual